
Contract No.: RR- l2-4M7

Project Description:
Repair Proiect

Contractor: Plote Construction. Inc.

Awarded Conhact Value: $ 17,181,090.84

Change Order No: 17 / Exha Work Order No.:

Autlorization Amount ($I5,471.8l) t .,"

Description and Reason for change: rhjs is a finaT balancinq change orderfor the contract pay items noted throughout. The finalguantities are in agreement between the CM and plote
Construction. I

Department:
The undersigned, pusuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

[.{ The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

(Sign & Print below)

lq.$t6\\N

F3080.07
Revision Level: 0 Page I of I



DETERMINATTON / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.:-I- 12-{0Cl

Project Description: I-57 at I-294 Intcrchange
Buildinq Removal

Conhactoc Cooenhaver Constnrction

Awarded Contract Value: $871,740.00

Change Order No: 2 /Ertra Wort Order No.r

Authorization Amount (937,826.71)

Description and Rcason for Change:
The proposed change order is to adlust tr€ plan quan ty as this wo* was not requlrEd.

Departrnent:
The undersiped, pursuaot to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

[ .]--' The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is geunane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otlrerwise in the best interest of the Authority aud authorized by
law.

Revision kvet 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No. : .I- I 2-4063

Project Description: I-57 at I-294 Interchangq
Building Removal

Contractor: Copenhaver Constuction

Awarded Contract Value: $871,740.00

Change Order No: 3 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $2,944.24

Description and Reason for Change:
The proposed change order is to adjust the estimated quantity based on billings received for this
contingency item. The contractor hes agreed to his linal quantity for this it6m.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 338-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

14/-tne cnoxrtstances rccessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The changc is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law.

Name: (Siga & Print below)
Carlos Tibbs

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No.: I-12-4063

Project Description: I-57 at I-294 Interchanse
Building Removal

Contractor: Cooenhaver Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $871,740.00

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 03

Authorization Amount: $ 14.012.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provlde labor and equipmenl to demolish additional quantity of building and haul otf debris at Parcel 090.

The special provisions state that the building on Parcel 0gO has an approximate size oi SOSOsf. Upon
receipt of the NTP for this parcel and subs6qu6nt inspection of the building, the actual size of the building
was determined to be approximately 12,300sf, thereby increasing the cost to demolish and haulofiwilh no
means to pay the additional quantity since the removal of the building is paid as a lump sum item. The
contractor has agreed to the additlonal cost as stated below.

Departrnent:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal -

Code, Makes the following determination:

l1- The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law-

Name: (Sign & Print below)
Carlos Tibbs

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



CoutactNo.: I-12J066

Pmject Descdption: Roadnray Wideairs md Bridge Consfirctiotr
NB I-57 Wideniog alrdR nglB

Conhactor:_!9glgQgggtruc giqg

Awarded Contact Vatue: g 29,515,070.33

Ctange Ordcr )rlo:, 22 lEx.na Work Ordcr No.;

Authorizdioa Amormt: $-44Jgtlig

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide kbor, :.qulpmant snd mabrial tc rctocab bmporery concmE bad€r wEll and atbnudor, rgmo\e
pavernent ma,klnga and apply bmpaarv oavement m'alkinie.
Due tc hlstorioal lox temperairres fur ht hontr or ocbbcr] tle conracbr wifi not be unable b place
p-otymi@ hot mb( asplr€lt Eurface cou]l€ sMA. The spoiral prwHons requhe 0le mat€rb,U iacedwhff th6 brrxr€rature ol the roadH is at or above s0 digraes, ln order b rihm norhbound l{i
bEtu/€€n 15s' st end l-294, back b normal tefltc configuration fur 0re winbr month8, the bmFolary
concaete banier safi neGds b b€ relocabd, pavernent martings nc€d b b€ rcno,v€d anaumrirrail
to}yu*Sq" p"pmsnt madfig wit b€ rrndfiad. For t'e wfi6r Mo! frere are no p,oyi"ion; b ;rose
a0c68e b Ramp B, whidt mqulreo the rebca0on of the temporEry oicrete banler ddt.

fbparhent:
The uadersigned, pllrsu8nt to tlre requitements of Seotioa 33S9 of the lllinois Ctiminal
Codcr Mskes the following detanriuation:

t I The circ.mstances messitating this chmgo were not rcasonably foreseeable at
the time the coutact vus o,righauy sig[Ed"

t ] Thc c&ange is gemrane to the odgiiral ooatact as sigocd.

Pq Ttc c,harge is othcrfiise in t}e best hrcrcst ofthe Authority md auhorized by
law.

&hintbolow)

Rqvisim Lcvcl: 0 Pagc I sfl F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ContactNo.: I-12-4066

Project Description: Roadway Widening and Bridee Construction
NB I-57 Widening and Ramo B

Contractor: Lorig Consfuction

Awarded Conbact Value: $ 29,5 15,070.33

Change Order No: 23 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount ($20,580.00)

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, equipment and material to install HDPE conduit Scfi 80 f diameter in lieu of underground
conduit galvanized steel 4' diameter.

The Contractor has proposed a material substituuon of HDPE conduit for the rigid galvanized conduit that
is_ to be directionally bored under l-57 at Sta. 1218+50 which is reflected on the-atdcfred plan sheet 230.
The contractor's concem ls that they need to be deep enough to cross under the storm swer running
dorun the median of l-57 and yet be able to sweep ui to tne meOian and northbound side of l-57 which
they don't believe they have enough room for with the rigid conduit. This proposed substitution has been
approved by the DSE and IDOT.

The Contractor has provided a proposed credit as a result of this substitution.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
{re time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as sigred

t<l The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
Iaw.

-Ar^
'.,a San

& Prinf

k5 flet.
Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No.: I-i2-4066

Project Description: Roadway Widening and Bridee Constuction
NB I-57 Widening and Ramo B

Conhactor: Lorie Construction

Awarded Contact Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No. : 34

Authorization Amount: $I8.O5.0E

Description and Reason for Change:
Provid.e labor, equipment and material to install HDPE conduit Sch 80 4' diameter in lieu of underground
conduit galvanized steel 4' diameter.

The Contractor has proposed a material substltution of HDPE conduit for the rigid galvanized conduit that
is. to be directionally bored under l-57 at Sta. 1218+50 which is reflected on he-atdched phn sheet 230.
The Contractois concern is that they need to be deep enough to cross underthe storm deurer running
down the median of l-57 and yet be abte to sweep up b theinedian and norfibound side of l-s7 which
they don't believe they have enough room for with the rigid conduit. This proposed substituuon has been
approved by he DSE and |DOT.

Th€ Contractor has provided a proposed credit as a result of this substitution.

Deparhnent:
The undersiped, Pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following deterrrination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change rvere not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the conhact was originalty signed.

t 1 The change is gennane to the original confract as signed,

tq The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
- law.

Name: (SEn & below)

A5
Rwision Level: 0

Qeb\er
Page I of I F3080.07



Roadway Widenine and Bridqe Construction
NB I-57 Widenins and Ramo B

ConhactNo.: I-12-4066

Project Description:

Contactor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No: _ / Exha Work Order No.: 35

Authorization Amount: $ 1,500.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, equipmenl and material to install flexible delineators in front of the drainage structures in
he right shoulder of l-57 for the winter months and then remove once the SMA surface aourse is able b
be placed.

Due to forecasted low temperatures, the contractor is unable to place polymerized hot mix asphalt
surface course SMA" The Special Provisions require the materiil Oe plada when tle Emperih.rre of the
roadbed is at or above 60 degrees. some of thii work would have to-be done at night making it
impossible to m€et this specification. ln order to return northbound back to normaliraffic corifiguration for
the winter months, the temporary concreb barrier wall needs to be removed. Since he surfac6 course is
not in place in the shoulder through the winter months, there are six dralnage strucfures that protrude
above the surface in the shoulder. ln order to protect the drainage structuEs and assist lDoi
Maintenance snow removal operations he Contracbr is being directeO to install flexible delineators in
front of the stuctures for the winter months and then removebnce the SMA surface course and shoulder
is able to be placed.

Deparhnent:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following deterrnination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably fpreseeable at
the time the contact was originally signed.

t ] The change is gennane to the original conhact as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law.
49,_ t

td

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Confract No.: I-12-4066

Project Description: Roadway Widening and Bridge Constnrction
NB I-57 Widening and Ramp B

Contractor: l,orie Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No: _ i Exta Work Order No.: 36 _

Autlorization Amount $2,000.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, equipment and material to install a reinforced concrete collar for the Metropolahn Water
Reclamation District (MWRD) manholes that are shown lo be adjusted at Sta. 1246+99 and Sta. 1249+57.

The MWRD has provided a detail reflecting a reinforced concrete collar installed for the manhole
adjustrnents. This is in addition to th6 detail provided in the plans.

Deparhnent:
The undersigned pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally sigred.

t ] The change is gennane to the original contact as signed.

Fl The change is otlerwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by

8te

Name: (Sffi&
AJ Pebler

Revision Lsvel: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No.: I-12-4066

Project Description: Roadway Widenine and Bridge Conshuction
NB I-57 Widenine and Ramp B

Contractor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,515,070.3j

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No. : 37

Authorization Amount: ($1 5,1 60,00)

Description and Reason for Change:
The scope of this proposBd extra work order is to provide a credit for slip forming the bridge d6ck
parapets.

EXPLANATIOI,I
The contractor has submitted a proposal to utilize slip form construction in lieu of the form/pour
conshuction method for the bridge deck parapets. Subsequently, a credit ($5.00 per foot) rias submitted
btho contrart per linear foot of wall that is to be constructid in this mannei. Thii has b*n reviewed by
ISTHA and hes been found acceptable providing successful completion of a Est section subject to the 

-

requirements of IDOTGBSP 61 - Slip Forming parapeb.

Deparbnent:
The undersiped, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
tEri time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

H The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law

Name: (Sigf &

R€vision Lovel: 0

AJ Pebler

Pag€ I ofl F3080.07



ContactNo,: I-12-4066

Project Description: Roadway Widenine and Bridqe Cofftuction
NB I-57 Widenine and Rarno B

Conhactor: Lorie Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,5 15,070.33

Change @er No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 3g

Authorization Amount: $4,000.00

Description and Reason for Change:

lr-oYq9 9bor, equipment and material to install a stainle3s BteelJunction box 2o'x16')6" and tlr/o runs of
2 %' PVC coated rigid steel conduit attached to the existing contioller ,K, cabinet

C.ontroller'K has three existing 3'diameter raceways poured in fte existing foundation. Contract 406Z ls
ulllang two of them, each containing a single 1.5" unit duct for their lighting circuits. Contract 4066
requires three raceways to install thrbe 1.5; unit ducts for the lighting iircuits.

Deparhnent:
The undersigned, pusuant to tle requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating tlis change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contact was originally signed.

I]
Iq

The change is germane to the original contract as sigred.

The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law.

46.

Name: (Sign & Pririf

Revision kvel: 0

AJ Pebler

Page I of I F3080.07



ContractNo.:-L12-21@

Project Description: Roadwav Widening and Eridge Constuction
NB I-57 Widenine and Ramo B

Contractor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Conract Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No: _ / Exha Work Order No.: 39

Authorization Amount $1,500.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, equipment and material to rB'align the cones on catch basins located at Sta. 1241+75 and
Str. 1?44+00 to align the structures within the flow line, which is the face of the banier wall.

The plan calls out he offset to be at 78.5 feet which is to the centsr of the catch basins and falls short of
the 80 feet offset to the flow line.

Departrnent:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 338-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contact was originally signed.

The change is gerrnane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and autliorized by
law.

tl
hl

4s
,HE rr,

Name: (Sfor & Print below)

Fon

irt/

Revision Level 0

AJ Pebler

Page 1 of I

Date

F3080.07



Contract No.: I-12-4066

Project Description: Roadway Widening and Bridge Constuuction
NB I-57 Widenins and Ramo B

Contractor: l,orie Constuction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No: /ExtaWorkOrderNo.: 40

Authorization Amount: $7,375.83

Description and Reason for Change:
This ATP is to provide a means of compensating the Contractor as a result of meeting the pavement
thickness incentive for the CRPCC Pavement 9;and provides an incentiv,e payment.

The. Contract documents require coring to confirm the thickness of the pavement paid on a square yard
basis, providing it meets the criteria as outlined ln Standard Specificati6ns Article 421.04 which references
Articles 420.15 & Art 407.10, and using the procedure outined in IDOT Construction Memorandum Og-44.

Deparhnent:
The undersigred, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following deterrrinadon:

I ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally sigped.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

td The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law,

4s

& Print below)

81080.07

AJ Pebler

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I



'Illtnois

Zhllnay
CO|EWO DETERMINANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contrac't Noj l- 1 24067

Project Desoiption: Southbound t-294 ffri-State Tollwav) Widenino Ramp X and Ramo M

Contractor: Lorio Construction Comoanv

Awarded Contract Value: $22,628,7 27.21

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: _,rE_
Authodzation Amount: $1 1.000.00

Description and Reason for change: Due to historical low temperahrres for the month of
99grg' the contractor may be unable to place polymerized h6t mix asphalt surface coume
SMA. The Special Provisions require the SMA m'aterial be placed when the temperature of the
roadbed is at_ or above 60 degrees. cunen y there is a 2" drop off between the ixisting lan€ 3
and the new_lane 4 (shoulder). To eliminate this drop off, the Contractor would be reqriested to
grind. approximately a 1 foot wedge that would transition the pavement to the binder dourse
shoulder. This will allow the roadway to be opened by the htbrim completion date and the
paving to be done when the weather is more favorabie to the specificaiion. While the Contractor
is.making effoQ to complete the milling and resurfacing of souihbound l-57 with polymerized hot
mix asphall surface course sMA, a contingency is bein! established in order to have the option
of directing the Contrac{or to perform work to meet the l-nterim Completion date oI 11t1t2}ig,
shoul{it be necessary. This work is b6ing paid in accordance with Articte 104,.oz aN 100.04 of
the ISTFIA Supplemental Specifi cations.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the follorving detrermination:

t ] The circumstrances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

RI The change is othenvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

,.flfoqur *^

Revision Level: I Page I of 1 F3080.07



COIEVYO DETERM//NATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Conhact No.: l-1 2-4067

Projec't Descdption: Southbound l-294 Ori-State Tollwav) Widenino Ramp X and Ramp M

Contractor: Lorio Construc{ion Comoanv

Awarded Contraci Value: $22,628,727.27

Change Order No: _/ Extra Work Order No.: 36

Authorization Amount: $7.000.00

Description and Reason for Change: The conlract documents required th6 contrac'tor to d$ign
and build Retaining wall c using a performance specification. After the contracto/s initial
request for location of utilities, the lilWRD marked out their utililies. . Th6 conhactor proc€od€d
and- completed the design of the wall with th6 best information available at that time. During the
drilling of the retaining wall caisson, it was discovered that the MWRD ma*ings were inaccurate
by 3GE. Based on the approved retaining wall design submittal, Retaining Wall C pier
locations are in conflicl with the MWRD line. A redesign and modification of Retaining Wall C at
approximately Station 447+50 is necessary in order to eliminate the conflict bettye€n the
proposed retaining ivall caisson and the existing MWRD sewer. This woft is being paid in
accordance with Article 104.02 and 109.04 of the ISTHA Supplemental Specifications.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circx.rmstances necessitating this change were not redsonably foreseeable at
the time the contracl was originally signed.

I I The change is gemane to the original contrac{ as signed.

a4 The change is othenrvise in the best inlerest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Lev6l: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



COIHT|O DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contrac't No.: l-1 24067

Project Description: Southbound l-294 ffri-Stat€ Tollwav) Widenino Ramox and Ramp M

Contractor: Lorio Consbuc{ion Comoanv

Awarded Contrac{ Value: $22,828,727.27

Change Order No: _ / Extra Wolk Oder No.: _L
Authorization Amount g!GJ@9J@

Desoiption and Reason for Change: The contract documents required lhe contrac'tor to design
and build Retaining Wall C using a performance speciftcation. After the Contrac{oCs inidal
request for location of utilities, the Mllage of Posen did not properly locate $e sew€r within the
Tollway Right of Way. Due to the long lead time for design and fabrication of the wall posts and
panels, the contractor proceeded and completed the design of the wall with the best information
available at that tim€. Exploratory excavation was recently performed et 145ih St and l-294 to
determine the exad location of the Village of Posen sewer. Based on the approved relaining wall
design submittal, Retaining Wall C pier locations are in conflicf with the Posen sewer line. A
redesign of Retriining Wall C at approximately Station 452+50 is necessbry in order to elimlnate
the conflict belween the proposed rotaining wall caisson and the existing Mllage of Posen
seurer. This work is being paid in accordance with Article 1(X.02 and 109.O4 of the ISTFIA
Supplemental Specifi cations.

Depariment:
The undersigned, pursuant to the reguirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinoh Criminal
Code, Makes the follo,ying detarmination:

I ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t ] The change is german€ to the original contract as signed.

P{ The change is otherwise in the best interesl of the Authori$ and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illinois
y'nxway

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4073

Project Description: l-90 Reconstruction-Wideninq EB Genoa Road to Anthonv Road

Contractor: Curran Contractino Comoanv

Awarded Contract Value: $_31,393pzEi!!

Change Order No: 12 Extra Work Order No.:

Authorizalion Amount: <$ 21 7.929.15>

Description and Reason for Change:

This final balancing Change Order represents final quantity adjustments and associated costs
and / or credits lo eleven (1 1) Conhact Pay ltems for ROADWAY APPURTENANCES, and is
certified to be in full compliance with the Tollway Supplemental Specifications - Section 109,
Measurement and Payment - Article 109.0'1- Measurement of Quantities, issued February 7,
2012.

The Contractor has reviewed and agreed to these final quantities.

This Change Order is in compliance with the Tollway Change Order policy set forth in Tollway
Resolution 17550 dated as amended.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

Hl The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was odginally signed.

txl The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

tX] The change is otherwise in the best interesl of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCU REMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4073

Project Description: l-90 Reconstruction-Widenino EB Genoa Road to Anthony Road

Contractor: Curran Contractinq Companv

Awarded Contracl Value: $ 31.393,978.18

Change Order No: 13 Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: <$-.11f,898..1q. .,

Description and Reason for Change:

This final balancing Change Order represents final quantity adjustments and associated cosls
and / or credits to fourteen (14[contract Pay ltems for RoADWAy,-and is certified to be in full
compliance with the Tollway supplemental specifications - seclion 109, Measurement and
Payment - Article 109.01- Measurement of Quantities, issued February 7 , 2O12.

The Contractor has reviewed and agreed to these final quantities.

This change order is in compliance with the Tollway change order policy set forth in Tollway
Resolution 17550 dated as amended.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

Xl The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

txl The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

txl The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4073

Project Description: l-90 Reconstruction-Wideninq EB Genoa Road to Anthonv Road

Contractor: Curran Contractinq Comoanv

Awarded Contract Value: $_gL3g3pz&I!

Change Order No: 14 . Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: <$ 2.705.50> /

Description and Reason for Change:

This final balancing Change Order represents final quantity adjustmpnts and associated costs
and / or credits to three (SfContract Pay ltems for STRUCTURES,'and is certified to be in full
compliance with the Tollway Supplemental Specifications - Section 109, Measurement and
Payment - Article 109.01- Measurement of Quantities, issued February T , 20,,2.

The Contractor has reviewed and agreed to these final quantities.

This change order is in compliance with the Tollway change order policy set forth in Tollway
Resolution 17550 dated as amended.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

txl The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

tX1 The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

FI The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

4 J

Revision Level: 1

McCabe

Page 1 of 1

Date

F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4073

Project Description: l-90 Reconstruction-Wideninq EB Genoa Road to Anthony Road

Contractor: Curran Contractinq Comoanv

Awarded Contract Vatue: $.QL393€Z€J_B

Change Order No: 15 / Extra Work Order No.:

AuthorizationAmount: <$_9"1J58.70> -

Description and Reason for Change:

This final balancing Change Order represents final quantity adjustments and associated costs
and / or credits to three (3)tontract Pay ltems for D.RAINAGEAND ERosloN coNTRoL,-and
is certified to be in full compliance with the Tollway Supplemental Specifications - Section 109,
M-easurement and Payment - Article 'log.01- Measurement of euantities, issued February 7,
2012.

The Conlractor has reviewed and agreed to these final quantities.

This change_order is in compliance with the Tollway change order poliry set forth in Tollway
Resolulion 17550 dated as amended.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

tXI The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

txl The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

tx] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

3.
Name: T

F3080.07Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1

Date



DETERM]NATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: I-12-407 4

Project Description: I-90 Jane Addams Memorial Tollway EB Widening and Reconstruction

Contmctor: Curran Contracting Company

Awarded Contract Value: $ 24,644,161.66

Change Order No: 24 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $36,71 8.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Special Provision 103.I specifies that the Contractor has established all traffic lanes to be in the final
proposed traffic configuration on December 2, 20 I 3 . It was requested that the Contractor delay the
final traffic configuration in order to permit the WB reconstuction contracts additional working zone
for as long as possible (see Exhibit C). The Special Provisions also state that the Contractor is
entitled to Supplemental Maintenance of Traffic as well as Supplemental Traffrc Control Devices
when requested by the Tollway after the completion date. As a result ofthe recent cold weather and
snowstorms, the final traffic configuration has not been implemented. It is anticipated that the final
configuration may not take place until after the Holidays. The CM proposes to provide sufficient
quantities for the supplemental items mtil January 1, 2014, In addition, the recent snowfalls have
prevented the placement ofthe proposed pavement mmkings. Addition unforeseen efforts such as
snow removal will be required in order to complete this work. The CM proposes to reimburse the
Contractor for these efforts on a force account basis under the Unforeseen Additional Maintenance of
Trafiic allowance item.

This Change Order is being processed for ATP No. 37, which has been approved by the C5
Committee.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I X 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X 1 The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X ] The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by

Title
Page I of I

I*&FITFfi
TCUISELIII,,V

law.

F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: l-12-407 5

Project Description: I-90 Jane Addams Memorial Tollway EB Widening and Reconstruction

Contractor: Plote Constructionlnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 17 ,149,504.68

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: I I
Authorization Amount: $14,220.43

Description and Reason for Change:
The scope of work for this project involves the complete closure ofthe EB lanes in order to permit
reconstruction of the existing between MP 41.5 and MP 45.5 while two of the bridges are being
constructed under Project I-13-4129. During the demolition of the Brier Hill Road bridge, several
large pieces of concrete were allowed to fall directly on newly placed concrete pavement by the
demolition sub-contractor of the 4129 pmject (see Exhibit C). The mainline pavement under the
Birier Hill Road Bridge was inspected and five panels were determined to require replacement. The
Tollway will be reimbursed through a credit from the Contractor of Project I-13-4129.

This Extra Work Order is being processed from ATP No. 38, which has been approved by the C5
Committee.

Departrnent:
The undersigned, pusuant to the requirements of Section 338-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X i The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X ] The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law.

AS^ffi{.Fft
flGu$ffiroutfl,

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCU REMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4076

Project Description: EB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY (l-so) WIDENING &
RECONSTRUCTION. WEST OF IL ROUTE 47 TO UP MILROAD MIILE POST 45.5 TO MILE POST
49.7

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Value: $18,868,872.',l3

Change Order N o: 31 I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $6,449.30

Description and Reason for Change:

ATP 29 was submitted to the Tollway with th€ assumption that d€tention credits would be utilized in lieu of
construction of a detention basin under contract 4124. Shortly after ATP 29 was submitted for review, the
Tollway became informed that the detention credits may not become available. With these uncertainties and
accelerated construction schedule, a decision regarding the detention credits would not be possible prior to
installing the drainage. Therefore, to allow the flexibility in design regardless of the outcome, the designer
recommended installing both the temporary drainage (original plans) and upsized storm sewer (revised plans
per ATP 29). This CO will add the two previously deleted 30" RCP storm sewer crossings located at station
2560+00 back into the contract (items 550A0430 & J1680137). EWO 31 will add 3 pay items and CO 25 will
adiust 7 pay items.

The following pay it6ms are being revised for the following reasons:

o ltems 20200100 - EARTH EXCAVATION, 20201200 - REMOVE AND DISPOSE UNSUITABLE
MATERIAL, and 21101505 - TOPSOIL EXCAVATE AND PLACE: The CM has conducted final
measurements for these items, and the current authorized quantity is sufficient to cover anyadditional
quantities resulting from this change.

. ltem 60221 100 - Manhole TA 5' Dia TI F CL: This quantity was inadvertently reduced to the final
quantity of 2 6ach under Final Balancing ATP 41 . Both ATP 29 and APT 41 deducted a quantity of 2
each for the same change. This ATP will add back a quantity of 2, resulting in the correct final
quantity of 2 each.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

tX I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was odginally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

- 1: l::lldfiL, ffr" change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
THE rLLlNOtS ToLr.w4d(v.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Ilhnois
hlhrray

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4076

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Value: $'18,868,872.13

Change Order No: 32 I Entra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: (926,019.70)

Description and Reason for Change:

This CO is being submitted based on the unit prices for 16 existing pay items. The CM recommends
acceptance of this change for a total net cost decrease of ($29,019.70). The cM has reviewed
these changes and finds that the costs associated with this CO can be accommodated within the
cunent project budget. ThisCOwill decrease the approved contract value by (0.131%).

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

THE ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Ilhnois
IiiIInay

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4076

EB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY (I.90) WIDENING &

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Value: $18,868,872.13

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 24

Authorization Amount: $1 58,336.58

Description and Reason for Change:

The contractor has submitted a claim requesting compensation for changed conditions associated
with pay item 20073002 - Temporary Soil Retention System. The Tollway has determined the claim
has merit and requested the CM establish a fair, equitable and auditable basis of payment to
compensate the contractor.

The contractor is requesting $194,621 .62 for subcontractods incuned costs prior to the deletion of
the work, of which $38,000.00 is for'Change of Conditions" (production loss). ln accordance with
109.04 of the Tollway Supplemental Specifications, "Change of Conditions'does not merit payment.
The CM has marked up the claim request accordingly, and recommends payment of $158,336.58.

As stated in the contractor's letter dated Sl20l'13, the contractor is also requesting compensation
due to lost revenues for the 2,032 SF of eliminated sheeting. Please recognize that the contractor
will be seeking additional compensation beyond this.

Department:
The undersigned, pulsuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

lX I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

AS AGENT 
tfrlR The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

THE It[INOIS

49.7

Revision Level: I Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4076

Project Description: EB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY (l-90) WIDENING &
RECONSTRUCTION. WEST OF IL ROUTE 47 TO UP RAILROAD MILE POST 45.5 TO MILE POST
49.7

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Value: $18,868,872.13

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 25

Authorization Amount: $41,349.1 4

Description and Reason for Change:

ATP 29 was submifted to th6 Tollway with the assumption that detention credits would b€ utilized in li6u of
construction of a detention basin under contracl4124. Shortly after ATP 29 was submitted for r6vi6w, th6
Tollway became informed that th6 detention credits may not become available. With these uncertainties and
acceleratod construction schedule, a decision regarding the detention credits would not be possible prior to
installing th6 drainage. Therefore, to allow the flexibility in design regardless of the outcome, the designer
recommended installing both the temporary drainage (original plans) and upsized storm se\,r,er (revised plans
per ATP 29). This EWO will add the two previously deleted 30" RCP storm sewer crossings located at station
2560+00 back into tho contract (items 550A0430 & J1680137)- EWO 31 will add 3 pay items and CO 25 will
adjust 7 pay items.

The following pay items are being revised for the following reasons;

. ltems 20200100 - EARTH EXCAVATION, 20201200 - REMOVE AND DISPOSE UNSUITABLE
MATERIAL, and 21101505 - TOPSOTL EXCAVATE AND PLACE: The CM has conducted final
measurements for these items, and the cunent authorized quantity is sufficient to cover any additional
quantities resulting from this change.. ltem 60221100 - Manhole TA 5' Dia T1F CL: This quantity was inadvertently reduced to the final
quantity of 2 each under Final Balancing ATP 41. Both ATP 29 and APT 41 deduoted a quantity of 2
each for the same change. This ATP will add back a quantity of 2, resulting in the conect final
quantity of 2 each.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

tX ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

lX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

AS AGENT 1Q[ The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
THE ILLINOIS TOLL

Name: Anthony
Revision Level: 1 Page '1 of 1 F3080.07



Contract No.: RR-12-4088

Project Description:

Contractor: F.H. Paschen. S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Awarded Contract Value: $2,039.364.79

Change Order No: Z / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($53,637.93)

Description and Reason for Change: Final partial Balancing

Department:

lhe- 
undgrsicned, pursuant to the requiremenls of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal

Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the conhact was originally signed.

tE The change is germane to the original contract as signed.
.d#

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

,r#\&.e$d{'

Name: (Sign & print below)

{ALgw TJSzr<1Eru,rcz

3- r/-//
Date

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No. : RR-12-4088

Project Description: RAMP RECONSTRUCTION TRI-STATE TOLLWAY fi-294)
RAMP A A}.ID D - IL I2O GELVIDERE ROAD) AND
RAMP J _ US 20 &AKE STREEI INTERCTIANGE

Contractor: F.H. Paschen. S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Awarded Conhact Value: $2J38J64J9

Change Order No: _ / Exha Work Order No. : 4

Authorization Amormt: $ 6,000.00

Description and Reason for Change: The Conhact Drawinss call for the installation oftwo

investigations revealed that the l:6 slope ofthe oroposed headwall will not match the existine
1:3 slope. A Slooed Headwall Tyoe III.24". 1:3. has to be installed at each ofthe omoosed
locations to maintain the existing slooe.

Departmo,t:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally sigrred.

[l{ The change is germane to the original contract as sigred.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

..3,.P (Sign & Print below)

v*cttq 'T-/52&r&(.J,/ta.

Revision trvel: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No.: RR-l2-4089

froject Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:

Contractor; Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: g 8.885.577.88

Change Order No.: 020 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ (29,1 13.71 )

Description and Reason for change: The oiginat plans cailed for two runs of etect cat
seruice from the power source at plaza gz to the crA and l-igo ovetpass, however it was
determined that a third line of unit duct and cabte was required to conneci alt lighting required by
the contract. Difticuft site conditions thtough a drainage ditch were encounterda du-rtng tne
trenching of this line. The contractor also had to procire special materials due to theZ mabrial
shortage that was ongoing at the time, and the work was time sensitive due to the Mor staging
gnd!!9 leed to maintain tighting under the underpass at ail times, oiginat Ertra items created
for EWO #001 are being deducted to oflset the cost of EWO #O27.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements ol Section BBE-g of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

I]
tI

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
loreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is othenrvise in the best interest of the Authority and
a,uthorized by law.



Contract No.: RR-12-4089

Project Description:

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $____-g,B8S,]5ZZ.38

Change Order No.: 02'l / Extra Work Order No.:

AuthorizationAmount: $ (89.869.74)

Description and Reason for Change: The viltage of Rosemont had rcguested the ramps
which are under construction to be opened by August l st, zol s. The contracior complied and
waf ?ble to open up additional lanes fot the weekend as requested, but used a comlbination ot
existing and tempotary pavement in order to accomplish this due to time constraints. lt was
determined that the best option for success was to ise as much of the existing pavement as
possible ruthor than accelerating new pavement. The contractor temporaily ionnected old and
new pavement thereby, reducing the amount of acceleration premium time'on prcposed work to
open lanes. ln an attempt to complete much of the rematning work and remove a'large amount
of the permanent Mor throughout the site before Labor Dal weekend, modificationi were
needed to make Mor adjustments for tralfic patterns and iicreased flow. An agrcement was
reached for a lump sum amount rather than using a combination of pay items a-nd torce account
bills to account for all the necessary adjustmenti.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements oI Section SBE-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

tI

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.
''al{f:" 

1

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and

*FJ#SFt'th 
o rized bY law'



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramo D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190WB and Ramo e-
Ramp Plaza 32 - Fliver Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB fl-294 M.p.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90). M.P. 76.85. Retainino Watt NW76.95R. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ , 3.885,577.38

Change Order No.: 022 / Extra Work Order No.:_
AuthorizationAmount: $ (147,915.02)

Description and Reason for Change: Severat items witt no tonget be in use tor the
luration of the project and quantity can be adjusted to balance other items over quantity.
Landscaping and restoration of a much larget area at the Devon ptaza than ca ed for ih the
plans lead to an increase in quantities. Additionally some Floadway items were not utitized for
the contract and are being deleted to offset the inffeased quantities. This is a prelinal
balancing Change Order.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-g of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

ti
I1

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.



DETERMINATION / PROCUEEMENT

Contract No.: RH-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Bamp L- l-Zg+ Ne & l-gO Ee: Ramo p- t-Zg+ NB a t-tgO WB inO Ramp e-
Bamp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.7ON. NB fl-294 lvl.p.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90), M.P. 76.85. Reraininq Wail NW76.9SR. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $___jEEE,577.BB

Change Order No.; 023 / Extra Work Order No.:_
AuthorizationAmount: $ (14,749.59)

Description and Reason lor change: sevent items witt no longer be in use for the
duration o.f_ the project and quantity can be adjusted to balance other items over quantity.
Additionally some Structure items were not utitized for the contruct and are being deaucted to
otfset the increased quantities. This is a pre-final balancing Change Ordet.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time lhe contract was originally signed.

tn"_}**," germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is othenrise in the best interest of the Authority and

tI
t1

by law.

P

Title



ContractNo.: RH-12-4089

Project Description:

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contracl Value: $_____g.88SSZJE

Change Order No.: 024 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $l3j,Sg7.S5)

The undersigned, pursuanl to the requirements ol Section 3BE-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

Description and Reason for change: euantities inctuded in the original contract for
Drainag_e and Erosion Controt.items weie estimated quantities. The bataicing quantity inctuded
in this Change Order is based on actual field conditions encountered during the'consiruction
phase and are agreed between the contractor and construction Manager is finat.

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time lhe contract was originally signed.

I ] The change is othenruise in the best interest of the Authority and

,.r.#E#ur'"''="10'lT -

l1 The germane to the original contract as signed.

? .114
Date

"$e-



ContractNo.: HH-'t2-4089

Project Description:

I]
tI

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $___3.888.577.39

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 021

Authorization Amount: $_ J,240.9q_
Description and Reason for change: payment for downtime to the contraetor when they
were installing tha sewer in the. viaduct and they found a conflict with the tighting. Tha
contructor discovered a buried electric utility liie that was not ma*ed and-it wis in conltict with
the storm sewer installation. The tighting tor the viaduct was temporafly retocated so thai the
work could continue but the sewer crcw was on site and detayed from instaltation ot tii iewer.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of section 3BE-9 or the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contiact was on-ginally signed.

The chffiJl germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is othenvise in the best interest of the Authority and
ruthorized by law.

'71+
Date



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: RR-12-4089

iroject Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-g0 WB:

is germane to the original contract as signed.

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $___OS!E.S77.BB

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: OZ2

Authorization Amount: $ 20.950.00

Description and Reason for change: Duing a pre-tinal watfihrough rt was discovered
that the existing end treatment fot the pipe locatect at srA 2s5+s0 LT wis not per Tottway
standards..Adiusting the existing end treatment was not inctudad in the conffaA phns. tt'is
proposed that a precast concrete l:lo Headwall, Twe ttt, lg", be instalted at thii location in
order to meet the standards fot a structure within the clear zone of the roadway. Remove
existing headwall prior to installation of proposed headwalt.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

t1

I I.- The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and

**"ry*n":o":"i- ,,



DETEHMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ContractNo.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-2g4 NB & l-g0 WB:
Flamp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Bamp P- t-294 NB & t-190W8 and Ramp e-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise WallAbatement TS42.70N. NB fl-294 M.p.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90), M.P. 76.85. Retainino Wall NW76.95FI. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $_QEESEZZEE

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 028

Auihorization Amount: $_9.780.00_
Description and Reason for change: The suruey data on the various plan sheets does
not correctly coordinated with actual field conditions, The DSE created the ptans with at least
two dillerent surueyl because GPs suNey cannot ba done under the viaduct which blocks
Satellite view. The contructot had to realign the suNey data to match the actuat conditions in the
field.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ol the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

tI
tI

Th-:f,l3pe is germane to ihe original contract as signed.

The change is othenrise in the best interest of the Authority and

#,si$d"n"''."1,0f,



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: FIR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction; Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190 WB and Hamp Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise WallAbatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90). M.P. 76.85, Retaininq Wall NW76.95R. WB

Coniractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3.885.577.38

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 024

Authorization Amount: $ 3.214.10

Descriplion and Reason for Change: The contractor is required to remove and replace
the light poles along Ramp P from l-294 NB to l-90niver Rd/l-l$o o'Hare. several signs located
on the existing light poles must be removed, storcd, and re-installed on the new tight poles once
they are in place. No pay item was provided in the oiginal contract fot this task. This work will be
performad on a force account basis.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section BBE-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
Ioreseeable at the time ihe contract was originally signed.

t1

tI
The

Thd

is germane to the original contract as signed.

is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.



DETEHMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ContractNo.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramo P- l-294 NB & l-190 WBand Ramp Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise WallAbatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90), M.P. 76.85, Fletaininq Wall NW76.95R. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $_9€95.577.38

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 025

Authorization Amount: $___2.846.86_

Description and Reason for Change: The contractor was required to remove and relocate
two Traftic Eader Terminal Type 1 Special's due to tha Baffiet Wanant Analysis done on the
project, which added single faced banier wall and removed/relocated guardrall. The contractor
was also required to add additional guardrail posts with closer spacing in front of the existing
light pole at 3TA 243+11 on Ramp P, per request of the Tollway. After new guardruil and
roadway delineators were installed according to plans, and MOT staging was still in place,
several guatdrail beams and delineatorc were struck by traffic. The repair and replacement costs
were tracked by force account.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes ihe following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

t 1 The chfl:llfti:permane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is othenrise in the best interest of the Authority and

"#$st''*'o']:*



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Flamp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190W8 and Ramp Q-
Hamp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7, (l-90), M.P. 76.85. Retainino Wall NW76.95R. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $_Q€EE;!ZJE

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.:_..,1Qfu_

Authorization Amount: $_1-1_08.80__

Description and Reason for Change: The gore area located at Ramp p, STA t77+gg was
within the IDOT work being performed by Plote on an adjacent pqed b RR-12-4O89. However
due to the work being pertormed in the same area under the 4089 contract, Plote was unable to
complete their pavoment marking in this area. ln ordet to comply with the IDOT Standard it was
necessary to place 8" Epoxy Pavement Maffing in the gore area. This ATP is for adding the A"
Epoxy Pavement Marking line item to the contract in coordination with the adjacent \DOT
contract to allow temporary MOT to remain in place fot 4089.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

t I TIre chffis germane to the original contract as signed.

;dksffir::il':#change is othenryise in the best interest of the Authority and

P-f--



Contraclor: Acura, lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: g 8.895.577.88

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 027

Authorization Amount; $__09.956.05_

Description and Reason lor change: The oiginal ptans cailed for two runs of electrica!
sgyice _trory the power source at plaza s2 to the ciA and l-l9o overpass, howevet it was
determined that a third tine of unit duct and.cabte was required to coineci all tighting riquired by
the conttact. Difficult site conditions through l dninage ciitch were encounbr& ii;niih;
trenching of this line. The contractor alsohad to procure specia! mateials due to a mZterial
shoftage that.was ongoing at the time, and th6 work was iime sensitive due to the Mar sbging
and the 

.need to maintain lighting undet the underpass at all times. The originat pia,ni aii not
account.lot attaching conduit to the structure undameath the underyass. ine eiectrical
contractor pe ormed the trenching and instattation tasks under forie account.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section o3E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

ContractNo.: RH-12-4089

Project Description:

ane to lhe original contract as signed.tI
t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and

og1tj$Fnzed 
bY law.

Name:



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: HR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190W8 and Ramp Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise WallAbatemeni TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6, M.P. 42.7. (l-90). M.P. 76.85. Retainino Wall NW76.95H, WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3.885.577.38

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 028

Authorization Amount: $ 1.609.45

Description and Reason for Change: per the contract plans, the contructot tied the new
guardnil into the existing guardrail at Ramp L STA 48+90.49 RT near the timits ol pavement
reconstruction. Accotding to Tollway Standards, connecting new guardnil to existing guardrail is
not allowed, and the entirc run of guardrail must be replaced. Additionally, the contract ptans call
for 6 foot guardnil posts throughout this stretch, but accoding to Tottway standads 9 foot pasts
are needed due to the slope behind the proposed guardail. An ertra work pay item wilt be
added fot the new guardrail with I foot posts, all othet wo* may be compteted using existing
pay items. During installation of g' post guardrail, some concrete cutb and gutter needed tobe
removed in order to complete installation of the end termina!. This concrete curb and gutter
temoval was tracked under force accounl.

The undersigned, pursuant lo the requirements of Section S3E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the lollowing determination:

tI
tI

The circumstances necessitaling this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in ihe best interest ol the Authority and
authorized by law.

ASAGfrnm,



Contract No.: RR-12-4089

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Val ue: $_____-O€EE.S7Z.3Q

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 02g

Authorization Amount: $_69,250pq_

Description and Fleason lor Change: The vittage ol Rosemont had requested the ramps which
are under construction to be opened by August 1"t,2olg. The contractor compliecl and was abte io open
up additional lanes for the weekend as requested, but used a combination of'existing and temporary
pavement in order to accomplish this due to time constrainE. tt was determined thaith1 best bptioi tor
success was to use as much of the eisting pavement as possible rather than accalerating new pavement.
The contractor temporadly connected otd ind new pavement thereby, reducing the amouit of aiibration
premium time on proposed wo* to open lanes. The contract work, fiauding rEmoving paviei ana
installing new concrete pavement in this location, was delayed in order to iaintain aiditionat taies. es a
result, the contractor schedule would be detayed by the teinporary situation to accommodate the Vi age of
Rosemont.
ln an attempt to complete much ol the remaining work and remove a large amount ol the permanent MOT
throughout the site before Labor Day weekend,-modifications were neeied to make MOT adjusfients for
traffic patterns and increased ftow,
An agreement was reached for a lump sum amount rather than using a combination of pay items and
force account bills to account for a the necessary adjustments.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-g of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

W The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.

P
Hattbn

lsr(ElTm,
nC.UtEtBIOutEty

tI
tI

Title

y's



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ContractNo.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramo D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $_____9EEEjZ.3E

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 030 _

Authorization Amount: $_ 2l.J-OB.Ep-

Description and Reason lor change: The contractor is required to meet contractual
obligations for Tolerance of Thickness under Afi 4ZO.lS. The associated pay
adjustments are made aller the pavement thickness has been determined ihrougn
coring and taking an average and applying to payment formula as noted in
specitications, lt is an item generally paid by IDOT unless noted otherwise in
specilications.

P

Tille



COIEWO DETERMINATION PROCURENENT FOMI

Contract No.: F13-4113

Project Dcssiption: Jane Addams Memoriai Tollway
Bridge St6€l Fabrhation (M.P. 17.7 to M.P. 47.9)

Contracton Veritas Steel, LLC

Awarded Contract Value: W,347,422.60

Change O.der No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: :!_
Aulhorization Amount: $4. I 54.50

Description and Reason Jor Chang6:

The Tollway had requested a proposal fiom th6 fabricatcr under contract l-i341 13 to shop paint the top coat
on all exterlor su a€es of the fascia girders. This applied to all eight bridges under thb fahdoation contract.
Howevel this scope of wo* was then ravis€d by the Tollway and oflly included the Genoa Road b dgB
girders due to schedule consfaints throughout the 140 mainline conidor and coordlndon wih local
communltias. The G€noa Road BridgEi reconslruction had been postponed until February 2014; therefure
allotring lhe steel fabricator th8 rgquired [me io paint lhe fascia girders. The requested and approved color b
b€ used fror this work was "Painted Turte.'

At time of bid, the conbact plans did not roquirc painting the top coat on he ${terior surfaces of the fascia
girders. The only painting requirements providgd in tl6 contraol wBr6 for all interior sbel surfaces wilh the
exception of masked off connection surfaces and flekl iflstallod fast6n6rs.

As lltls wolk was not lncluded In ihe original contrad and th6re arB no current pay items to aooount for this
work, this Bxha work order will add a nelv pay item to the mntract for FASCIA GIRDER PAINTING and
will be paid for at the agreed lump sum cost as detailod ln the attached documents.

Departffient:
The undersigned, pursuant to the r€quirements of Section 33E-9 of the llllnois Criminal
Code, Makes tha following determinaflon:

I 1 The circumstances necessitating this chang€ w6r6 not reasonably foreseeable al
the time lhe contrad was originally signed.

Hl The ohange is germane to lhe original contract as signed.

tu

ll The
law.

in the best lnterest of the Authority and authofzed by

RBviEion Levsl: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-41 15

WB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY (I-90) WIDENING &

POST 53.6

Contractor: Plote Construction lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $42,205,842.91

Change Order No: 4 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $0.00

Description and Reason for Change:

The original contract documents include nominal quantities for full depth patching of existing HMA
shoulders and 4" mainline pavement repairs in the pre-stage Maintenance of Traffic (MOT). Upon
surveying the existing pavement condition, the quantities for class Dl and 4" mainline pavement
overlay repairs will no longer be required. The CM anticipates the only remaining pavement
patching work needed on this contract will be intermittent pothole and joint repairs that will utilize
existing allowance item JT154005 - EMERGENCY PAVEMENT AND SHOULDER REPAIRS. This
ATP will transfer the unused funding allocated toward the class D1 and 4" mainline overlay repairs
over to the allowance item for Embrgency Pavement and Sfioulder trepairs. Since implementatiori
of the Stage 1 MOT, there have been multiple pavement repairs completed within the project limib
and the CM estimates it is approaching the allowable contact limit for Emergency Pavement and
Shoulder Repairs to date.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I X I The change is othenrise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

AS AGENT FOR taw.

THE ITLINOIS

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



,fu'
Contracton Plote Constuction lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $30,861,951 .S0

Change Order No: 5 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $40,375.00

Description and R€ason for Change:

This contract is cunenuy in Stage 1 median oonstruction with the cdtical acilvity being..Berth

embankment and exca\ration. iecent rainfall has caused the low points wihin the median to

become saturated, creating about 6,800 SYof unsuitable matarial. The safurated locations are nd
Urytng Oue io tne 5r ironle; therefore Soil Modification Type 1A will likely be required-in 

-order 
to

continue the median consfuuction and avoid schedule impicts. The unit price for Soil Modmca6on

rvpe rA r Sso'00 per sY, creaiing an estimated potential cost in$ease of $340'000 ln e)dra wolk'

ln lieu of performing expensive undercuts (Soil trilodifioefon Tlpe'lA), ih€.CM r€comm9!9.1d{tng
additional median underdrain X tr.." iocations b allorrr-ihe saturated soils b drain. The

recommended locations are illustratJ on the attached prtfile drawings. SoJl modification m€thods

7nay itiff Oe required within the mJ"n; ttowe*t ttt" additional median underdrain will signifioanfly

,eOirce potentiit areas. f ne Oesfner tras Ueen informed of the situation via E Builder lscue 4' and

concurs with this recommendation.

Departrnent:' The undersigned, pursuant to the lequirements of secuon 33E-9 of the lllinois criminal

Code, Makes th€ following determination:

I X I The circumst8nces necessitating this change were mt reasonably fioreseeable at

tho time the contract was originally signed'

t x I The change ls german€ to the original contract as signed'

AS AGEJI hilI: change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authotitv and Euthorized bv

.THE 
ILLINOIS

COIEWO DETERMINAIION PROCUREMENT FORII

Contract No.: l-134124

Revision Level: 1 Page I ot 1



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4124

PS:p.qp_tiql, !VE.J4NE AppAMs MEMoR|A

49.7

Contractot: PloteConstruction lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $30,861,9S,t .OO

Change Order No: 6 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $0.00

Description and Reason for Change:

The original contract documents include nominal quantities forfulldepth patching of existing HMA
shoulders and 4" mainline pavement repairs in the pre-stage Maintenancb of Tra-fiic (MOT).-Upon
surveying the existing pavement condition, the quantities ior class D1 and 4'mainline pavement
overlay repairc will no longer be required. The CM anticipates the only remaining pavement
patching work needed on this contract will be intermittent pothole and joini repairs thit will utilize
existing allowance item JT154OO5 - EMERGENCY PAVEMENT AND SHoULDER REPAIRS. This
CO will transfer the unused funding allocated toward the class Dl and 4" mainline overlay repairs
over to the allowance item for Emergency Pavement and Shoulder Repairs. Since implenientation
of the Stage 1 MOT, there have been multiple pavement repairs compieted within theiroject limits
and the CM estimates it is approaching the allowable contract limit for Emergency pavement and
Shoulder Repairs to date.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

- - - -_..t_X-]^^ 
The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

AS AGENT FORlaw.

rHE ttuNots

Revision Level: I

Aladham, P.E.

Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4124

Project Description: WB JANE ADDAMS MEMoRIAL ToLLWAY (l-90) WIDENING &
RECONSTRUCTION. WEST OF IL ROUTE 47 TO UP MILROAD MILE POST 45.5 TO MILE POST
49.7

Awarded Contract Value: $30,861,951.90

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 3

Authorization Amount: $1 49,500.00

Description and Reason for Change:

Late last year, there were extensive changes within the median during Stage 1 construction.
Approved ATP *B/3.1 added temporary median drainage within the entire project limits. This
addition of temporary median drainage caused a delay to the contract due to the design,
authorization period, and construction of extra work. Approved ATP#4added roughly30,000 CYof
excess material within the median in the form of EARTH EXCAVATION and REMOVE AND
DISPOSE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL. The temporary drainage revision along with the excess
median earthwork set the contractor 51 calendar days behind schedule, as stated in the contractot's
letter dated February 7, 2014. Upon review of the baseline schedule, the CM concurs that the
contractor is 51 calendar days behind schedule due to the above mentioned changes.

The current approved baseline schedule has the winter shutdown period ending on March 31, 2014.
The contractofs latest monthly progress schedule proposes to recover 27 days by revising the end

of the winter shutdown in the p@ectcalendars from March 31,20'14 to February28,2014. With the
first activity tor 2014 being concrete median banier base, this early start would require ground
defrosting and winter protection. This EWO proposes to compensate the contractor to defrost the
sub base and apply winter protection for the concrete median banier base.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

tX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

AS AGENTT l$R The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
':{E 

rLLt Frols rollwlbi(/.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of I F3080.07



COIEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4124

Project Description: WB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY (l-90) WIDENING &
RECONSTRUCTION. WEST OF IL ROUTE 47 TO UP RAILROAD MILE POST 45.5 TO MILE POST
49.7

Awarded Contract Value: $30,861 ,951 .90

Change Order No: _l Extra Work Order No.: 4

Authorization Amount: $29,500.00

Description and Reason for Change:

This contract is currently in Stage I configuration with the work zone within the l-90 median and
traffic pushed to the outer 2 lanes. Substantial snowfall this winter has accumulated within the work
zone, and heavy winds have blown this snow well above the TCBW in many areas. The CM
recommends creating an allowance item to remove snow perthe direction of the Tollway, CCM, and
CM to reduce drifting/blowing into traffic.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

IX I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

IX 1 The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I X I The change is otheMise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

AS AGENT pggltaw.

THE ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illinois

['.1

i1

ToIInny

CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCURETTENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-1 3-41 25

Project Description: Corridor Repairs and Bridge Rehabilitation

Contractor: Lorig Construction Co.

Awarded Contract Value: $6,052,057.90

Change Order No: . 13 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($S0,000.00)

Description and Reason for Change: Conslruction revision #1 added two (2) energy a.tenqators
as part of the guardrail moditicalions. At the time that ATP li8 was drafted, there was not an
agreed unit price for this work, only an estimate, The CM has received and accepted the unit
price submitted by the Contractor for this work. Therefore, this line item must be eliminated.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I Th€ ci1'cumstances necessitatlng this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original conlrait as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

() -\{.J -\,{ ri-y/./*---- -
#';f Name: (Sign & Print below)

+'i j 4n<AC T/fet.iE1t,c2T-'

Revision Level: '1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illtnots
y'rollvray

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-134125

Project Description: Corridor Repairs and Bridge Rehabilitation

Contractor: Lorig Construction Co.

Awarded Contract Value: $6,052,057.90

Change Order No: _ / Extra Wprk Order No.: ?4

Authorization Amount: $9S,500.00

Description and Reason for Change: Construction revision #1 added two (2) energy attenuators
as part of the guardrail modifications. At the time that ATP #8 was drafted, there was not an
agreed unit price for this work, only an estimate. The CM has received and accepted the unit
price submitted by the Contractor. Therefore, a new pay item has be€n created with the agreed
unit price for this work.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

, P{ The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otheruise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

j! law.

({'s :.T'

z.-* '((1" {rv.o-
(d'

I Print below)

"-h st .\_ a,la* fysaltisra)
.):

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



Contract No. : l-114126

Project Description: I-90 Jane Addams Memorial Tollway WB Widaning and Reconshuction
Contactor: William Chmles Construction Compauy, LLC

Awarded Contact Value: $ 46,480,756.89

Chango Order No: 3 / Extra Work Order No. : _

Authorization Amount $134,610.52

Deccrlptlon and Reason for Chenge:
During freld investigations of the existing I-90 grass mediarq it was noed that the,re were varying depths of
existing topsoil, as confirmed by soil boring reports included in the conract plans. These depths varied
approximately from six inohes to eigh&en inches throughout the contrflct timits (see photo Exhibit G).
Howwer, both tho prvious oaslbound contract plans and the current westbound contract plans didn't quanti!
this mmrial to be rcrnoved and replaced (see Exhibit II). Additionally an advance widening contraot
comploted during the 2012 construction season did not remove this material and used it as backfill against thc
terupo,rary widening ofthe westbound left shouldet, It was also discovered tld all topsoil material was not
completely removd from the limits of tlre temporary WB widening, thus burying it beoeath the WB ternporary
pavement section. The CM has quantified the maferial required to be rernoved from the median and replace
with suitable backfill mderial.

In order to constuct the I-90 c€nter median, the conlractor must begin with a stable foundation which will
include removal and salvaging where posible all ofthe existing topcoil mderial, As a result ofthis removal
8rld the ouflut seasonal conditions, tte contactor will inevitably be required to bring in gmnular material to
rcplace the unsuitable material that can't be used for construotion. Any malerial that is salvage ble witl be
evaluated for possible use of soil modiffcations. The CM has estimated tle quantity of oxisting matedal that
appoats to bo salvageable and may require soil modifioations @xhibit B).

This Change Order is being processed along with Extra Work Order No. 4 from ATP No. 5, whioh has
been approvod by the C5 Committee.

Departn€nt:
Tho undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 338-9 ofthe llliuois Criminal Codg
Makes the following daermination:

t X ] The circumstancos neoessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at lhe time
the contract was originally signed,

I X 1 The change is germane to the ofiginal contract as signed.

t X I The ohange is otherwise in tho best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by law.

fiMTFfi

I'itle

Page I of I

ncqlglurm

t-3080-07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ContractNo.: I-I3-4I26

Project Description: I-90 Jane Addams Memorial Tollway WB Widening and Reconstruction

Contractor: William Charles Conshuction Company, LLC

Awarded Contoact Value: $ 46,480,756.89

Change Order No: 4 / Exna Work Otder No.l

Authorization Anounh ($74,634.49)

Descriptlon and Reeson for Change:
The scope of work for this project involves the complete closure of ttre WB I-90 lanes in order to
penuit rcconsruction ofthe existing roadway and bridges between MP 33.5 and MP 41.5. Thisisto
be accomplished by relocating WB aud EB traffic to reconfigured EB lanes. In order to
accommodste this traffic switch, the EB lvlarcngo Toll Plaza needs to be widened in oder to p€nnit
the relocated WB taffic to pass through the Opcn Road Tolling lanes unimpeded. The Plans specifr
ortending the existing monotube by installing a new I 1 foot section to the sfucture utilizing a
temporary suppod system and modiSing lhe remaining section in the field to fit onto the newly
conskr:pted median foundation. The Contactor has pmposed to fuign, fumish and erect a new
single monotube section from the proposed extension point back to rhe new median foundaiion This
would eliminate the need for temporary supporh (see Exhibil C), thereby saving the time required to
design and submit the supports for approval. Also, it is the CM's opinion that this mcthod would
insure an accurate fit oftle new monotube support system to its ne\r foundation as the design would
be able to accommodate the actual elevalion of the uewly constructed foundafion.

This Change Order is being processed along with Extra Work Order No. 5 from ATP No. 2,
which has been approved by rhe Ci Committee.

Depar&nenl:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determinationr

t X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by

[fff ron

Tide

Page I of I

ft
Date

|:ulsf,rllfifrJ.//,

F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ContractNo.: l-134126

Project Description: I-90 Jane Addams Mernorial Tollway WB Widening and Reconstruction

Coftractor: William Charles Construction, LLC

Avarded Contract Value: $ 46,480,756.89

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work fuer No.: _03_
Authorizrtiou Amounfi $29,400.00

Dercriptiou aud Rcason for Change:
The Specifications allow the Contractor to re-use the existing material excavated fiom the box
culverts as backfill under the roadway. Due to the magnitude of the higlr moisture content in the
forrnerly grassy median in Stage I construction, the existing material has beil detennined to
unsuitable for re-use as backfill . Since weather conditions at this time ofthe year are not conducive
to disking and drying the material, the CM reoommends that the Contractor purckts€ granular
material meeting the trench backfill specification for Stage I construction at the box culverts.

This Exha Work Order, is being processed from ATP No. 06 which has been approved by the C5
Committee.
Department:

The undersigned, pursuant to the rcquirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is germane to the original cootract as signeaL

t X ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

s&6{f Kn
ttrmpButu

Revision level: 0 Page I o[ I F3080.07



Contact No.: I-134126

Projeot Desoiption: I-90 Jane Addams Memorial Tollway WB Widaring ard Reaonstruction

Conhactor: William Charles Constructio4 LLC

Awatded Contract Value: $ 46,48Q756.89

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 04

Authorlzatlon Amount $1,915,E24.fi)

Descriptior snd Reasou for Change:
During field inrrcstigstions ofthe existing l-90 grass median, it rras no&d thal there were varying depths of
existing topsoil, as conftrmed by soil boring reports included in the contract plans. These depths varied
appoximately ftom six inches to eighteen inches throughout the conmcf, limiE (see photo Exhibit G).
Howevsr, both the previors eastbound contact plans and th€ cufiEnt westbound contraot plms didn't quantify
ftis material to be removed and replace.d (see Exhibit H). Additionally an advancr widcning contract
completed during the 2012 construction season did not remove this material and used it as backfill against the
temporary widening of the westbound lefr shoulder. It was also discovered that all topsoil mderial was not
conptetely removed from the limib ofthe temporary WB widening thus burying it benedr the WB temporfiy
pavement sectlon, The CM has quantified the material required to be removed from thc mcdian and rcplace
wittt suitable backfill malerial.

In order to constuct the I-90 center median, the contractor must begin with a stable foundation which will
inolude rcmoval and salvaging where possible all ofthe existing topsoil nrat€rial. As a result ofthis rcmoval
and thc current seasonal conditions, the contractor will inevitably be required to bring in grauularmateriat to
replacc the unsuitable material thal can't be used for constuction, Any material that is salvage ble will be
evaluatcd for possible use ofsoil modific*tions, The CM has estimated the quantity ofexisting material that
appears to be salvageable and may require soil modificalions (Exhibit B).

This Extra work order, along with change order No. 3 is being processed from ATP No. 05, whioh has been
approved by the C5 Committee.
Departm€nt:

The undersigred, pursuant to the requirements ofSeotion 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal Cod€,
Makes the following determination: -

t X ] The ckcumstanc€s necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time '
the contract was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original c.ontracl as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by law.

rSmtKf
lcuspEEulil

rr3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ConaectNo.: I-134126

Project Description: I-90 Jane Addams Memorial Tollway WB Widening and R€construction

Cotrtractor: William Charles Construction, LLC

Awarded Contract Value: $ 46,480,756.E9

Change Order No: 

- 

/ Exha Work Order No.: _q5.--
Authorization Amount $69,976.00

Description aud Reason for Change:
The scope of work for this project involves the complete closure of lhe WB I-90 lanes in order to
perrrit reconstruction of the existing roadway and bridges between MP 33.5 and MP 4l,5. This isto
be accomplistred by relocating WB and EB traffic to reconfigured EB lanes. In order to
accommodate this traffic switch the EB Marengo Toll Plaza needs to be widened in order to perrnit
the relocated WB tralfic to pass through the Open Road Tolling lanes unimpeded" The Plans spooiff
extending the existing monotube by installing a new 1 I foot sectiorl to lhe sEucture utilizing a
temporary support system and modiSing the remaining section in the field to fit onto the newly
constructed median foundation- The Contnctor has proposed to design, fumish and erect a new
single monotube section from the propoaed ortension poim back to the new median foundation. This
would eliminate the need for temporary supports (see Exhibit C), thereby mving the time required to
desigr and submit the supports for approval. Also, it is the CM's opinion that this method would
insure an accurate fit ofthe new monotube support system to its new foundation as the design would
be able to accommodate the actual elevation of the newly consfucted foundation,

This Extra Work Order, is being processed along with Change Orrder No. 4 from ATP No. 02, which
has been approved by the C5 Committee.

DepartInent:
The undersigrred, pursuant to tte requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the coffiact was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:Il3iL!22

M.P. 20.8 and M.P. 22.8

Contractor: lllinois Constructors CorDoration

Awarded Contract Value: $4,510,000.00

Change Order N o'. 

-l 

Extra Work Order No.: J
Authorization Amount: $67,330.01

Department:' Th" undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal

Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstancos necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at

the time the contract was originally signed.

t x I The change is germane to the original coniract as signed'

IlThechangeisotherwiseinihebestinterestoftheAuthorityandauthorizedby
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO|EVIIO DETERMINATION PRACUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4128

Project Description: Genoa Road and Getty Road Bridge Widenino and Reconstruction Over
Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (l-90)

Contracton Lorio Construction Comoanv

Awarded Contract Value: $_4,5!iA3!Z-35

Change Order No: 3 Extra Work Order No.:

AuthorizationAmount: <$l_0,,@

Description and Reason for Change:

This Change Order reduces to zero the authorized quantity of Pay ltem JT15'1500 Contract
Adjustment Allowance for Temperature Control of Concrete.

Associated Extra Work Order No. 5 adds new Pay ltem XT050001-WINTER PROTEGTION
METHOD 1A FOR GETTY ROAD BRIDGE SLAB. Winter Prolection Method 1A requires the
Contractor to cover the Getty Road bridge deck surface and sides with thermal blankets for the
7 day cure period wfien temperatures necessitate.

,fu'

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

Fl The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contracl was originally signed.

IX] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

'Jf,tX] The chahr$e is otheruvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

#"ss,

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



,fu'
CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4128

Projec't Description: Genoa Road and Getty Road Bridoe Widenino and Reconstruction Over
Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90)

Contractor: Lorio Construclion Comoanv

Awarded Contract Value: $LS6EJ4Z3E

Change Order No: _ Extra Work Order No.: I
Authorization Amount: $15.624.00

Description and Reason for Change:

This Extra Work Order No. 5 adds new Pay ltem XTOSOOO1-WINTER PROTECTION METHOD
1A FOR GETTY ROAD BRIDGE SLAB. Winter Protection Method 1A requires the Contractor
to cover the Getty Road bridge deck surface and sides with thermal blankets for the 7 day cure
period when temperatures necessitate.

This extra work is partially offset by Change Order No. 3 which reduces to zero the ar.rthorized
quar{ity of Pay ltem JT15150O Contract Adjustment Allowance for Temperalure Control of
Concrete.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originalty signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

n: 
*"H;ifferuise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

#ss^

txI

txl

IXI

Revision Level: 1 Page I of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.:RR-1 341 30

Project Description: Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) US Business 20
Ramp Reconstruction and Mainline Routinq and Sealino
lmorovements

Contractor: William Charles Construction Companv. LLC.

Awarded Contract Value: $lpQg7slJo

Change Order No.4

Authorization Amount: $10.56

Description and Reason for Change:

The quantity for the Structures item referenced within the attached Exhibit A has
been adjusted based on actual field measurements.

[ ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contracl was originally signed

I x ] The change is germane to the original conlract as signed.

I 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
Authorized by law.

: (Sign &
Jamie Noe

pslffiAGEMFOIrifle
IHE,I.IINO6IOUWAY



DETERMINATION' PROCUREMENT

Contract No.:RR-1 3-4130

Project Description: Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) US Business 20
Ramo Reconstruction and Mainline Routinq and Sealing
lmprovements

Contractor: William Charles Construction Company. LLC.

Awarded Contract Value: $_4.009J53.35

Change Order No.S

Authorization Amount: $9,367.56

Description and Reason for Change:

The quantity for the Drainage and Erosion Control items referenced within the
attached ExhibitA has been adjusted based on actual field measurements.

[ ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
Authorized by law.

: (Sign & bettll,/iGENf Ep Tirle
}le uiruosptrualyJamie Noe



DETERMINAT]ON' PROCUREMENT

Contract No.:RR-1 341 30

Project Description: Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (l-90) US Business 20
Ramp Reconslruction and Mainline Routino and Sealino
lmprovements

Contractor: William Charles Conslruction Companv, LLC.

Awarded Contract Value: $ iJ09.753.35

Change Order No.6

Authorization Amount: $2,71 0.55

Description and Reason for Change:

The quantity for the Roadway Appurtenances items referenced within the
attached Exhibit A has been adjusted based on actual field measurements.

[ ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is othenarise in the best interest of the Authority and
Authorized by law.

e)
: (Sign & Print S6p Title

Jamie Noe tHE ltUNOtS IOt.wAy



CO/EWO DETERMINAT'ON PROCUREMENT FORM

Co nkact No. :_!a!j!{!j!f

Project Description: Mill Road Over [-90 Bridoe Widening and Reconstruc-tion. M.P. 17.6

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contracl Value: $2,782,499.99

Change Order No: I / Eltra Work Order No.: _

Authorization Amount: ($2,500.00)

Descriplion and Reason for Change: This change order will consist of oenalizinq the Contractor
for one (1) instance of non{ompliance oer Section 701.01 (b)(1'} and S€ction 701.08 of the
Tollwav Suoplemental Soecifications. The oenaltv will occur under th€ oav item 999NEG37 -
NON-COMPLIANCE WITH TOLLWAY MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PER TOLLWAY.SIJPPL
SPEC. 701.01(bxl).

D6partment:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois C minal
Code, Makes the following delermination:

t I The circumstances necBssitating this change were not reasonably loreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is othenvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law,

Name: (

Rsvision Level: 'l Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



follr4ay

COIEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:_LEEL[!I

Project Description: Mill Road Over l-90 Bridge Widening and Reconstn ction. M.P. 17.6

Contracior lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Vaiue: $2,782,499.99

Change Order No: I / Extra Work Order No.: _

Authorization Amount $27,070.32

Description and Reason for Change: This chanoe order will consist of increasino s€veral pav
itoms that.are over olan ouantity.and deductino ltems that are urder ouantltv or not utilized. A!!
afiected itemg are listed in the atEched ATP. ln accordance with Tollwav Board Resolution No.
17250. this chanos order addresses ouantitv adiustmenh related to the Roadwav Csteoory.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuar to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Gode, Makes the following determination:

I I The circumstances necessitatirE this ohange were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originalty signed.

I x ] The change is germane to the original contmct as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO|EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13.4131

Project Description: Mill Road Over l-90 Bridoe Widenino and Reconstruction. M.P. 17'6

Contractor:@

Awarded Contract Value: $2,782,500.00

Change Order No: 

- 

/ Extra Work Order No.: 3

Authorization Amount: $876.02

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of replacino frames for two existing
drainaoe structures. The work was tracked on a force account basis in accordance with Article
109.04 of the Tollwav Suoolemental Soecifications.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page '1 of 1 F3080.07



Contract No.: F13-4132

COiEWO DETERMINATION PRACUREMENT FORM

Contractor: Dunnet Ba'y Construction

Awarded Conhact Value: $2,1 31,673.58

Change Order No: _ I Extra Work Order No,: 4

Authorization Amount: $1 1 1,437.27

Description and Reason for Change:

This EWO will inslall a parapet mounted Mdge fence on both sides of Powers Road Bridge over l-
90 per Tollway direction. The 6 foot tall fence wil! foltor IDOT Standard R-28. The fence will be
installed without the standard handrail due to he parapet height being 3,€".

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllanois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determinalion:

I X I The circumstances necessihting this change were not easonably foreseeable at
the tima the contract was originally signed.

tX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is otheruise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

RevEion L6vel: 1 Pag6 1 o, 1 F30E0.07



COlHilO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: F13-4'! 33

Project Description: l-90 Reeonstruction-Wd€nind WB Genoa Road to Anthonv Road

Contractor: Cunan Gontractinq Comoanv 
i

Awarded Gontract Vatue: $IEJEZ.9EOJO I

i

Change Order No; 1 Extra Work Order ilo.:

Authorization Amount: $lEJ!l7,49,

Description and Reason for Change:

This Change Order is for quantity revisions to three (3) current Contract pay items to provide for
soil modification treatment of salvageable removed topsoil work performed on associated Extra
Work Order No 2, for onsite reus6 within the cuneht Confac,t limits.

Extra Work Order No. 2 adds median excavation and haul offof unsuitable topsoil layer,
replacing it with furnished granular backfill, or wheie salvageabte, evaluating for poseible use of
soil modification as provided for on this Change Oider.

,

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requlrements of Section 338-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

txl The ciriumstances necessitating thls change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the tim8 the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as gigned.

Th6 change is othenvise in th€ best inlerest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

txl

txl

F3080.07



COlEWO DETERMINATTON PROCURE'IENT FOR'T

Contract No.: l-1$4133

Projoct Description: l-90 Reconstruction-wdenino wF Genoa Road to Ailthonv Eoad

Contrac'tor:@
Awarded Contract Value: $ jgEg2.98qJ0

Ghange Order No: Extra Work Order No.: 

-f-Authorization Amount $'1.964.860.00

Description and Reason for change: This Bdra Work ordef adds two (2) nenv pay. item.s to the

ConEad: Provide median excavalion and haul off of unsuitabl€ topsoil layer. Replace it with

fumished granular backf,ll.

Upon removal of the median top layer of unsuitable topsoil, an additional unknown layer of

unsuitable topsoil was discovered undemeath the eisting subgrade. This additional u.nlorofln

layer was throughout the median at an average thickness of one foot and was not depic{ed on

tnL earthuo* tibles, sxisting typical Bec{ions, or cross sections. This additional unknorn layer

b not appfopriate for use ssi iubbase for new pavement and banier wall. lt must be

excavaied, iisposed of and replaced with suitable granular backfill material.

Associated Change Order No. 1 incorporates quanlity revision8 to three (3) cunerf Contract pay

items to provide f6r soil modification treatm€nt bf salvageable removed topsoil work performed

on this Extra Work Order, for onsite reuse within the cunent Contrad limits'

Department:' 
The undersigned, pursuant to tho requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal

Code, Makee the follofling determination:

tA The circumstanoes necessitating this change were not reaeonably foreseeable at

the time the contract was originally signed.

IXI The change is germane to the original contrad as signed.

txl The change is othErwise in the best interBst of the Authority and aulhorized by
law.

Re\rEion Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F30E0.07



ToIInay

CO4A Nrc DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:!!g!13!

Project Description: Westbound Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) Widening and
Reconstruction. M.P. 18.4 to M.P. 24.9

Contractor: R.W. Dunteman

Awarded Contract Value: $43,880,930.69

Change Order No: 3 I Extra Work Order No.: -
Authorization Amount: $74,01 5.93

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of installino a temoorarv ctgssover at
Station 934+00 usino existino contract oav items in order to move WB l-90 traffic into the Staoe
2 Maintenance of Traffic {MOn for the adiacent contract. l-'13-4137 bv the Aoril 10. 2014 lnterim
Comoletion date.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

(Sign-& Print Title
Jamie B. Noe AGEIiIIFOR

IHE IUJNOS IOttWAy

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 Fso80.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4134

Project Description: Westbound Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) Widenino and
Reconstruction. M.P. 18.4 to M.P. 24.9

Contractor: R.W. Dunteman

Awarded Contract Value: $43,880,930.63

Change Order No:. 4 I Extra Work Order No.: _

Authorization Amount: ($229,946.61 )

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of revisions to the contract plans and
oav items issued bv the Tollwav as Construction Revision No. 3 dated November 22. 2013.
Construction Revision No. 3 will add a new oav iteml Reinforced Concrete Pioe Tee. Soecial.
The DSE's memorandum dated November 22. 20J3 contains a detailed summarv of the
revisions to the contract olans and a summarv of revisions to the pav items ouantities. Chanoe
Order No. 4 will work in coniunction with Extra Work Order No. 9.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

Ix] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

& Print

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO4HMO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4134

Project
Reconstruction. M.P. 18.4 to M.P. 24'9

Contractor: R.W. Dunteman

Awarded Contract Value: $43,880,930.69

Change Order No: ---]5-- i Extra Work Order No': -
Authorization Amount: $0.50

MODIFICATION. TYPE III.

Department:' 
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at

the time the contract was originally signed.

t x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Description and Reason for change: This work will consist of balancino.variouq.subgrEldggqil

AGEMFO?

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of '1 F3080.07



Tolfuay

GOIEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No. :!1i!:t!-14,

Project Description: Westbound Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) Widening and
Reconstruction, M.P. 18.4 to M.P. 24.9

Contractor: R.W' Dunteman

Awarded Conlrac{ Value: $43,880,930.69

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: f
Autho rizatio n Amount $80,000.00

Description and Reason for Chang6: This work will oonsist of creating an allowance lor the
anticipated undercut of the box culverts located at Station 1035+63.66. Strtion 1136+54.46. and
Station '1200+65.28, This work will b€_"tracked on a force aocount basis in accordance with
Section 109.04 of the Totlwav Supplemental Soecificaftons and Section 202 of the IDOT
Standard Soecificaqons.

Departmant:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requiremants of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following detiermination:

t I The circumstances nacessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
lhe time the contract was originally signed.

t x I The change is germane to the original contracl as signed.

I I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Aulhority and authorized by

CJ-i
Title

.FOR.

It{E tlt_r{ots TotrwAY

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



COIEWO DETERITINATION PROCU REMENT FORM

Conkact No.: l-13-4134

Project Desc-ription: Westbound Jane Addams M€morial Tolkwav (l-90) Widen!ng.and
Reconsjruciion. M.P. 18.4 to M.P. 24.9

Contractor; R,W. Dunteman

Awarded Contract Value: $43,880,930.69

Change Order No: _/ Extra Work Order No.: Q

Authorization Amount $30,000.00

Description and Reason for Change: Thls work wili consist of creating an initial allowance oay
item to compensale the Contractor for recoverino the time lost on WB l-90 reconstruction due to
the record low temoer?lures durino ihis winlerseason and also helo maintain and advance the
schgdule of the l-1H134 contract. The work will be performed on a tirne and material basis in
accordqnce with Section 109,04 of the Tollwav Suoolemental Specifications.

Departmeni:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I x ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably forese6abl6 at
lhe time the contrac{ was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

,1 \.i
/t \

ame: (Sign & Print ow) Title
mie B. Noe A$i{etffi.FOn

IHE ltthOIS IOLLWAY

Revision Level: I Page 1 of I F3080.07



'Illinais

ZToIIway
COiEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4134

Project Description: Westbound Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) Widening and
Reconstruction. M.P. 18.4 to M.P. 24.9

Contractor: R.W. Dunteman

Awarded Contract Value: $43,880,930.69

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 9

Authorization Amount: $3,51 5.34

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of revisions to the contract olans and
oav items issued by the Tollwav as Construction Revision No. 3 dated November 22. 2013.
Construction Revision No. 3 will add a new oav item: Reinforced Concrete Pioe Tee. Soecial.
The DSE's memorandum dated November 22. 2013 contains a detailed summarv of the
revisions to the contract olans and a summarv of revisions to the oav items ouantities. Extra
Work Order No. 9 works in conjunction with Chanoe Order No.4

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authoriiy and authorized by
law.

6n
AGENTFOR

i$n &
Noe

:(
Bre

IHE ILUI.IOIS rc[\ilAY

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/HMO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4134

Proiect Description: Westbound Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) Widenino and
Reconstruction. M.P. 18.4 to M.P. 24.9

Contractor: R.W. Dunteman

Awarded Contract Value: $43,880,930.69

Change Order No: 

- 
lExtra Work Order No.: l!!

Authorization Amount: $29,200.00

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of comoensatino the Contractor for
the additional work associated with riooing throuoh the frost line to install drainage items located
within the l-90 median. The work will be traced on a force account basis in accordance with
Section 109.04 of the Tollwav Supplemental Soecifications.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I x ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I I The change is otheruise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

A)
) Title

AEEMFOR
IHE ltilr{otsrcu_wAY

Printign &
Noe

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



Contract No.: I-134136

Pmject Description: I-90 Jane Addams Memorial rollway wB widening and Reconstuction

Contractor: F. H. Paschen, S. N. Nielson & Associates, LLC

Awarded Conkact Value: $ 29,180,178.22

Change Order No: 5 / Exha Work Onder No,:

Authorization Amount: $26,700.fi)

Dcecription and Re*ron for Change:
The conhactor's schedule indicates Box culvert work to be performed in early lvlay. Due to rhe
magnitude of the high moistue content and organic content encountered during the 2013 EB
reconstruction and widening conrracq l-l24075,forBox culverts at Mp 44.z,Mp 44.9 &,Mp 45.3,
the potential for similar conditions is anticipated for t}e WB reconstuction in Stage 2. This
Authorization is being submitted to increase the quantity for removal ofunsuitable matr.rial, in order
to mitigatc any potential delays in the likely went these rnaterials are encountered in future
construction stages. In addition, this ATP requests that the backfill materials quantities be increased
accordingly.

This change order is being processed from ATp No. B, which has been approved by the c5
Committee.

Departrnent:
The undersigned, pwsuant to the requirements of Seclion 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Ivlakes the following determination:

t X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed,

tX 1 The change is germane to the original conhact as signed.

t x 1 The change is otherwise in the besr interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name : Tom Coleman

lsAGh,If,ffi:
ItGmjfirosstlrMAY

Revision kvel: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ConhactNo.: I-134136

Project Description: I-90 Jane Addams Mernorial Tollway WB Widening and Reconstruction

Contractor: F. H. Pascheq S. N. Nielson & Associates, LLC

Awarded Conhact Value: $ Z9JBAJ7E.22

Change Order No: 6 / Extra Work Order No.t _
Authorization Amounk $60,600.00

Descripiion end Reason for Change:
The recent frigid weather condition has produced frost in the granular subbase ofexisting Eastbound
and Westbound pavement in areas wtrich have not been reconstructed in previous projects. The
wafftrer temperatures and recent rains caotrot dmin thrcugh the pavement stucture as intended and is
blocked by the presence of this frost. This water has separated the bond between the surface and
binder asphalt murses producing numerous potholes. These potholes cu damage the vehicles ofttre
haveling public. The CM recommends tlat emergency pavement repairs be performed.

This Change Order is being processed ftom ATP No. 07, which has been approved by the C5
Committee.

Departm€nt:
The undersigned, pursuad to the requirements of Section 3389 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following deterrnination:

t X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is gennane to the original contract as signed.

I X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name: Tom Coleman

^SlGg,tt 
Ffi

[f, lLtlt'l0s IOIW,

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



CO4EWO DETERMNANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:!j!:1132

Project Description: Westbound Jane Addams Memorial T.ollway (l-99) Widening and

Reconstruction Mill Road to Kishwaukee Bridoe. M.P. 17'8 to M.P 18'4

Contractor: William Charles Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $1 1,908,290.49

Change Order No: 

- 
lExtra Work Order No.: 1

Authorization Amount: $29,000.00

Description and Reason for change: This work will consist of establishing an.initlql ?Iowancg

ffied on a force account basis in accordance with

Section 109.04 of the Tollwav Suoolemental Soecifications'

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal

Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at

the time the contract was originally signed'

tx I The change is germane to the original contract as signed

tlThechangeisotherwiseinthebestinterestoftheAuthorityandauthorizedby
law.

-1l,l\

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Ilhnob
frntn*,

CO/EWO DETERMINANON PROCUREMENT FOBM

Contract No.: HR-l3-4142

Project Descfiption:_Bridge Hepair and Behabilitation and Culvert Lining, Repair and
Replacement: Ronald Beagan Memorial Tollway (l-88) Mile Post 48.9 to 75.0, and Jane Addams
Memorial Tollway (l-90) Mile Post 3.1 to 10.'t

Contractor: William CharlesConstruction

Awarded Contract Vatue: $_2.84454.92

Change Order No: 1 / Extra Work Order No.:

AuthorizationAmounr @@g fu+, Eb.OL)
Description and Beason lot Change: The ortoina! plans included pav items for 6ilt fence and
rolled excelsior logs, to be used as dhected bv the Enaineer. as the onlv ercston contrct
measurcs for the prolect. On this proiect, S,P. 11 1 for Etoslon and Sediment Control was not
used, Upon review of the culvert work takino place near watenvavs alono both l-88 and hgl. it
was determined that additional measurcs we@ needed. There was a concem that earthen dams
beino utilized would allow sediment to entet the vafious watewavg so it was oroposed that
fabrtc wnooed dewaterino berms be used instead. ln order to prevent sediment lrom enterlno
wateryavs ftom the rtverbanks distubed by construction, sift fence is belno utilized as much as
possible. Morc silt lence ouantitv than ortoinallv included in the Contruct is needed.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-g of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following delermination:

D4 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I 1 The change is otheruise in the best interest o, the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name: B-r.[&zO HAr*

Hevision Level: 1 Page 1 of I F3080.07



'Illnois
hlhny

COlEWO DETERMNANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RB-13-4142

Project Description:_Bridge Repair and Rehabilitation and Culvert Lining, Bepair and
Replacement: Ronald Fleagan Memorial Tollway (F88) Mile Post 48.9 to 75.0, and Jane Addams
Memorial Tollway (l-90) Mile Post 3.1 to 10.1

Contractor: WilliamCharlesConstruction

Awarded Contract Value: $_2Eg!.45.tg7

Change Order No: _/ Extra Work Order No.: 1

Authorization Amount: ffiegOQ- 
"/ 

SOD. CL)
Description and Fleason lot Changet The orioinal plans ineluded pav items fot silt tence and
rolled excelsior loos. to be used as directed bv the Enoineer. as the only erosion contro!
measures for the prciect. On this Drolect. S.P. 111 tor Erosion and Sediment Control was not
used. Upon review of the culveft wo* taking place near wateruavs alono both h1g and t-90. it
was detemined that additional measurcs were needed. Therc was a concem that earthen dams
beino utilized would allow sediment to enter the vadous waterwavs, so it was proposed that
fabic wraoDed dewaterino berms be used instead. ln order to Drevent sediment from enterino
wateways from the ivebanks disturbed bv construction. silt fence is beins utilized as much as
possible. Morc silt fence quantitv than orioinally included in the Contract is needed.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements ol Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

D0 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at' the time the contract was originally signed.

I I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is othen,ise in the best interest ol the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name: p.pqp5

Revision Level: I Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



.fu,
COIAilO DETERMINATIC'N PROCURE'IIENT FOR"

Contract No.:-![!@(!

Conlractor: torioConstruction

Awarded Conbact Value: $25.416.537.20

' Change Order No: 06 / E:<h Wo* Order No.:

Authorization Amoud: Sq.00

Descrlption and Reason for Change:

Thb crcates a Changa Order to increase the plan quantity of items, Supplemental Bardcades
and supplemantal Flashing Arrow Boards. This lncreass is olfset by a reduc'lion of the item
Unforeseen Additlonal Maintenance of Traffrc.

ThlE Change Ordsr #006 ls belng proc.seed ftom ATp rml0, which has been approved by
the CS committee.

Deparkn€nt:
The underaEned, pursuant to h€ requirements of Sec.tion S3E-9 of the lllinols Criminal
Gode, Makes the following d€tormlnation:

pq The circumshnces nec€ssltaling this change werc not reasonably foE8eeable at
the time lhe contract was originally signed.

Xl The change is germane to the origtnal confa€i as signed.

tX] The change is othenrise in the best interast of the Authority and auttrorized by
law.

2ot4-

rS tt6[]lT F0R i$E

lLLilt0ts Iil!LIl.[Y

Revisbn L6v6l: 1 Pag6 1 of 1 F3080.07



.fu,
COlAilo DETERMINATION PROCUREilENT FORltt

Conbact No.: l-13-4600

Project Description: llsin O'Hare Western Access (Roadwav and Bridoe Construction at
Rohtwino Road (lL-.53) Mlle Post 12.1)

Contrac'tor LorioColstruction

Awarded Contract Value: 025.416.537.20

Change Order N o: A7 I Extra Wo* Order No.:

Authorizaiion Amount -gAZ@,,99

Description and R6ason for Chang€:

This creates a Change Otder to deduct from lbm Unforeseen Additional Malntenance of Traffrc.
A new item was established Ior he additional comp€nsation furuDrk performed outside of

scheduled wo* times to complete fre rwitch of rrvesbound Elgin O'Hare to Stag€ I MOT
configuration.

Thla Change Order 1fl107 atong wlth Extra Work Ordar #OOg ls belng proco$ed fiorn ATp
11011, whlch has been approved by tho CS commlfieo.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to th€ r6quirom€nts of Seotion 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Cods, Makes ths tollowing d€lermination:

Dq The circumstancas necessitating this change werc not reasonably fofisse€able at
the flme the contract was originally signed.

Dq The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

pq The change is othenriee in the best interest of th€ Auihodty and authorized by
law.

iS A6tr{l r

lLLil{0r$ I|]:-Lll,{Y

RevEion Lerrel: I Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



.fu,
CA4ANO DETERITINAT,,ON PROCUREMENT FORIT

Contract No,: l-1 9-4600

Proj€ct Description: Elqin O'Hare Weslem Access (Roadwav and Bridoe Construc{ion at
Rohlwino Road (lL-53) Mile Post 12.1)

Contrac{or._tgdg.,]Qgnq@UqD

Awarded Contract Value: $25.41 6.537.20

Change Oder No: 08 i Extrd Wo* Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $805.00

Description and Reaaon lor Change:

This creates a Change Order to increass it€m R€infurc€ment Bars, Epory Coat€d quanlitiqs
associated with the construclion revision that r€vised lhe rebar spacing for the approaeh slabs.

Thls Ghange Order #1t08 le belng processed from ATP #013, whlch has beon approved by
th€ C5 commltt e.

Deparhnent:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determinalion:

Dq Tho circumstances necessitrating this change were not reasonably foesee€ble at
the time the contract lMas originally eigned.

pq The change is g€rmane to the original contract a8 signd.

D{ The change is olhenrise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

?-1F{.b epl4'

AS AGTIII FOR TllE

ILLlll0ts r!]tLII,IY

ReviEion Lev€l: 1 Pag€ I of I F3080.07



Contract No. :_EE!:!!!@

Contracton_LotiE loorstrudicn

Awarded Contract Value: $25.41e]557.2O

Chango Order No: _ I Extra Worft Oder No.: 0B

Authoriation Arnount S3.700.00

Description and Reason lor Change:

This creabs an Extra wo* order for additionel comp€ngation for rirork performed outsHo of
scheduled work times to mov6 wesbound Elgin O,Hare to Stege 1 MOT corfigurauon and ls
offset by a Bduction in item Unforeseen Addidonal Maintenance of Traffc. This wod( is needed
to maintain th6 projects critlcal path during adverse weather conditlons.

fhle Extra Work Order #008 along wlth Change Order #7 is boing processed ftom ATp
#011, which haa besn approved by the CE committ$.

Departm€nt:
The undersigned, purEuant b tle reguir€ments of Section 3gE-9 of th€ lllinols Crlmlnal
Code, Makes the fullodng determinalion:

I X I The circumstances nec$sibting this change were not reasonably for6ss6able at
lhe time the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is germano to the original contract as signed.

t X I The chang€ is otherwise in the best intarost of the Authority and authorized by
law.

COIANVO DETERTNNATION PROCUREHENT rcilT

AS AGEIII rOR TtlE

S I |]LLII,{YILL ll{0 t

Rovision Lerel: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



COIEWO DEIERTT'NATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4606

lP_j.ect Pgscription: Eloin o Hare western Access Tollwav Elqin o'Hare Expressuav flL Rte
390) at l-290 lnterchanqe Westbound l-290 to Eloin O,Hare Exoressu/av

Contractor F.H. Paschen. S.N. Nielsen & Associates. LLC

Awarded Contract Value: $36.693.783.71

Change Order No: 01 / Exha Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $123.369.00

Description and Reason for Change:

This creates a Change Oder to increase item Braced Excavation and decrease item Slructure
Excavation to complete the construction of piers 1 and 6 within the contract MOT lane closures.

Thia Ghange order #001 ls belng processed ftom ATp flH, which has been approved by
the C5 committee.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Cdminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the conhact was originally signed.

tX The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

E] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

.fu,

F3080.07Revision Level: 1 Page I of 1



Contract No.: I- l3-.1616

Ptoject Description: Elmhust Road IntErchange East Bridge rt Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (-90) M.P. 735 .

Contractor: F.Il Paschen, S,N. NielseD & Associates. LLC

Awarded Conract Value: 94,667,780.25

Change Order No: 3 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorizatior Amormt ($l,296.00)

Description and Reason for Ctrange:

The conhact Plans do Dor contain a pay irem "TREE REMoVAL (6 To t s IJNITS DIAMETER)", and none of tlle
tees nere large enough to be paid under rhe pay item "TREE REMoVAL (ovEB 15 IJMTS DTAMETER). uihich
wrs ircludrd. This change order decreases the quanrity for ."TREE REMoVAL (ovER 15 uNrrs DIAMEf,ER)-
torD 36-0 Uni6 to 0.0 UniB, for a cosr rcduction of g I 

'296.00.

Deparfnent:
. The undersignE4 pursusnt to the requirerbentE of Section 33E-9 of the Illinols Crlminal Code, Makes the

following determination:

The circumstanccs nccessitating this change were not rcssonably foreseeable at &e timc thc
conuact was originally signed.

Thc change is germane to the origioal contact as signed.

The chatrge is oth€f,wise in the best intcrestof0le Authority and authorized by law.

tl

lxI
txI

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.fi



Conract No.: I-134616

Project Description: Elmhurst Road Interchaoge East BridBe {r Jane Addams Memorial rollway (-90) M.p. ?3.5

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & A8$ociates, Lrc

A$arded Contract Value: 94,667J80.25

ChangoOrderNo: 4 / Exta Work Order No.: _
Authorization Amount: $ 175.6E

Descrffion and Reason for Change:

There uas a discrepancy in the ptans noticed regarding the reinforcement bars in the pier cdp. Sh€.t 79 (Exhibit C itr
tbe ATP) shou/s 8 #8 teinforcement bars, labeled p3@) with a hook on the end. the-Biu ofMaftrial oD Sheet B0
shows the p3(E) ba$ without a hook. The contactor has already fabricated the ban according to th€ Bill of lvlat€rirl
on She€t 80.

The hsue llas reviewed.by the CM and th€ desigffr. A solution was reached to supplemenr rhe existing bars with 8
#8 hook€d bars, appoximaiely 8' in length- This change increases the quantity fornemfOnCgr,Cnfi n*nS,
EPOXY COATED,by 183.0 pounds.

DepartllleoC
The undersigned, pursuant to ttrE reqdreDents of Sectioa 338-9 of the Illinois Criminal Code Makes thc
following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitrting this change were not rE{sonably foreseeable at the tinr the
contsact was originally sign€d.

I X I The change is germme to the original contact as $igned.

t X 1 The change ir otherwise in the best interest ofthe Autnrity aDd authorizcd by law.

Hope Gar(6tt Date

Revision l.evel: 0 Pagc I of I E)080.(}7



Contract No.: I-13-4616

Project Description: Elmhurst Road Interchange East Bridge at F90 (Mp 73.5)

Contractor: P,H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LIf
Awarded Contract Value: M,667,780.25

Qhmge Order No: / Exna Wort fuer No.: 5

Autho,rization Amount $2,386.8 I

Description and Reason for Change:

I The conrract ruus do not contain a p8y item '"TREE REMoVAL (6 To l5 IJNITS DIAMETR),', and none of rhe
trees l{€re large enough to be paid unde. rlE pay itEm "TREE Rrtr\,IovAL (ovER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)' which
was included. This Exta work order creates r mech.roism to docume atrd pay for '"TREE REI,IOYAL (6 To l5
LINITS DIAMEIER)" as defrned in Article 201 .10 of the Standard Specifrcations,

The rcflurl cost of tile *ork was determiled by acking the effort by furce account per Article I 09.04 of the IDOT
standard specifications for Road and Bridge constuctioD, An Invoice war prepared and submitod by thc
cotrtactor in the amount of $2,3E6.Et. The cost of rRE'E REMoVAL (ovER 15 uNns DIAIyGIER) i8
$ I 296'00 ard is being ch&rged to $0.00 by a change order. The ner effecr of rhis Exra Work Gder on dre ptoject
is an ircrcase of $ I ,090.81. I UO*l
Depaftment:

The undersigned, pursuant to the rcquircments of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal Code,
Males the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change u/€rc not reasonably forcseeable at the time
the contract was originally signed.

I X I The change is germane to the origiorl contract as signed.

I ] The change is otherwise in the bcst intercst of tho Authority and authorized by law.

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I E 0EO.07



Authorizatior Amou : $106.34

Description and Reason for Change:

Thore was a dis€tEpancy in the plans noticed regarding the reinforcement bars in tlre pier cap. Sheet ?9
(Exhibil C of the A1?) shows 8 #E reinforcement bars, labeled p3@) with a hook on the end. The Bill of
Mat€rial on She€t E0 shows the p3(E) bars without a hook. ThJ cont'artor has already fabricated the bars
according to the Bill of Matcrial on Sheet 80.

The issue was r€viewed by the CM urd the designer rs ideutified in dre ATP. A solution was reached to
supplement the existing bars with 8 #8 hooked bars, approximarcly 8' in length. Because this change was
noticed after the contractor fabricated and delivered all of the other reinforcing steel, the coet to deliver this
work is composed of a new pay item for ADDITIoNAL FREIGIIT cosrs FoR PIBR cAp REBAR.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requkements of Se.tion 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal Code,
Makes the following determilation:

I ] The circumstances necessitating this change werc not reasonably foreseeable at the time
the contract was originally signed.

I X I The change is germare to the originai contraa as signed

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by law.

Contract No.: I-13-4616

Project Description: Elmhutst Road Interchange East Bridge at I-90 (Mp 23.5)

Contacloc F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, IIC
Awarded Cortract Value: $4,667,780.25

Change Order No: / Exua rffo* Order No.: 06

Revisior Irvel: 0 Page I of I El0lt0.fi



Contact No.: I-134616

Project Descripion: Elmhurst Road Interchange Esst Bridge at I-90 (Mp 73.5)

Contractor: F.H. Pascheq S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC

Awarded Contract Value: $4,667,780.25

Change Orrder No: _ / Extra Work Order No. : 07

Authorization Amount; $25,000.00

Doscription and Reason for Change:

Damages to existing guardrail witl occur when there are crashes within the limits of hoject I-134616 by
Tollway users. This ATP is being prepared to cr€ate a mechanism to repair these damaged seciions of
guardmil under the I-13-4616 contra.t.

In particular, an accident by a Tollway user on Ianuary 16, 2o14, damaged the east efld of the wB
guardrail rcrminal end section and a shoa section of the guardrail. The east end of the rcrminal end section
is at statior 3853+40, within the.project Limic. approiimarcly 25 feet of Guardrail was danraged.2
lYood Posts were broken off, and the Wood Posts and SEel Plate Beem Rail within the Trrminil End
Section werc hoken off. The Contractor for Project I-134616 will repair this section ofguardrail under
night time closues since the guardrail cannot be accessed without a lanc closure,

The actual cost of the wo* wilt be determined by tracking the effort by force account per Article I 09.04 of
tlre IDor standard specifications for noaa and briage c-onstnrction. Invoicar will be pre.pared and
submimed by the ConEactor for the actual cost of eaci rcpair.

Department:
The undersigned, Purcuant to the requircments of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal Code,
Makes the following derermination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not ressonably foreseeable at the time
the mntract wss originally signed.

t X I The change is germane tro the original contract as signed.

t x I The change is othenrise in the best intercst of the Authority and authorizcd by raw.

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I Er08037



pETEBM!N

Contract No,: Rn't f .SeSa

Projeq[Descdption: Roadway and Bridge Rehabititation * CentralTri-State (!:294)
NB 95& Street to Cermak Roa-d. Mp tZ.-6 - 90.0 and 198.7

Gdhtraetor:. K"FlVe,/,Luig. CohSt,,JV'

Awarded Gontract Valuel $28,540,077.19

Extra Work Order No: 33

Authorization Amount: $27,776.08

Descriptlon and Reason for Change:

. Deparlm-enti : Englneeling

The uhdersign€di:pursuant torthe requirements of ,Seclion:I3--Eig.of ,the,
lllinois' Crimlnal Cdde,: Makes the,foltiwing,deiermination:

EI The circumstances necessitating this change were:not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed

[x] The change is germane to the originat conhact as sened.

[xl The change is othenrise in the best interes! of lhe Authority and
ar.rthorized by,ihw.



CO4EWO DETERMINATIO'V PROCUREMEIVT FORM

Contract No.: RR-1$5659

Gontractor: Plole Construction. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $2.256.606.73

Change Order No: l0 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: (94208.35)

Descdption and Reason for Change:

This wo* involves cost8 associated with the balancing of Roadway @urtenances related pay
items.
The Contractor was directed to procaed with this work per ATp #9.1.

D€partm6nt:
The undersigned, purcuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determinalion:

I X I The circumstances necessitating this change wer6 not reasonably for€seeable at
the time the ontract was origtnally signed.

tX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X 1 The change is olherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

THE IIIINOIS TOLTWAY

Revision Level: 1 Pag€ 1 of 1 F3{)80.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13-5674

Project Description: Shoulder Rehabilitation. Jane Addams Memorial Toltwav (l-90) MP 54.2 to
79.5

Contractor: Plote Construction. lnc.

Awarded Conhact Value: $8.841.695.65

Change Order No: 5 I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $4678.00

Description and Reason for Change:
The work consists of all wo* required to remove the existing energy attenuator and install a median
barrier and base to close the emergency turnaround from Sta: 3730+00 to Sta: 3731+00
The slope of the existing shoulder on the inside of super elevated curves is being modified in order to
function as a traffic lane for future l-90 East widening and reconstruction. The contractor submified RF|S
as the grade differential between the eastbound inside shoulder and the westbound inside shoulder at the
emergency tumaround located between Sta: 3730+00 and Sta: 3731+00 will be approximately 10". The
DSE and Tollway maintenance directed the permanent closure of the turnaround as it will not be feasible
to maintain.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATP #5.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

tX I The change is otheruise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

AS AGENT FOR

rHE rlLrNors r"fllft.
Name: (Sign & Print below)

Revision Leveli I Page 1 of 1 F3080.07

Anthony Aladham



Tollway

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13-5674

Project Description: Shoulder Rehabilitation, Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) MP 54.2 to
79.5

Contractor: Plote Construction. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $8.841.695.65

Change Order No: 6 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: 919,350.00

Description and Reason for Change:

The work consists of increasing the inlet filter quantity by 129 EA. lnlet fllters were required
wherever shoulder paving occurred to stop sediment from entering the sewer system.
Authorization 2.0 was previously approved to increase the amount of drainage structures to be
adjusted. The plan quantity did not provide enough quantity to cover all inlets within the
shoulder paving areas.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATP #2.1 .

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

tX 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

lX I The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
AS AGENT FORaw.

THE ITLTNOIS TOLLWAY

(Signt& Prlnt below)

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illtnois
Tolhny

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13-5674

Project Description: Shoulder Rehabilitation, Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (t-90) MP 54.2 to
79.5

Contractor: Plote Construction. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $8.841.695.65

Change Order No: 7 I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $127,957.32

Description and Reason for Change:

The work consists of increasing the plan quantity for the Warm-Mix Asphah paving due lo
underestimation of the Warm-Mix Asphalt surface course plan quantity by the DSE. The
existing median shoulders cross slope was corrected to accept traffic in 2014 and 2015 during
the reconstruction of the Jane Addams Memorial rollway (l-90) from the Elgin plaza to the Tri-
State Tolhrvay (l-294). This required the Contractor to perform variable depth milling to provide a
minimum of 2' of new Warm-Mix Asphalt surface course. When the shoulder cross slope is
reduced, a wedge of additional material that exlends from the median banier wall to
approximately 1/3 of the shoulder width exceeds 2' in thickness and was not accounted for in
the DSE calculations.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATp #7.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

lX I The circumstances necessltating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

tX ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

AS AGENT FOR

THE ILLINOI5 TOTLWAY

Name: (

Revision Level: 1

& Print below)
Anthony Aladham

Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No,: RR-13-5674

Project Description: Shoulder Rehabilitation. Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) MP 54.2 to
/ 9_5

Contractor: Plote Construction, lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $8,841,695.65

Change Order No: I lExtra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $'1 08,389.88

Description and Reason for Change:

The work consists of increasing the plan quantity for Pay ltems: WARM-MIX ASPHALT
BINDER COURSE, lL-19.0, N50 and WARM-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MtX "D,,
N70. The designer did not include quantities for the maximum payment of i 03% for the warm-
mix asphalt paving items in the plan quantities. This change order increases the plan quantity
for the warm-Mix Asphalt Binder course and surface course to allow for maximum payment'up
to 103% of the plan quantities in accordance with IDOT SSRBC Article 406.13.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATp #8.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

tX ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

lX 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

AS AGENT FOR

THE ILLINO WAY

& Print below)
Anthony Aladham

Revision Levelt 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13-5674

Project Description: shoulder Rehabilitation, Jane Addams Memorial roilwav fl-90) Mp s4.2 to
79.5

Contractor: Plote Construction. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $8.841 .695.65

Change Order No: I I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $33,514.00

Description and Reason for Change:

iHE ILTINOIS TOLLWAY

Name: ( & Print below)

The work consists of increasing the authorized quantity. The DSE only included quantities for
pavement markings for the inside shoulder in areas of resurfacing. ln full depth removal areas
for the inside and outside shoulders, the edge line was either completely or partially removed
during construction activities and needed to be restored.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATp #9.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

tX ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

lX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I X ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
A5 AGENT FOI€W.

Anthony Aladham

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13-5674

Project Description: Shoulder Rehabilitation, Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) MP 54.2 to
79.5

Contractor: Plote Construction. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $8,841.695.65

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 2

Authorization Amount: $72,469.00

Description and Reason for Change:
The work consists of allwork required to remove the existing energy attenuator end install a median
barrier and base to close the emergency turnaround from Sta: 3730+00 to Sta: 3731+00
The slope of the existing shoulder on the inside of super elevated curves is being modified in order b
function as a traffic lane for future l-90 East widening and reconstruction. The contractor submitted RFl8
as the grade differential between the eastbound inside shoulder and the westbound inside shoulder at the
emergency turnaround located between Stia: 3730+00 and Sta: 3731+00 vyill be approximately 10". The
DSE and Tollway maintenance directed the permanent closure of the turnaround as it will not be feasible
to meintain.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATP #5.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

tX I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contrac{ was originally signed.

lX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

IHE 1LLINO WAY

tx1

AS AGENT

law.

FOR

: (Sign 8[Print.below)

The change is othenivise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

Revision Level: 1

Anthony Aladham

Page I of I F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13-5674

Project Description: Shoulder Rehabilitation. Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) MP 54.2 to
79.5

Contractor: Plote Construction. lnc.

Awarded Conhact Value: $8.841.695.65

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 3

Authorization Amount: $15,000.00

Description and Reason for Change:
The work consists of repairing the median banier wall at approximately 100 locations. The median baffier
wall shall be patched to eliminate a potential snag point while allowing for removal of the inlet grate. The
Conlractor needed to chip the median banier wall in several locations in order to adiust the inlets required
by the Conhact. The Contractor submitted RFI #10 to confirm if patching was necessary and if it was
extre work. The DSE and CM concurred that the chipping of the median berrier wall was not anticipated,
the median banier needed to be repaired, and that it was extra work.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATP #6.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

lX ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I X I The change is othenrise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

AS AGENT FOR
'i-l"lE ltll TOLIWAY

t
Print below)

Anthony Aladham

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-5675

Project Description: Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) : Retaininq Wall. Noise Wall and
Drainaoe lmprovements.

Contractor: IHC Construction Companies LLC

Awarded Contract Value: $21,817,473.10

Change Order No: 2 / Extra Work Order No.: 3

Authorization Amount: ($658,577.10)

Description and Reason for Change: Construction Revision No. 1 : Scope of work chanoes
resultino from olans in a future contract with the moment slab. Desion chanqes imoacted this
contract's roadwav. structures, and drainaqe items.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requiremenb of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the tim€ lhe contract was originally signed.

tX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is othenvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

ilawwvve

l\vc*tNw-. F W**g

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMIN ATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-5675

Project Description:
Drainaqe lmprovements.

Contractor: IHC Construction Comoanies LLC

Awarded Contract Value: $21,817,473 -'10

Change Order No: 2 lExtra Work Order No.: 3

Authorization Amount: $71 9,606.00

Description and Reason for Change: Construction Revision No. 1 : Scooe of work chanqes
resultino from olans in a future contract with the moment slab. Desion chanqes imoacted this
contract's roadwav. structures. and drainaqe items.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

lX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authori$ and authorized by

l\teqbL f Ww*s

FyEcuru!E

Pwlw p1fi1tJftgfl.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



DETERMNANON / PROCUREMENT

ContractNo.: R&0&9043

Project Description: Diqital VidFo Mgq$ion aud Traffic Operatims Ceoter fIOC) Uosrades

Contraotor: G4S Technoloqy LIC

Awarded Contraa Yalrue: $2217 925.00

Change Order No: _l_ / Extra Work Order No.:

Authoriz*ion Amounf <$20,607. 13>

Description and Reason for Change:
This Change Ord€/r isto onty rEg/uca aN mal@ en ddlug{.rwil in the lotal tump m unlt pr*n antl
@ntr8(, vahe lor lre assoobl€d trnt8rI pey itens per tttF- pIoposF,a Wit ard cod proposa, ,€c,ivcd
fwn the Contnffit due to the renwal of e oE/fthn d the ffiF of twrk that efrs lncluded wimin ilte
o@lnel @ntftLlt d0gtfi|F',nls.

T,rE Conffior shall ,F'/r,.or|//. 
',fr.,' 

at tho i&ntlftd rnainllne aN runp W ptazE rocalbns as rkfiaafBd fi
the @ntl€d plans aad qpeo,,Ioafbns. Spoffi€Eily in eE{r,tc€,n@ tditt DIGITAL WDgo M,CRATION,
MAINLINE PUZA and DIGITAL VIOEO MIGRATiON, RAMP P|-AZA Se#, Por/,'$ons. Howat/€tr, lhe
ContncffwillltlOTnedtofumislt,ins/,@n&uP-,andintegmbatlatlll€rw5Earyv*I€f-e{/.//i,ptt.l6,nt
in a{#r to @nvert or owr*e the Iorlun}/s e)ds0ing CCry carnera s}4Sarn owr b a fuW ctigtat sra*em st

uwre Indr/d€d within the o,lg/inal @ntacl clcf;una s et the6€ particlrtar W plaa locf,/tf/ns v€,re dndy

Departuetrt:
The rmdenigrd pururant to the requiremcnts of Seotion 338-9 of thc Illinois Criminal
Code, Ivlakes the following dotemination:

I X I The circumstances necessit*ing this change were not reasonably foreseeable d
the time the confract was originally sigred,

t X ] The change is germane to the original c,ontract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and adhorized by
law.

Name: (Sigs & hint below)

@ froad
Rerrision IJ.!/ct 0 Page I of I r30E0.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Cootract No.: RR{8;90-4J

Project Descriptim: DEtal Video Mieratiotr and Traffic tims

Confractor: G4S Technolog.v LtC

Awaded Contract Value : $2,277,925.00

Chmge OrderNo:. 2 lBrltraWork Order No.:

Authorization Amount: <S38,604.00>

Description and Reason for Ctange:
Renoval of pay iE.m nurnff,t Jn32A4, Inffe/ EtllF-met Swltdt, {on fie frntraf,, W.
The Cootedotwill en6(b tha vicl€E tilithin Pr€za6 51 & 89. flE Efi1F*ifitet siliir,tF-g d@ o.tt in ttB
@nlrad do(rtrwnts w l not E needed.

Deparment
The undersigned, prsuant to the requirements of Sectiod 33Fr9 of the lllinois Crininal
Code, lv{akes the following determination:

I X I The circumstances necessitacing this change were aot rcasmably foreseeable t
the time the contuact was originally siped.

I X ] The change is germane to the original coutract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the betlt interest of the Autrority md authorircd by
1aw.

Na,me: (Sip & hint below)

A rt4/k*-

Retr'ision Ifi * 0 Page I ofl Etoto.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Cotrtract No. : RR48-9043

Project Desoriptiou: Disital Video M!tration amd T{affio Op€rations C€nts ffOC) Uoqades

Conlractor: G4S Tecbnolpey LLC

Awarded Contract Value: $2277925.00

Change order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: _L_
Authorization Amount $26,463.00

Description and Reason for Change:
The contaclor shetl tumish, [ns/Elt, @n@we, tast, inl€trrftte, aN @fiilata the cligbl vflw nngrafun of
lhe exiding anelog CCTV camera vic€,o suna/6 €nd pmvide pan-dl-?r,o.,, (PTZ) @rrt/o/l d ail snr{,i'
cafi,eras utilizing e new sb,nfialatl€ vt,eo enc,&t with e unque etunuhit:atr,ns prp[c(r/l tE,ndation
know, 6 ftl@ Cm)Iifron along wilh twufied andlery metofial (e.g-, Nyyet srpfly, csoreq, ,aHe
firounung ha|dwa/E, elc-) in otdF.lrb prcvicE a @mdde and ope€/ltanal syslem.

Tha uiginal confia(i (hcuments did nd i&ntfry this unique aNtfion EqrW speciallred Wal vidao
enffir aqulpment for cDmmunications prctocd t andetbn ts the sxiding CCTV 6E,me,,as in *loct
locd,t/on$ in ofi6t to @nveft or mignb the ToiltiBys exiding CCTV @fiEn sFiem ovet to a fuW digital
syden. Adclibnal clort fl7F'/nta/,h,n prcuicl€d by the Tdlvray abw with Pa-lnstdlalbr Stb Wsts arrd
Reports at 21 Mainline Plda l@tions @mbind with e @fipF.,hensre rerrew ard assessrnenf of
exis,i/,g @ndtto/ns hes E lted in the k entifrcafion of epp@rdt1E/tety 25 loc€ltbt s that matt E,quire us of
this ndw mateiai A&rle lt a, t ,is nery maleds, cross rpre than lhe otuina y ptofps€d and apw@
vtleo enedet equiprrenl as we,, due !o lha unique and spedalizfd flafure of fiso t ti.s ptoposf'd fl,ienge
indud€.s this metefial @st cli'ffercncE,

Deparhnent:
Ihe undersigned pur$ant to the requiremorts of Section 33E-9 of tho lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X I The circumstances neoessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally siped.

I X I Thc change is germane to the original contract as siped

I X 1 lte change is otherwise in the best intere$ ofttre Auttodty and authorized by
law.

Title

Page I of I

Name: (Sip & Print below)

gD nozu>
Revision t^evol 0 8t080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contact No.: BR QS-!O2f,!

Project Description: Dieital Video Misration and Traffic ft€ratiotrs

Conhactor: G4S Technology LLC

Awarded Coatact Value: $21??,925.00

Change Order No: _ / Exlra Work Order No.: _.]_
Authoriation Amount $21,418.51

Description and Reason for Change:
The Contrarfor st alt prfwm uwk at Maintenarw yeftt 5, Pletra 16, & Plea 26 es incfu/hd in the fre
,nsrarrafbr? sle Vffi. aN Ind,alla,/f/n Han Repo,is. SffiW tn ffir&n@ ifrh the UcffAL VIEO
M//3RAflON, RArtP PUZA Spxial hovh$n p/o]vi(W in the ofiJtn€d @nfrad doarrrenls See atbcrred
sfio assassn ert ,Epods fl,u/fii G4S fot fuftlrat datdils"

Towvay aufiodzed lhe Co E,c&,r to @ndud s,r6 assgsBrrr€nts a t 17 fffilhns ln ffiition lo the oigihal
@ntrfrt wN un&r @ver of ATP AOI (*a ap4,roved ATP0O| a,i,/dred). Ilre ree.,rl of ,he asssslrrerf
twritd i,,ork|o b tnduded at1/nd prfomad at MalntananrE Ya/d 5, P,aa 16, & Haza 26ln ord€tr to
provi& a @@eta and fully oFratinal digitat sydP/n.

Deparhent:
The undersignd pursuant to the r€quirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the followiug determination:

I X I The circumstances neoessitating thls shangs were not reasorubly foreseeable d
tle time ttre contract was originally sigred.

t X ] The change is geaurane to the original coutract as siped,

t X 1 The ohange is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law.

/*- L projectMaras*r ,/rqh+
Name: (Sign & hintbelow) Title Ddc

a frarzeP

Rsvlsion t€vel: 0 Pago I of I F3080.07



Con8act No.: RR-08-9043

Project Description: Diqital Video Msration and Traffic Oo tioils Cflter (Tm

Contractor: G4S Technoloqv LLC

Awarded Contact Value: $2277,925.00

Change Order No: _ / Extra Wo* Order No.: 4

Authorization Amount $55,643. 16

Description md Reason for Change:
Tho Contadlar shalt ins:all a woil{slfatun (rc) wfln ltids AIMS sotfuara and fiilo (2) 2l"flat ffiE'en
monita,6 that a@ s//rpplied byo t6,rEw tin the Plaa Supewisrs Otrw at each nE,tnfind tofi pfaza to
allow lor dMibutecl digital vicho n1onilonng at the€E lfrE.lions. TlB Contndor srl8rr 66 ,eqponsilt e ficr
coordindfrN with the Tollway for c,dfip of flese worrGtafiors and nonltws, and hauling b aafi paa
fot actudl lndallation. ln a&lition, tlIE Contra(Ior shalt lumlsh aN insia att rcqulrEd ancillary mateial
(6.9", bnllu cables, oorrectorq ad6ders, ,aDerq edc) exdi')ding ttl€ norr(s,atbn por€r dwd tn od/ar
lo provide a complete aN gEEBtional sy#tefi. The Cont,edot sha d& fiml$ e/,d#,Mtw to the
Tdlvay eleven (11) 21hN ly€,lw (12) 21" llat *wn nir/nlh,{s in affidan@ yflh tha rnaladat
W*if'Eailons ptwud tur ingalk/tlrn by ofit€irs at tlre CA Euitcting as Nd ol tus twrk

The ofiginel @ntfad cl@)ments c5llted for the vfrdd;aticin to tu tumish€d aN tnslalled by d,tws in the
Sup6wrso,'s offi@ ol lhe mainfrne b plaza. ln addiabn, the oiginat @ntla/d doarrn nts assrrfl€d rrral
tw (2) f,onitus or *reens pat Nah norkdatron would atsr b pmvt*d end in$/,,ild by othe6 as luerr.
Due to li?nibd /€sr,utms ancl b @nvett or migraF- the forlwafs exr$,ng CCTV c6,tnera eysiF,il oyer b a

tuily fun(donal cluital sydam in a tifidy faSrbn ard @ns6ten ! wilh the pfanned p|qiie(l *hed/ute, fi was
&tefmi,,ed to b in ti€ bed inbred of ar pa.tbs to ,rarr6 lris assoaiabd I1o * enpleEd by he
bntrcdor wrsus by otharc.

DEparftletrt:
Tht undersiped pusuant to the roquirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Codc, Makes the following detemrination:

t X I The oircumstauces necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable d
thc timc the contract was originally signed.

t X I The chaage is gennane to the original oontract as sigtrEd.

t X I The change is othenxise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Nme (Sip & Print below)

Revision Levar o €12 FL'?/Zd
Page I of I F3080.O?



Authorization Amount: ($1 1,753.56)

Dspadment:
The undersigned. pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the illinois Crimiml
Code, Makes the following determination:

I 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time tlle contract was originally slgrred.

t ] The change is gemnane to the original contract as sigrred.

txl The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law-

rc: ($ign - Priit below)

TAt{t1 furc cnAf

tugelofl F30E&07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: I-1 l-4000

Project Description: I-90 Interchanee with IL Route 47
Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (I-90)
Mile Post 45.6 to Mile Post 47.3

Contractor: Plote Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $35,708,679.8 1

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 45

Authori zation Amount: $32,418.75

Description and Reason for Change:

comoletion date.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following dgtermination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

tX] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law-

Nanie: (Sign &Print below)

{ett{rY ltk cAt\f

Revision Level: 0 Page I of t F30E0.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: I-12-4066

Project Description: Roadwav Widening and Bridge Conshuction
NB I-57 Widening and Ramp B

Contractor; Loris Construction

Awarded Contract Value: S 29,515,070.33

Change Order No: 2l . / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($ 154.00)

Description and Reason for Change;
The proposed extra work order consists of the transportation ofstored wooden noise abatementwalls (NAW),
replacement if existing NAW foundations with posts and the re-erection of existing NAW panels along NB l-
294 from Sta. 390+48 right to Sta. 399+00 right.

The original plans required the removal, storage and re-erection of the existing ground mounted NAW along
NB l-294. The removal is required for the construction of the flyover bridge, new retaining walls and the Dixie
Creek culvert extension. The Special Provision that was included in the contract was inconect since it
referenced removal and replacement of bridge mounted NAW. The existing NAW is required to be replaced
as the residential community that abuts the wall is an impacted community as identified during the widening
and reconstruction of the south Tri-State. The re-installation of the existing NAW is recommended by the
DSE.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements ofSection 338-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t 1 The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

N The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

Name: (S

Revision Level: 0

AJ Pebler

Page I of I F3080.07



Conhact No.: I-124066

Project Description: Roadwav Wideninq and Bridee Construction
NB I-57 Widening and Ramp B

Contractor: Lori g Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 29

Authorization Amoun| $132,100.00

Description and Reasoh for Change:
Provide labor, material and equipment to install a new watermain as shown on the attached plans. The
work will be constructed in accordance with Section 561 of the Standard Specifications.

An existing watermain was encountered crossing l-57 near Sta. 1220+12. The unknown, existing water
main was found to be in conflict wilh proposed ditch excavation, reducing the cover over the pip€ below
minimal acceptable standards. lt is our understanding that this is a 50 y6ar old line that is fragile to work
with. Due to the improvement adding loading to the line a new line is proposed to be installed in casing
under northbound and southbound l-57. The Village of Markham has also expressed their concerns on
the condition of the watermain and any work being performed over it, and those increased imposed loads.
The installation of the new watermain will eliminate any delays to the schedule in the construction of lane

4 and auxiliary lane associated with the relocation of this watermain. The proposed work is fie minimum
needed to comply with lllinois Environmental Protection Agency and IDOT permitting requirements.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the conhact was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original conhact as signed.

td The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080_07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: I-12-4066

Project Description: Roadway Widening and Bridge Construction
NB I-57 Wideninq and Ramp B

Conhactor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No'. _/ExtraWork Order No.: 30

Authorization Amount: $212,000.00

Description and Reason for Change:
The proposed extra work order consisls of the transportation of stored wooden noise abatement walls (l\.lAW),
replacement if existing NAW foundations with posts and the re-erection of existing NAW panels along NB l-
294lrom Sta. 390+48 right to Sta. 399+00 right.

The original plans required the removal, storage and re-erection ofthe existing ground mounted NAW along
NB l-294. The removal is required for the construction of the flyover bridge, new retaining walls and he Dixie
Cr6ek culvert extension. The Special Provision that was included in the contract was incorrect since it
referenced removal and replacement of bridge mounted NAW. The existing NAW is required to be replaced
as the residential community that abuts the wall is an impacted community as identified during the widening
and reconstruction of the south Tri-State. The re-installation of the existing NAW is recommended by the
DSE,

Department:
The undersigned, pusuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

Lq The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

4s

Revision Level: 0

AJ Pebler

Page I of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: I-12-4066

Project Description: Roadwav Widenine and Bridqe Construction
NB I-57 Widening and Ramo B

Contractor: Loriq Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 31

Authorization Amount: $ 15,250.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, equipment and material necessary to upgrade the existing pole mounted camera aB
proposed in the Contractor's proposal letter dated 9i 14/2013.

While the Contrector has installed the camera meeting the requirements as outlined in the Special
Provisions, Tollway Communications has requested to have a camera with improved optica end
equipment modifications.

Deparhnent:
The undersigned, pusuant to the rcquirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract w.rs originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

W The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

Revision Level: 0

AJ Pebler

Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No.: I-124066

Project Description: Roadway Widening and Bridge Construction
NB I-57 Widening and Ramp B

Contractor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Valuei $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No. | 32

Authorization Amount: $l 1,500.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, equipment and material necessary to grind approximately 1 foot wedge to transition the
existing surface of northbound lane 3 of l-57 to the binder course of the new lane 4 (shouldeo.

While the Contractor is making etforts to complete the milling and resurfacing of northbound l-57 with
polymerized hot mix asphalt surface course SMA, a contingency is being established in order to direct the
Contractor to perform this work to meet the lnterim Complete da:€ oI 111112013, should it be necessary.

Due to historical low temperatures for the month of October, the Contractor may be unable to place
polymerized hot mix asphalt surface course SMA. The Special Provisions require the material be placed
when the temperature of the roadbed is at or above 60 degrees.

Since the surface course will not be in place in the area that wilt be used as a shoulder through the winter
months, there will be a 2" drop off between lane 3 and lane 4 (shoulder). To eliminate this drop off, the
Contractor would be requested to grind approximately a 1 foot wedge that would transition the pavement
to the binder course shoulder.

Depadment:
The undersigned, pursuant to t}re requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

tJ The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law

($ign&

Revision Level: 0

AJ Pebler

Page I of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No. : I- 1 2-4066

Project Description: Roadway Widening and Bridee Construction
NB I-57 Widenine and Ramp B

Contractor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No: 

- 

/ Extra Work Order No.: 33

Authorization Amount: $3,000.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, equipment and material to core into the back side of Retaining Wall 20 and install conduit to
transition from the wall to underground.

The plans do not provide a detail to transition the conduit from Retaining Wall 20 to underground at
1'193+58 and 1203+33. The contractor will core drill a 3 1/2 ' diameter hole in the back side of Retaining
Wall 20 and through the back of the embedded junction box, They will excavate a trench, install one
piece of 3' PVC coated RGS conduit, en 'Lb" and a short stub of PVC conduit into the back of the wall,
and backfill the trench.

Departnent:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally siped.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

hf The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law.

},8ff,f:I, FOR

WA.,
& Print below)

AJ Pebler

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4067

Project Description:

Contractor: Loriq Construction ComDanv

Awarded Contract Value: $22,628,727.27

Change Order No: 31 I Extra Work Order No.: _
Authorization Amount: tlqgE@
Description and Reason for Change: The proposed retaining wall plans show an existing storm
sewer to be encased in a steel casing crossing undemeath the proposed retaining wall. During
installation ofthe steel casing, a second utility line was encountered. ln orderto construct the
retaining wall and protect the existing pipeline, a steel casing will need to be installed around the
existing utility. This work is being paid in accordance with Article 104.02 of the ISTHA
Supplemental Specifi cations.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

,CO l$,

I]
hl

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illinois

frnttw*
CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:l-p{Q€l

Project Description: Southbound F294 (Tri-State Tollwav) Widenino Ramp X and Ramo M

Contractor: Loria Construction Companv

Awarded Contract Value: $22,628,727.27

Change Order No: 32 I Extra Work Order No.: 

-Authorization Amount: $9.180.00

Description and Reason for Change: Upon completion of the temporary interim MOT work for
SB l-57, IDOT has requested additional changes to keep the traveling public off of the beveled
edge along l-57. This will require additional lane closures, pavement remoyal and replacement
and pavement marking removal and replacement. This work is being paid in accordance with
Article 104.02 and '109.04 of the ISTHA Supplemental Specifications.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuani to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otheruise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

il

I1

r.{
law.

&^ {.s.4rr,A"r+,

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 E3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4067

Poect Description: Southbound l-294 (Tri-State Tollwav) Wideninq Ramp X and Ramp M

Contractor: Lorio Construclion Companv

Awarded Contract Value: $22,628,727.27

Change Order No: 33 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $37.000.00

Description and Reason for Change:,The contract Special Provision indicates that all four lanes
onSB294will be open during Winter Stage 2; Decembet 2,2013lo February 28,2014. The
Contractor has previously reguested and been granted approval to remain in Stage 1 (three SB
lanes through work zone) during the winter stage to recover portions ofthe schedule delays
associated with property acquisitions and utility relocations.. As a result, the Contractor will have
to maintain the work zone traffic control from Stage 1 throughout the winter period. This work is
being paid in accordance with Article 104.02 of the ISTHA Supplemental Specifications.

Department: r "

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

lrq The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 'l P€ge 1 of 'l F3080.07



Tollnay

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Conkact No.: l-'12-4067

Project Description: Southbound l-294 (Tri-State Tollwav) Widenino Ramo X and Ramp M

Contractor: Loriq Construction Companv

Awarded Contract Value: $22,628,727 .27

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: .__-34_

AuthorizationAmount: $12.283.85

Description and Reason for Change: Upon completion of the temporary interim MOT work.for
SB l-57, IDOT has requested additional changes to keep the traveling public off of the beveled
edge along l-57. This will require additional lane closures, pavement removal and replacement
and pavement marking removal and replacement. This work is being paid in accordance with
Article "104.02 and 109.04 of the ISTHA Supplemental Specifications.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal

. Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original conlract as signed.

The change is otheMise in the best interest of the Authority and authorizsd by

I1

I]
l(I

law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4068

Project Desription: Coon Creek Bridge Widening & Reconstruction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (I-90)
MP 34.8 (Sta. 1804+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Contractor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4,432,201.50

Change Order No: 003 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($ 7,243.7 5)

Description and Reason for Change: Mjustnents to final contsact ouantities for Drainage items based on
actual field measurements of work required.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code; Makes ttle following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitiating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

[x] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is othenuise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

Revision Level: I Page I of I F3080.07



hllnray

CA/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4068

Project Description: Coon Creek Bridse Widenins & Reconstruction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (I-90)
MP 34.8 (Sta. 1804+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Contractor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4,432,201.50

Change Order No: 004 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($ 11,945.00)

Description and Reason for Change: Adiustments to final contract ouantities for Structure it€ms based on
actual field measurements of work reouired.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I ] The circumstrances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

tx] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

\ -t6 - 7or.l

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illinots

[rollw,ay
CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4068

Project Description: Coon Creek Bridee Widenine & Reconstruction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (I-90)
MP 34.8 (Sta. 1804+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Contractor: lorig Conskuction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4,432,201.50

Change Order No: 005 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($ 11,355.50)

Description and Reason for Change: Adjustments to final conhact ouantities for Road\r,av Appurteparce
items based on acnral field measurements of work required.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the reguirements of Section 33E-g of the lllinois Criminal
Code; Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

[x] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is othenvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page t of 1 F3080.07



'Illtnais
hllway

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4068

Project Descriptlon: Coon Creek Bridge Widenine & Reconstruction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (I-90)
MP 34.8 (Sta. 1804+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Contractor: lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4,432,201.50

Change Order No: 006 / Extra Work Order No.:

AuthorizationAmount: ($ 1,652.70)

Description and Reason for Change: Adiustments to fiml contract ouantities for Electric items based on
actual field measurements of work reouired.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the foltowing determination:

I1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contact was originally signed.

[x] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page '1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illnois
ruhxr4,ay

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCII REMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4068

Project Description: Coon Creek Bridge Widening & Reconshuction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (I-90)
Mp 34.8 (Sta. 1804+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Contractor Loris Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4,432,201.50

Change Order No: 007 / Extra Work Order No.: _
Authorization Amount: ($ 18,1 17.15)

Description and Reason for Change: Adiustuents to final conbact ouantities for Roadwav Items based on
actual field measurements ofwork reouired.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

[x] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is othenivise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illinois
frIlway

CO/EWO DETERMI NAT' O N P ROC" REM ENT FORfrN

Contract No.: I-12-4068

Project Description: Coon Creek Bridge Widslins
Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (I-90)
Mp 34.8 (Sta. 1804+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Contractor: [oriq Construction

Awarded Contract Value: g 4,43Z,ZOL.SO

Change Order No: 008 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($ 143,420.00)

Description and Reason for Change:Atiustsnetrts to final contract quanrities for Roadwav Appurtemnce
Items based oo actual field measurcments of woik reo..ired-

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

tx] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is othenadse in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PRACUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4068

Project Description: Coon Creek Bridge Widening & Reconstruction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav 0-90)
MP 34.8 (Sta. 1804+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Contractor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4,432,201.50

Change Order No: 009 i Extra Work Order No.:

AuthorizationAmount: ($ 24,587.50)

Description and Reason for Change: Adiustments to final co ract ouantities for Drainage items based on
actual field measurements ofwork reouired.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuanl to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

[xl The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I ] The change is othenrvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illinois
Tolh,uay

COIEWO DETERM'NANON PROCURE'NENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4068

Projec{ Descrlptlon: Coon Creek Bridgq Widening & Reconstmction:
Jane Addarns Memorial Tollway (I-90)
MP 34.8 (Sra. 1804+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Conkactor: Loris Construction

Awarded Gontract Value: $ 4A32,201.50

Change Order No: 010 / Extra Work Order No,:

Authorization Amount $ 18,276.70

Description and Reason for Change: Adiu8h€r s io fitlrl contract quatrtti$ for StBchtr€ ItcEs bEsed oo
acaral field mcasurements ofwo* requirE&

Department
The undersigned, pursuant to tle requkements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I I Tho circumstances necessitating this cfrange were not reasonably fores€eable at
the time the confact was originaily signed.

lxl The change is germane to the orlginal contract as sign6d.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

R€rrision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 Fer80.07



COIEWO DETERMINANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4068

ProJect Desuiption: .Coon Creek Bridge Widenins & Reconstruction:
Jane Addmu Mernorial.Tgtlwav (I-90)
MP 34.8 (St4. lq04+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Contracton Loris Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4,432,201.50

Change Order No: 011 / Extra Work Order No,: _
Authorization Amount: $ 21,069.96

D€scription and Reason for Change: Adiustuen* to firal cotrfrct ouanriri$ for Struchue Irems based on
achral field measuremgnts of work reouircd.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section *tE-9 of lhe lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessltating lhis change were not roasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

[x] The change is germane to ths original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otheruise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Pag6 1 of 1 F3080.07



COIEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contmct No.: I-124068

Project Description: Coon Cred< Bridge Widening & Reconstnrction:
Iage Addams Mfiiorial Tollwa], fl-90)
MP 34.8. Gta. 1804+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Contractor: l4rig Construction

Awarded ContractValue: $ 4332,201.50

ChangeOrderNo: . 012 /ExtraWorkOrderNo.:

AuthorizationAmount: ($ 57,411.48)

Descdption and Reason for Change: Adiushe ts to final contract suantitics for Roadway Appurhoarc€
Items bascd on actuEl field measuiernents of \rrrk rcquired.

Dopartment
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change w€re not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

[x] The change ls germane to the original oontract as signed.

t I Ths change is othenrise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Rovision Level: 1 Page 1 oJ 1 F3080.07



Itiw,
@IEWO DETERMI NATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12*4068

Project Desoiption: Coon Creek Bridee Widenine & Recofftruction:
Jane Addams Memodal Tollway (l-90)
MP 34.8 (St8. 1804+23.33 ro 1807+64.66)

Contrac{or: I-oris Constructi on

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4,432201.50

Change Order No: 013 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authodzation Amount: $ 597.38

Description and Reason fior Change: Miusmenrs to final contract quantities for wintcr Protection based on
actral field measurements ofwork reouiretl

Department:
Tha undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I Th€ circumstances necessitaling this change were not ref,sonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

[x] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is oth€rwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

Revision Level: 1 Page I of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4068

Project Description: Coon Creek Bridse Widenine & Reconstruction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (I-90)
MP 34.8 (Sta. 1804+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Contractor: Loris Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4,432,201.50

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 007

Authorization Amount: $ 48,218.87

Description and Reason for Change: The Contact Documents did not anticipate cold-weather olacement of
concrete' Due to the sixtv-nine calendar dav delay occurrine tbrough no fault ofthe coutacior. concrete olac€me|lt
activities have been ext€nded into colder lveather than origimlly anticioatcd. Per the Special Provision for HPC
Concrete and the IDOT Standgrd Specifioation Afiicle 1020.13. nrotection ofPCC pavement and sEuctures from
low air temperatures is required It has been determircd that .MNTER PROTECTION work will be completed on a
Unit basis in accordance with Artiole 503.22 ofthe Standard Soecifications
Department:

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

[x] The circumstiances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authoritv and authorized bvThe change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMI NATION PROCU REMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4068

Project Description: Coon Creek Bridge Widening & Reconshuction:

. Jane Addams Mernorial Tollway [-90)
MP 34.8 (Sta. 1804+23.33 to 1807+64.66)

Contractor: Loriq Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4,432,201.50

Change Order No: _lExtra Work Order No.: 0Q8

Authorization Amount $ 3,500.00

Description and Reason for Change: The Conhact Documents anticipated a uniform deflectior ofthe
stmctural steel beams when the d6ad load was applied. Due to stased conshuction and distribution of the dead load.
the steel beams did not deflect eouall),. The non-uniform deflection ofthe beams caused the bolt holes to not aliga
as anticioated. therefore requiring freld modification ofthe steel cross-members for irstallation- It has been
determined that FIELD ADruSTMENT work q.il[ be completed on a Time and Mat€rial basis in acoordance with
Anicle 109.04 of the Supolemental Soecifications.
Department:

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

[x] The circumstances necessilating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t 1 The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by:
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illatois
Tolhay

CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4069

Project Description: Mosouito Creek Bridee Widenine & Reconstruction:
Iane Addams Memorial Tollwav (I-90)
MP 27 .4 (Sta. 1409+22.14 to 1412+61.54't

Contractor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3,292,156.98

Change Order No: 005 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount $ 1,172.00

Description and Reason for Change: Adiustmef,ts to fillsl contract quantities for Draioaqe Items bas€d on
actual field measurements ofwork resuired,

Department:
The undersigned, purcuant lo lhe requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

txl The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

-\5'tot\

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of I F3080.07



'Illinois
hllway

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-124069

Project Description: Mosquito Creek Bridee Widening & Reconskrction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollway G-90)
lvIP 27.4 (Sta. 1409+22.14 to 1412+61.541

Contractor: Loriq Conshuction

Awarded Contract Value: g 3,292,156,98

Change Order No: 006 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount ($ 780.90)

Description and Reason for Change: Adjusrments ro fuial conaact quantities for Elechic Irems based on
actua[ field measurements of work reguired.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstrances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

N The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I ] The change is othenrvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

-t6'toN.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'IIInots
Tollnay

CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4069

Project Description: Mosguito Creek Bridge Widening & Reconstruction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (I-90)
MP 27 .4 (.Sta, 1409+22.14 to 1412+61.54\

Contractor: lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3,292,156.98

Change Order No: 007 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($ 2,960.65)

Description and Reason for Change: Adjustments to firal conhact quantities for Roadwav Items based on
actual field measurements ofwork required.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

txl The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I I The change is otheruvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illinois

Zrolh4,ay
CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-124069

Project Description: Mosquito Creek Bridse Widening & Reconstruction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav 0-90)
MP 27 .4 (Sta. 1409+22.14 to t412+61.54)

Contractor: Lorie Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3,292,156.98

Change Order No: 008 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount ($ 4,3 16.50)

Description and Reason for Change: Adjustnents to final contract quantities for Drainage ttems based on
actual field measurements of work required.

Department:
The underspned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-g of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

txl The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is othenivise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by' law

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4069

Project Description: Mosquito Creek Bridge Widening & Reconstruction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (I-90)
MP 27 .4 (Sta,. 1409+22.14 to 1412+61 .54\

Contraetor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3,292,156.98

Change Order No: 009 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ 5,121.45

Description and Reason for Change: Adiustments to firal contract quantities for StructEes Items based on
actual field measurements ofwork required.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

tX] The change ls germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is othenrise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page I of 1 F3080.07



'Ilhnois

Z*ttu*
CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4069

Project Description: Mosouito Creek Bridge Widening & Reconstruction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (I-90)
MP 27.4 (,Sta. 1409+22.14 ro t4t2+61.54\

Contractor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3,292,156.98

Change Order No: 01O I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($ 76,818.00)

Description and Reason for Change: Adjustnents to final contract ouantities for Roadwav Arpurtenance
Items based on actual field measurements ofwork reouired.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

txl The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otheruyise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of I F3080.07



CO|EWO DETERMINANON PROC'IREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4069

Project Descrlptlon: Mosouito Creek Bridee WidJning & Rccoostnrction:
Jane Addams Mernorial Tollwav 0:.90)
MP 27.4 (Sta. 1409+22.141o 1412+61.54)

Contractor [orig Constuotion

Awarded Contractvalue: $ 3,292,156.98

Ghange Order lrlo: _E!j_ / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amounf $ 9,846.19

Description and Reason for Change: Adiusrments to firlal conrruct ouar iti€€ ftr StflrcturE It6s based or
actral fieid measurements ofwork rcouirpd,

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinols Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

txl The change is gemane to the original contract as signed.

I I The change is othenrise in the best interesl of the Authority and authodzed by' law

Revision Level: I Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



Awarded Contract Value: $ 3,292,156.98

Change Order No: . . 012 t Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount ($ 13,620.96)

Doscription and Reason for Change: Aaliustments to fmal contact ouantities for Rpadwav Aptludermco
Items based on acnral field measurements of work reouired.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Crimlnal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitatlng this change were not roasonably foroseeable at
the time th6 contract was originally signed.

pq The change is germane to the original contract as sign€d.

t ] The change is othem/ise in the best int€rest of th6 Authorig and authoriz€d by
law.

COENrc DETERMINANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4069

Project Description: Mosouito Cr€€k Bridse Wid€NfnE & Reconstruction:
Jane Addams Meurorial Tollway O-90)
Mp 27.4 (Sta" l4q9+22.14 ro 1412+61.541

Contraclor Inr:ioCnnsfnrclion

Revision L6vel: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



COilEWO DETERTil NANON PROCI.IREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-124069

Project Description: Mosquito Creek Bridee Widerdng & Regonsrruction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollway ([-9Q)
MP 27.4 (Sta- 140*122.14 to 1412+61.54)

Contracton l,oris Constuctior

Awardod ContractValue: $ 3,292,156.98

Change Order No: 013 / Extra Work Order No.:

Aulhorization Amount; ($ 6,760.85)

Description and Reason for Change: Adiushneflts to final contrf,ct ouantitics for Roa&rav ltems bas€d on
actnl field rneasuremenb ofwork reouired-

Department:
The underBigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I ] The circumstrances necessitating this change were not reasonably forsseeable al
the time the contract was originally signed.

H] The change is germane to the original conhact as signed.

t I The change is otheruise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by' law.

Renision Level: I Pag€ 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO4EWO DETERM,INANON PROCUREMENT FARM

Contract No.: I-12-4069

Proiect Desoiption: Mosquito Creek Bridee Wideniilg & Reconstruction:

Contracton______IOrig Cpnstruetion

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3,292,156.98

Change Order No: 014 / Extra Work erder No.:

Authorizalion Amount ($ 400.00)

DBscri ption and Reason for Change: Adju$tmer s to fiml conhact $anrities for Roadqray Drainage Ite s
based on achral field meaeurements ofwork rcouired.

D6partment:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Crimlnal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumslances necessitating this change were not r€asonably foreseeable at
the time the contact was originally signed.

tX] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is othenivise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Jane Addams Memorial Tollway fl-90)

Revision Lev6l: 1 Page 1 of I F3080.07



CO|EWO DETERM/,NATrcN PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4069

Project Description: Mosogito Creek Bridse Widenirg & Recoflsfuction:
Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (I-90)
MP 27.4 (Sta. 1409122.14 to 1412+61.54'l

Contractor: [oriB Construction

Awarded Conbac,t Value: $ 3,292,156.98

Change Order No: 015 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount g 4,614.44

Description and Reason for Change: Adiustments ao fmol contract ouantiti€s for winter protectio8 based m
actual field measur€monts of work r€ouircd.

Oeparknent:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonahly foreseeable at
the time the @ntract was originally signed.

Dq Th6 change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otheMise in the besi interest of the Authority and authodzed by
law.

Rovision Level: 1 Page I of 'l F3080.07



Contractor: William Charles / Rock Road JV

Awarded Contract Value: $28,672,756.59

Chango.Ordsr No: 

- 
1 Extra Work Qder No.: . 32

Authorization Amount: $22,800.00

Departm8r :' 
The undersigned, puisuant to lh6 reEuirements of Section 33E-g of the lllinois Ciiminat
COde, Makes the {ollor*ing determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this ohange were noi reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was odginaily signed.

I x ] The change is germane to lhe original contract as signed.

I ] The change is otherwise in the b€st intBrest of the Authority and authorieed by
law.

.l#a-rA-'-,:rtrow) r i

ASAGEMMR
lXE tLLtNOt$ 1O!_LV/r$

Rovision Level; 1 P6ge 1 oi 1 F9080,07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: l-12-407 5

Project Description: I-90 Jane Addams Memorial rollway EB widening and Reconstruction

Contractor: PloteConstructionlnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 17,149,504.68

Change Order No: __ / ExFa Work Order No. : 1 6

Authorization Amount: $ 10,800.00

Description and Reason for Change:
The severe storms on November 17,2013 caused damage to trees along the Row and fences
within the project limits at STA 2283+00 (see Exhibit C contained in ATp No. 35). The trees
require removal and the damaged fence will require repair.

This Extra work order, is being processed from ATP No. 35, which has been approved by the c5
Committee.
Departrnent:

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the conhact was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law. i.qt qt

rtlGllm'

Revision Level: 0

Name; Tom Coleman

Page I of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: l-12-407 5

Project Description: I-90 Jane Addams Memorial Tollway EB Widening and Reconstruction

Conhactor: PloteConstructionlnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 17,149,504.68

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No. i 17

Authorization Amounh $22,700.00

Description and Rerson for Change:
The scope of work for this project involves the complete closure of the EB lanes in order to
permit reconstruction of the existing roadway and bridges between MP 4I.5 and MP 45.5. The
TCBW required anchoring into the pavement in order to remain in compliance with the
Tollway's requirements eslablished in the Roadway Traffic Control and Communication Manual.
After removal of the anchoring pins and relocation of the TCBW, the remaining anchoring holes
will need to be repaired. In order to repair pavement properly, patching of the anchoring holes is
needed.

This Extra work order is being processed fiom ATP No. 33, which has been approved by the c5
Committee.
Department:

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X ] The circumstances necessitating tlis change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X ] The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



'Illinois
furolh4lay

CO|EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-124076

Proiect Description: EB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY (I-90) WIDENING &
RECONSTRUCTION. WEST OF IL ROUTE 47 TO UP MILROAD MIILE POST 45,5 TO MILE POST
49.7

Contracton F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Value:. $18,868,872.13

Change Order No: 28 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($155,000.00)

Description and Reason for Change:

Pay ltem JT154006 - TEMPOMRY IMPACT ATTENUATOR REPLACEMENT/REPAIR is
included in this contract to repair attenuators, at no fault of the contractor, on a force account
basis as reguired. To date, the CM has received and verified invoices amounting to $52,394.37
to repair/replace atlenuators. This CO will increase the total allowance quantity to $70,000.00 to
account for potential repairs. This amount should be sufficient to cover costs through the
remainder of the contract.

The remaining 3 allowance pay items included in this CO will be deleted or reduced accordingly.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

tx I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

AS AGENT FOCAW'

THE ILLINOIS AY

ReviBion Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO|EWO DETERMINATION PROCU REMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4076

Project Description: EB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY (l-90) WIDENING &
RECONSTRUCTION. WEST OF IL ROUTE 47 TO UP RAILROAD MIILE POST 45.5 TO MILE POST
49.7

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Value: $18,868,872.13

Change Order No: 29 / E)dra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount ($1 'l ,285.00)

Description and Reason for Change:

This CO will adjust 6 Drainage and Erosion Control pay items based off actual field
measurements and usage. The quantity adjustmenb are based off final measured quantities
and have been agreed to with the contractor.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I X 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

AS AGENT

THE ILTINOIS

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EUIO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Conlract No.: l-12-4076

Project Description: EB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY (F90) W|DEN|NG &
RECONSTRUCTION. WEST OF IL ROUTE 47 TO UP RAILROAD MIILE POST 45.5 TO MILE POST
49.7

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Conhact Valug: $18,868,872.13

Change Order No: 30 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount ($21 8,51 3.00)

Description and Reason for Change:

This CO will adjust 6 Roadway pay items based off actual field measurements and usage. The
quantity adjustnents are based off final measured quantities and have been agreed to with the
contraclor.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

lX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I X ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authodzed by

m lcrtlr rok*'
THE ILTINOIS

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



Contract No.: I-124077

Project Description:
EB JANE ADDAMS MEMORTAL TOLLWAY (r-90) WTDENTNC & RECONSTRUCTION. Up
RAILROAD TO EAST OF SLEEPY HOLLOW RD.
MILE POST 49.7 TO MII F POST 53.6

Contractor: Plote Construction Inc.

Awarded Contract Value: $32,409,437.38

Change Order No: 23 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: (9257.00)

Description and Reason for Change;

EWO 27 proposes to add new item UNFORESEEN ELECTRICAL WORK to compensate the contractor for
electical revisions required as explained below:

. Relocate 3 existing handholes conflicting with the new wMA shoulder at station 2712+50,
The 3 handholes need to be relocated about 3 feet south to clear the proposed shoulder. One
ofthe three existing haudholes was originally specified to be removed; however this handhole
is currently being used to power the ternporary lighting. The quantity for pay item REMOVE
HANDHOLE will be updated in CO 23.

' Relocate an existingjunction box and conduit beneath the Randall Rd Bridge to clear thenew
and higher crash wall. The relocation of this junction box will require new mounting
hardware and rigid conduit.

The designer has been notified and concurs with this proposed change.

Deparhent:
The undersiped, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal Code,
Makes the following determination:

txl The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time
the contract was originally siped.

tX] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

tX] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by law.
AS AGENT FOR

THE ILTINOIS TOIIWAY

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



COIEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-124077

EB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY (I-90} WIDENING &

Contractor: Plote Construction lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $32,409,437.98

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 27

Authorization Amount g1 2,000.00

Description and Reason for Change:

EWo 27 proposes to add new item UNFORESEEN ELECTRICAL woRK to compensate the
contractor for electrical revisions required as explained below:

o Relocate 3 existing handholes conflicting with the new WMA shoulder at Station 2712+SO.
The 3 handholes need to be relocated about 3 feet south to clear the proposed shoulder.
One of the three existing handholes was originally specified to be removid; however this
!1{!9lgis curyntly being used to power the temporary lighting. The quantity for pay item
REMOVE HANDHOLE witt be updated in CO 23.

' pelocate.a.n_existing junction box and conduit beneath the Randall Rd Bridge to clear the
new and higher crash wall. The relocation of this junction box will require new mounting
hardware and rigid conduit.

The designer has been notified and concurs with this proposed change.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X ] The circumstiances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

AS AGENT [ECF. The change is otheruise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
IttlNots roltwd6lil.IIIE

Revision Level: 1 Pag6 I of I F3080.07



'Illtnois

Zrtt*"
COIEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-12-4077

lgi"$ ?ff.,plpn: EB JANE AppAMS MEMOR|AL ToLLWAY fl-eo) WtpENtNG &

POST 49.7 TO MILE POST 53.6

Contraclor: Plote Construction lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $32,409,407.38

Change Order No: _lExtra Work Order No.: 2g

Authorization Amount: S1,738.00

Description and Reason for Change:

The plans specify 316 sY of ARTIGULATED BLocK REVETMENT MAT to be instailed
under this contract. FILTER FABRIC is required beneath the revetment mat per the
details on drawing number 314 and standard specification z1s.o7 . FILTER FReruc is
measured for payment separately according to standard specification 2gs.o9. The
conlract documents did not include this pay item, therefore this EWo will add new pay
item FILTER FABRlc. The designer has been notified and agrees with this proposed
change.

Departmenl:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

t X I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
AS AGENT FORauthorized by law.

TI{E ILLlNOIS

Aladham, P.E.

Revision Level: 1 Pag6 'l of 1 F3080.07



follnay

COnEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: I-12-4078

Project Description: US 20 Bridee Widening & Reconstruction:
Iane Addams Memorial Tollwav fi-9Q)
MP 42.3 (Sta. 2197+15.33 to 2201+21.53)

C,ontracton Acura Constuction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4,995,898.35

ChangeOrderNo: OO7 lExtraWorkOrderNo.:

Authorization Amount $ 2,296.25

Descdption and Reason for Change: Adjushrents to oroposed ougntitics based otr &e submitted
Contractqr's audited bills essociat€d with the driving of the test oil€s bevond the omoosed fimish€d l€ngth.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Giminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

txl The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as sign€d.

I ] The change is otheruvise in the best interest of the Authodty and authorized by' law.

Page 1 of 1Revision Level: 'l F3080.07



tu;
CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-1 2-4085

Contractor:@

Awarded Contract Value: $-485J99J3.

Change Order No: -l / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $llZE.09-

tI

Project Description: l-88/l-294 Connector York Road. Ramp A
M,P. 138.7

Description and Reason for Change: The proposed change order adjusts tle estimated authorized

quantiti, for roadwav & drainage and erosion contol items based on actual field measur€urents.

Additionul ,.dine ,.urd , *rdttfur. light rol. ,er Standrd Hl .eqrired for adiusfinetrt of
cuantitv for final balancine.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal

Code, Makes the following determination:

I I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

(Sign

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



COIEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:_[S@!QQ[

Project Description: l-88/l-294 Connector @ York Road. Ramo A
M.P. 138.7

Contractor:@

Awarded Contract Value: $ 485.799.73

Change Order No: 9 / Exfa Work Order No.:

Authorization Arnount: ($ 1 1 .2141 .69)

Description and Reason for Change: The prooosed change order adjusts the estimated authorized
quantiW for roadway items based on actual field measurements. Fhal ouantitv asre€d with the
oontractor requires adiushent for a final balancins.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant 1o the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstrances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otheruise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

6
I]

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



,fu'
CO/EWO DETERM,NANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No. :_B@1Q9,5,

Project Description: l-88/l-294 Connector @ York Road. Ramp A
M.P. 138.7

Contractor: R.W. Dunteman ComDany.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 485.799.73

Change Order No:. 10 I Extra Work Order No.: _
Authorization Amount: ($ 5.072.20)

Description and Reason for Change: The oroposed chanee order adjusts the estimated authorized
ouantity for drainase & erosion control iterns based on aotual field measurements. Final quantity
aseed with the contractor reouires adiustrnent for a final balancing.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

t{
I1

)

pelow)

Revision Level: '1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



Project Description: l-88/l-294 Connector York Road. Ramp A
M.P. 138.7

CO4EWO DETERMI NATION PROCU REMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-12-4085

Contractor:@

Awarded Contract Value: $IE5J99J3

Change Order N o'. 11 I Extra Work Order No.: 

-
Authorization Amount: ([ll!!.]Q!t-

Description and Reason for Change: The orooosed change order adjusts the estimated authorized
quantitv for roadwav aonurtenances itans based on actual field measurements, Final quantitv

apreed with the contractor requires adjustnent for final balancine.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

,fl
tI

Revision Level: 1 Pag€ 1 of 'l F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCU REMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-12-4085

Project Description: l-88/l-294 Connector @ York Road. Ramp A
M.P. 138.7

Contractor: R.W. Dunteman Comoany.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 485.799.73

Change Order No: 12 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: (S 3.604.80)

Description and Reason for Change: The prooosed change order adjusts the estimated authorized
quantitv for electrical items based on actual field measurements. Final quantit.v as!:eed with the
contractor reouires adjgstnent for a final balancine

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following -determination:

I ] The circumstances necessitiating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

r[, The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of '1 F3080.07



'Illnois
Tolh,tay

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-1 2-4086

Project Description: l-88 Ramo Construction
l-88 Hiohland Ave.. Ramo A & Sorinq Road -Ramo A & B

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Vatue: $_1J.19.AIE J0

Change Order No: 3 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($ 4.047.27)

Description and Reason for Change: IDOT expressed concem that the existino conduit between

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal, . .;- .

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

f=
I]
lI

Hcp' Lqflstt
(Sign & Print below)

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-12-4086

Project Description: l-88 Ramo Gonslruction

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Value: $ 1.219.058.30

Change Order No:. 4 I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $]ZC52.0Q)

Description and Reason fo1 Change: The proposed chanse order adiusts the estimated olan

-:.., ..;.,.-,.. . quantitv. or author.ized,ouantitv for various.roadwav items based on aoreed contract final ouaotitv. , :--.:! -. -:,-,:-:.:

Department: '. .:' :i :: r1r'
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

n
I1

(Sign & Print below)

Revision Level: 1 Page '1 of I F3080.07



E i:,1;,; - -. -:-:.

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:8@,90
Proiect Description: l-88 Ramo Construction

l-88 Hiqhland Ave.. Ramp A & Sprino Road -Ramo A & B

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Vatue: $919_85818

Change Order No: 5 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ (1.056.32)

Description and Reason for Change: The proposed chanqe order adiusts the estimated
. .authotizgd ,o.ua\!itv fpr,specifie&ext-a ,work item based on aoreed antract.frnal. quantitv. 

-;.i:.r:;::i-:.-_::--

Department: .i".. r,-.' 
The uhdersigned, prorunt io the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the,lllinois Friminali +ii:l
Code, Makes the following.determination:

t I The.circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

6
I1

lkp, U^tr(-?
(Sign & Print below)

Revision Level: 1 Page '1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:-B[]}!.@

Prqect Description:,!.Sg-Be.Enp-Q!Stu.ct!9,!.

Contractor:_f,!!-,lgschen

Awarded Contract Value: $_t219p5gJ!

Change Order No: 6 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: g.i!lf!_!]Qfl

Description and Reason for Change: The orooosed chanoe order adiusts the estimated plgn

. -,quantiiv or authorized ouantitv fot.various drAin?ge ald erosiotlGoWg,!.ileggbgig-dJ4slWE --

final auantitv.

Code, Makes the following determination:

I I ' The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otheMise in the best interest of the Authori$ and authorized by
law.

r(
I1

Hoq. G-r*rW

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-12-4086

Project Description: l-88 Ramp Construction
l-88 Hiqhland Ave.. Ramp A & Sprino Road *Ramp A & B

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Vatue: $aZL9J5E 30

Change Order No 7 I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ (38.426.63)

Description and Reason lor Change: .The orooosed chanoe order adiusts the estimated olan
}._ r:...:, auantitiegi?r'aulhorized.quaalitla$.fo4y.a4ius.lo4dwqv appurtelances.itemebased on, coatreel-;.,--a:,.::!:s.f;: :* r,.

final ouantitv.

I I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law-

f
t1

LIcq,e [a,re[4-

ign & Print below)

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-1 2-4086

Project Description: l-88 Ramp Construction
l-88 Hiqhland Ave.. Ramp A & Sprino Road -Ramp A & B

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Value: $ 1.219,058.30

Change Order No: 8 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($-l-rc930)

Description and Reason for Change: The prooosed chanoe order adiusts the estimated

Department: '. , -,r i;:..:. . .
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the,lllinbis Criniinat.,,.-:-,. .., -,: -::
Code, Makes the fo,llowing determination: .

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably fdreseeable at . .:

. ,the time the contracl was oflglnally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otheruise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

/(.
I]

of1

(Sign &

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 F3080.07



,fu
COENYO DETERTT//NATI ON PROCURETI EIII FOR,,-

Contract No.: RR-1 2.4086

Project Description: l-88 Barno Construction
l-88 Hiohland Ave.. Ramp A & Sprino Road -Ramo A & B

Coniractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Value: $ 1.219.058.30

Change Order No: 9 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ (592O4)

Descriptlon and Reaon for change: The orcoo*d chanoe order adiusts the edimated olan
ouantities or authorized ouantities for various roidwav items @.
Departm6nt:

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Sec{ion 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the folloring determination:

t I The circumstrances necessitating this change were not reasonably foresoeebl€ et
the tlme the contract was originally signed.

P(

tl
ThB change is germane io lhe original contract as signed.

The change is otheMise in the bost interost of the Aulhority ald authoriz€d by
law.

Page 1 of 1Revision Level: I F3080.07



COIEWO DETERMIN ANON PROCUREMENT FORM

conraa No.: RR-124086

Project Desdipfion: l-88 Bamp Construction
l-88 Hiohland Ave.. Ramp A & Sorino Road -Ramo A & B

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Awarded Contract Value: $1an9,05!=30

Change Order No: 10 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $L[4J77.33)

Description and Reason for chang€: The onoased chanoe oder adiusts the eslimatd plan
ouanfiti.es or.authorized auantities for vadous radwai & ,oad*av aiourtenanies items based
on contrwt fnal ouantifu.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requir€ments of S€ction 33E-9 of the lllinoie Criminal
Code, Makes Ore following determination:

t ] The circumstarrces necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
th€ tim6 the contract was originally signed.

The change iE germen€ to the original contract as signed.

The change iE otheruise in the best interest of the Authority ard authorized by
law.

.fu,

K
tI

Revision Le\rel: 'l Page 1 of 1 F3080_07



COIWO DETERMINANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-1 2-4086

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Atirarded Contract Vatue: $_12!9$5EJS

Change Order No: 11 / Extra Work OrdEr No.:

Departmenl:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of S€ction 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes he following determination:

t I The circumstences necessitating this change were not reasonably forese€able at
the time the contract was originally signed.

A
tl

The change is germane to the original contracl as signed.

The change is othenivise in fre b€st interesl of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Authorization Amount: $_Mog. g0I

Description and Reason for Change:

Revi8ion Le\rel: 1 Page 1 of I F30E0.07



,fu'
COlHIIO DETERM IN ATI ON PROCUREM ENT FORTI

Contrac{ No.:_Bs!}!099,

Project Description: l-88 Ramp ConstruCtion
l-88 Hiohland Ave.. Ramp A & Sprinq Road-Ramp A fiS

Coniractor:_f!!-@@

Awarded Contracl Value: $ 1219.058.30

Change Order No:;!!_/ Extra Work Order No.:

Authorlzation Amount: $ (148,30)

Description and Reason for Change: The rlruposed chanae oilder adiusts the estimated olan
ouanltlles or authorized auantitias for varbus drainage & ercsion conbol items ba*d an mntact
frnal ouantitv.

D6partment
The undersigned, pursuant lo re requirementrs of Section 33E-9 of lhe lllinois Criminal
Code, Mak6s lhe following determination:

t I The circumstrancEs necessitaling this chenge were nol reasonably for68a€Eble et

t,(
t1

the time the contrac{ was originally signed.

The change is germane to th6 original contrac{ as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best inter€t of the Authority and authodzed by
law.

enl Frn r. 2 -7-
TitleTeii(Sign & Print below).

l+f Gq rre'tf

Revisiofi Level: I Pag6 1 of 1 F3080.07



.fu,
COIEJIYO DETERDIINANON PROCUREilENT FOR'T

Contract No.: RR-l 2-4086

Project Oescrip{ion: l-88 Ramo Construction
l-88 Hiqhland Ave.. Ramo A & Sorino Road -Ramp A & B

Authorizetion Amount: $l21{1sD

Desoiption and Reason for chan ga: The oromftr,d chanoe order adiusts the esi.imdad dan
ouantlU_or authoized auantitv fur rcdwav i .

Department
The undcrsigned, pursuant to the requirements of Se€tion 33E-9 of the lllinoia Criminal
Code, Makes the followlng determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeabh at
the tirfle the contract was originally signed.

H The change is germane to the original contract 6 signed.

I I The change is otheMise in lhe best inter€st of the Authority and authoriz€d by
law.

Contractor: F.H. Pqsdren

Awarded Conkac,l Value: $ 1219.058.30

Chang€ mer No: 13 / Extra Wort Order No.:

Revision Level: I Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



Contract No.: I-124087

Project Description: NB I-294 Roadway C-D Road and Ramp N

Contractor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No: 06 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $44.295.20\

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, material and equipment to instiall Unit Duct, 4-1lC No.2, 1/C No. 4 Ground, 6OOV (XLp-Ty
USE), 2"Dia. CNC.

The contract plans call for the installatjon of ltem No JS816076, unit Duct, 4-1lc No.2, 1/c No. 4 Ground,
600V (XLP-fi Use), 2" Dia, CNC. However, the Schedule of prices issued in Addendum .t describes
Item No JS816076 as "Unit Duct, 2-1lC No.8, 1/C No.4 Ground, 600V (XLP-TY Use), 2' Dia CNC, which
is incorrect . The description for ltem No JS816076 should read "Unit Duct, 4-1lC No.2, l/C No. 4
Ground, 600V (XLP-TY Use), 2' Dia CNC."

The DSE has reviewed this discrepancy under RFl0OO17 and concurs with the change in description.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to t}re requirements ofSection 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the conhact was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

14 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name: ( low)

Revision Level: 0

AJ Pebler 4v

Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No.: I-12-4087

Project Description: NB I-294 Roadway C-D Road and Ramp N

Conhactor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order No : 07 / Extra Work Order-No.:

Authorization Amount $1 3.61 6.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, equipment and materialto implement Construction Revision No. 2.

Construction Revision No. 2 primarily addresses the incorporation of parapet reinforcement modifications
as a result of Tollway Design Bulletin No. 1&05. This is for northbound I -294 over 147h and northbound
l-294 over Kedzie.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements ofSection 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[,.] The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No.: I- I 2-4087

Project Description: NB I-294 Roadwav C-D Road and Ramp N

Contractor: Lorie Construction

Awarded Contmct Value: $ 29,515,070.33

Change Order-No: 08 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $1 4.800.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, material and equipment to maintain the work zone traffic control through the winter
sr_tutqo^,n period. (Decembet 2,2013lo February 28, 2014). Theworkwll be completed in accordance
with Section 701 of the Standard Specifications as referenced in Special provision j-320.

The contract Special Provisions indicates the allfour lanes on NB 294 will be open during Winter Stage 2;
December 2,2013 to February 28, 2014. The contractor has previously requelted and been granted
approval to remain in Stage I (three NB lanes through work zone) during the winter stage to recover
portions of the schedule due to delays associated with property acquisition and utilig reiocations. As a
result, the Contractor will have to maintain the work zone traffic controlfrom Stage i throughout the winter
period.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t 1 The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

L4 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

A5 AGEIIT FOR

Pro
Name: (Sgn & Print below) Title

Revision Level: 0

AJ Pebler

Page I of I F3080.07



Contact No.: I-I2-4087

Project Description: NB I-294 Roadway C-D Road and Ramp N

Conhactor: Lorie Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 20,975,879.13

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 12

Authorization Amount: $21,3 15.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide.labor, material and equipment to remove exlsting watermain, existing valve & vault and install a
new watermain, valve and vault as shown on the attached plans. The work *ill be constructed in
accordance with Section 561 of the Sbndard Specifications.

The contract plans show a 24" diameter steel casing to be sleeved over fie existing Oak Forest Health
Center watermain. When the watermain was exposed, it was discovered the existing watermain had
varied in depth, making it impossible to sleeve. Additionally there is an existing valve vault with a valve
within the Tollway right-of-way which needs to be relocated outrside the proposed improvements.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following deterrrination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t ] The change is geruEne to the original contract as signed.

ed The change is otherwise in t}e best interest of the Authority and autho t:r.AW
law.

Name: (Sig/&

4s

Revision Level: 0

AJ Pebler

Page I ofl F3080.07



ContactNo.: I-12-4087

Project Description: NB I-294 Roadwav C-D Road and Ramp N

Contractor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value; $ 20,97 5,879.13

Change Order No: _/ Exha Work Order No.: 13

Authorization Amount: $765. 06

Description and Reason for Change:
This Construction Revision is a result of the Designer,s reviary of the shop drawings for retaining wall B
and RFI #23 based on the Contractor,s review of the plans.

The Construction Revision adds addiUonal sewer and drainage structures to reduce potential conlticts
between proposed retaining wall and future work.

The Contractor had costs incurred as a result of Construction Revision No. 1. Th€ cost3 are related to the
modification of fabricated drainage structlres and were necessary,

Deparnnent:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requiremenb of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contact as signed.

l(1 The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law-

jsn

Name: (S{gn &

Page I of 1Revision Level: 0

AJ Pebler

F3080.07



Contact No.: I-12-4087

Project Description: NB I-294 Roadwav C-D Road and Rarrp N

Contactor: Lorig Construction

Awarded Contract Value: 5 20,97 5,879,13

Change Order No: _ / Exta Work Order No,: 14

Authorization Amount $54,000.00

Descripion and Reason for Change:
This proposed extra work consists of compensating the Contractor for the premium time portion of the
labor necess€ry to accelerate the progress of the rEtaining walls as well as the earthworkrelated to the
retaining walls.

Due to the unavailability of right-of-way parcel acquisition and utility relocations, the Contractor has
Bxperienced a six week delay in the consbuction of retaining wall ind embankment operations along l-
294.

ln order to recover as much of the six week delay in the 2013 construction season, it will be necessary for
the contractor to aerelerate his work schedule to include overtime and a six day work week until weat-her
shub down embankment work in late 2013. ISTHA has found this proposat acteptable.

Departrnent:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe lllinois Criminal. Code, Makes the following deterrrination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the conhact was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

Hl The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name: (

Page I of I

4s

Revision Level: 0

AJ Pebler

F3060.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: I-12-4087

Project Description: NB I-294 Roadwav C-D Road and Ramo N

Contractor: Lorie Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 20,975,879.13

Change Order No: 

- 

/ Exha Work Order No.: l5

Authorization Amount: $66,3 12.52

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, material end equipment to install Unit Duct, 4-1lC No.2, 'llC No. 4 Ground, 600V (XLP-TY
USE), 2"Dia. CNC.

The Contract plans call for the installation of ltem No JS816076, Unit Duct, 4-1lC No.2, 1iC No.4 Ground,
600V (XLP-TY Use), 2" Dia, CNC. However, the Schedule of Prie€s issued in Addendum I describes
Item No JS816076 as "Unit Duct, 2-1lC No.8, l/C No.4 cround, 600V (XLP-TY Use), 2" Dia CNC'which
is incorrect. The description for ltem No JS816076 should read "Unit Duct,4-1lC No.2, 1iCNo.4
Ground, 600V (XLP-TY Use), 2' Dia CNC.'

Department:
The undersigned, pusuant to the requirements of Section 338-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

h] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law

€

( )

Revision Level: 0

AJ Pebler w,1,.

Page I of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: I-12-4087

Project Description: NB I-294 Roadway C-D Road and Ramo N

Contractor: Loriq Construction

Awarded Conhact Value: $ 20,975,879.11

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 16

Authorization Amount $5,500.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, material and equipment to design, fabricate and install additional MSE retaining wall at the
north wingwall at 147"'Street. This work will also include delivery of the unused panels to the Tollway
Maintenance M-1 shop.

A discrepancy was discovered with the dimension of the wingwall and the stationing, which resulted in a
ditferential of approximately 3 feet with the adjacent retaining wall and was confirmed with the Designer
with lssue #'19. ln order to fill this gap between the MSE retaining wall and retaining wall C, the MSE
panels need to be refabricated and enlarged

Depaxtunent:

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t 1 The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

tlt] The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law

4gr

below)

Revision Level: 0

AJ Pebler -rg p,

Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No.: I-12-4087

Project Description: NB I-294 Roadway C-D Road and Ramp N

Contractor: Loriq Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $ 20,975,879.13

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No. i 77

Authorization Amount: $6,000.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, material and equipment to remove an existing pile of unsuitable material located at
Califomia and 149h Street-

The pile of unsuitable material is a compilation of several previous contracts that have been closed and is
required to be removed in order for the Contractor to complete the improvements as part of this Contract.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements ofSection 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[,c] The change is otherwise in tle best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: I- I 2-4087

Project Description: NB I-294 Roadway C-D Road and Ramo N

Contractor: Loriq Construction

Awarded Conhact Value: $ 20,975,879.13

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 18

Authorization Amount: $1, 100.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, material and equipment to splice a steel H-pile.

One pile at the 147h Street north abutment bridge, had to be driven longer to achieve bearing. As a result
a piece of steel pile is required to reach the proper cutoff elevation. The Contract documents do not
provide a means of payment for the Eplicing of steel piles. As allowed inArticle512.18 (d)of the Strndard
Specifications, the splicing of piles will be paid in accordance with Article 109.04.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following deteimination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t4 The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law.

4s

fioa
Pro

Name: ign & Print Title
AJ Pebler

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No.: I-12-4087

Project Description: NB I-294 Roadwa), C-D Road and Ramp N

Contractor: Loris Construction

Awarded Contract Value: g 20,975,879.13

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 19

Authorization Amount: $2,000.00

Description and Reason for Change:
Provide labor, material and equipment to remove single face barrier wall on the outside shoulder from Sta.
480+94 to Sta. 481+09.

The p,roposgd shoulder and single face wall south of Sta.481+Og conflicts with the existing wall from Sh.
480+94 to Sta.481+09. The alignment of the proposed shoulder and banierwall cannot be modified to
accommodate the proposed barrier wall south of Sta. 481+09. Therefore, this section of single face
barrier wall must be removed.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

Kl The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

-Lrl,
ttE

Name:{Sign &
AJ Pebler

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No. : RR-12-4088

Project Description: RAMP RECONSTRUCTION TRI-STATE TOLLWAY O-294)
RAMP A AND D - IL 120 GELVIDERE ROAD) AND
RAMP J_US 20 GAKE STREED INTERCHANGE

Contractor: F.H. Paschen. S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Awarded Contact Value: $2.038.364.79

Change Order No: I / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount ($52,541.02)

Description and Reason for Change: Final Partial Balancinq

Department:
The undersigned, pwsuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

F{ The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

o- ;\

"cty#

.: 'tt+trt TVsx.ie+tc

Revision Level: 0 Page I ofl F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: RR-l 2-4088

Project Description: RAMP RECONSTRUCTION TRI-STATE TOLLWAY fl-294)
RAMP A AND D - IL 120 (BELVIDERE ROAD) AND
RAMP J _ US 20 GAKE STREED INTERCHANGE

Contractor: F.H. Paschen. S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Awarded Conhact Value: $ 2.038.364.79

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 3

Authorization Amounl $ 2,121.23

Description and Reason for Change: A light oole was hit and knocked down bv an unknown
vehicle at North Ave. Ramo "I'. The lieht pole was reinstalled utilizine a new breakaway device.
a mast arm orovided bv Tollwa.y Maintenance, and new luminaire and cable. No accident reoort
was provided for this location.

Deparhnent:
The undersigned, purcuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

Pd The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

" law.

-$

+r"-t
f ^.-,-+

: (Sign & Print below)

o'
au

-1V

Ilr

t,4A<Er t /szrt e Q).. z

Revision Level: 0 Page 1 of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Conlract No.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Flamp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Hamp L-l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190W8 and Ramp Q-
Bamp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N, NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90), M.P. 76.85. Betainino Wall NW76.95R. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc,

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3.885,577.38

Change Order No.: 01 1 / Extra Work Order No.:_
Authorization Amount: $___92-548"00_

Description and Reason lor Change: Due to revised staging for the ramp reconstruction
on the 4089 contruct, additional quantities for the temporary concrete banier and additional
temporary impact attenuators were requircd to provide MOT during construction of Ramps L, P
and Q. The MOT staging is revised to allow conttactot to work on botfi sides of the bridge pier
for the overall length of the project. The oiginal plan was staged such that the conttactot had
limited access to one ramp (or side) to build halt at a time; the work zone is insutticient to build
the median.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-g of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

W The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
loreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is othenrise in the best interest ol the Authority and
authorized by law.

P tl7
Tifle



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: HR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Flamp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190 WB and Ramp Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Hoad. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90). M.P. 76.85. Retaininq Wall NW76.95R, WB

Contractor: Acura, lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3.885.577.38

Change Order No.: 012 / Extra Work Order No

Authorization Amount: $ S+O.OO

Description and Reason lor Change: The existing retaining wail panets near the east end
of the wall were beginning to move/rotate away from the earth behind it likely due to moisture
getting into the soil in this area in the absence of a curb and gutter that is to be installed. ln order
to prcvent further rotation of these panels and possible failure of the wail, additional bin wall
anchots will be installed at this location, at 2 foot centers. These anehors will tie inta the
proposed cufu and gutter behind the wall panels. Recent evaluation determined that the curb
and gutter must be placed on top of the existing concrete slab along with veftical rebar, except at
locations where the existing dirt is thicker than 4' deep. Due to late notice of change, and
scheduled pour of concrete curb on Monday, September 30, 2013, premium time will be required
to remove existing dirtb expose concrete slab and prep for pour.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements ol Section O3E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

W The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is othenrvise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.

^lrmilrm,flE[JJrbEloUSnY



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190 WB and Ramp Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Hoad. Noise WallAbatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6, M.P. 42.7. (l-90). M.P. 76.85, Retaininq Wall NW76.95R. WB

Contractor: Acura, lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3,885,577.38

Change Order No.: 013 / Extra Work Order No.:_
Authorization Amount: $__lL626..OA_

Description and Reason for Change: The barriers for Ramp p need to be modified so
they are in line with the bariet wanant analysis. A construction rcview of baffiers rcveated that
various items requited adjustments to be in line with Tollway Standards.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

tI
tI

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest ol the Authority and
authorized by law.

MT@EFffi
n+llrtt'EErqtlflAY



DETERMINATION / PHOCUREMENT

Contract No.: RH-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190 WB and Flamp Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7, (l-90), M.P. 76.85. Retaininq Wall NW76.95F1. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $_9,885.577.38

Change Order No.: 014 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ t.0OO.OO

Description and Reason for Change: The existing pipe and structure were instalted by
maintenance with a 8" PVC pipe as a temporary solution to a drainage issue under the viaduct. lt
is not an acceptable storm sewet structure or pipe. The area is a low spot tor ramp L and the
proposed plans did not indicate replacement of the structure ot pipe. This location is shallow and
does not allow enough coverage to install a concrete pipe, therefore a ductile iron pipe is
recommended. Ditch gruding and clean-up sunounding the pipe is required from L-03 to L-06.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requiremenls of Section 33E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

tI
t1

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
loreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is othenruise in the best interest ol the Authority and
authorized by law.

Hatton

##'ffi"



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Flamo Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190 WB and Ramp Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90). M.P. 76.85, Fletaininq Wall NW76,95R. WB

Conlractor: Acura, lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3,885,577.38

Change Order No.:."[!!_/ Extra Work Order No

AuthorizationAmount: $ (12.000.00)

Description and Reason lor Change: The ptans catted for ROW fence being ptaced at an
unspecified distance south of the existing retaining wall at the Devon Plaza. ln order for Tollway
Maintenance to mow the grass and clean out the guttet near the wall, it was requested by
Tollway Maintenance that the ROW fence be placed on top of the existing bin walt. This fence
will also serue as a safety precaution due to the steep drop-off over the edge of the retaining
wall. Existing pay item for ROW tence will be reduced.

The undersigned, pursuanl to lhe requirements of Section 33E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

tI
tI

The circumstances necessitating this change were nol reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.

rSrG[rFm
r.E[r$DB1ol!s{



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ContractNo.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Hamp P- l-294 NB & l-190 WB and Ramp Q-
Hamp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90). M.P. 76.85. Retainino Wall NW76.95H, WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3.885,577.38

Change Order No.: 016 / Extra Work Order No.:_
AuthorizationAmount: $ (91.781.98)

Description and Fleason for Change: Several items witl no tonget be in use for the
duration of the project and quantity can be adjusted to balance other items ovet quantity.
Landscaping and restoration of a much larger area at the Devon Plaza than called tor in the
plans lead to an increase in quantities. Additionally some Floadway items were not utilized lor
the contract and are being deleted to otlset the increased quantities. This is a pre-final
balancing Change Order.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ol the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

W The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed,

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest ol the Authority and
authorized by law.



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190 WB and RampQ-
Ramp Plaza 32 - Biver Road. Noise WallAbatement TS42.70N, NB (l-294 M.P,
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90). M.P. 76.85. Retainino Wall NW76.95R, WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contracl Value: $ 3.885,577.38

Change Order No.: 017 / Extra Work Order No.:_
AuthorizationAmount: $ (10.537.50)

Description and Reason for Change: Severat items wiil no tonger be in use for the
duration of the project and quantity can be adjusted to balance othet items over quantity.
Additionally some Structure items were not utilized tor the contract and are being deducted to
oflset the increased quantities. This is a pre-final balancing Change Order.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section B3E-g ol the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the lollowing determination:

tI
t1

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
loreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ConlraciNo.: FFI-12-4089

Project Description:ilamo Recon$truction: Ramo D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Flamo L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramo P - t-294 NB & t-190 WB and Hamp e -
Bamp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noi$e WallAbatement TS42.70N. NB (t-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. {l-90). M.P. 76.85, Retaininq Watt NW76.9SR. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $_Q€EE.S77 jlg

Change Order No.: 018 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount $__9..929.00_

Description and Reason for Change: Seve,,at items wll! no longer be tn use \ot the
luratlon ot the prciect and quanw can be adiustod to balance other'items over quantity_
Lanclscaping and restotdtion ot a much larger area at the Dewn plaa than calted for in the
plans lead to an increase in vafious Drulnage & Etosion controt quantities, This is a pre-ftnal
balancing Change Orcler.

The undersigned, pursuanl to the requirements of Section 33E.g of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

I]
t1

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original conlract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest ol the Authority and
authorized by law.



DETERMINATION / PROCUREM ENT

Contract No.: RFI-12-4089

Project Description: Eamp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:

Bamp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise WallAbatemenl TS42.70N. NB fl-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.p. 42.7. fl-90). M.p. 76.85. Hetainino Wall NW76.95R. WB

Contractor Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: g 3.885.577.88

Change Order No.: 019 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorizalion Amount $__SZ;[lg;@__

Description and Reason lor Change: Seve, .l items witt no tongpr be in use for the
*'ration ol the proiect and quanw can be adiusted to balance other rtems over quantity.
:ieveral aspects of the Mor called for in the plans were changed in order to awid conflicts,, and
to expedite the wofu on the proled. mis bad to increased qiantity on various pay iBms, such
as Temponry Concrete Baniet, and the installalion of tempirary fiavement (etitri work)'
increased the quantity ol Pavement Removat when it was'takei tiack out Eianier wariant
Analys* were pertormad at several tocatians throughout the prciect wherc guardnit was in
contllct wit.h existing anilor prcposed structures. r,ese leads to changes fdm the plans tn
placing additional single facad baffier wa , and removing other fypss ol barrter walifrom the
contract. This is a prc-final balanclng Change Order.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section BSE-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

I]
tI

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is gennane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Hatton

.**##tr-'



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ContractNo.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-g0 WB:

40.'l - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. fl-90). M.p. 76.85. Heraininq Wail NW76.95R. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $_____3d95122.30

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 012

Authorization Amount: $ 0.OOO.OO

Description and Reason for Change: The existing retaining wal! panels near the east end
of th.e wall were beginning to movdrotate away from the eafth behind it likety due to moisture
gefting into the soil in this area in the absence of a curb and gutter that is to be instalted. tn order
to prcvent fufther rotation of these panels and possible lailure of the watl, additionat bin wall
anchors will be installed at this location, at 2 foot centerc. These anchors wi tie into the
proposed curb and gutter behind the wall panels. Recent evaluation determined that the curb
and gutter must be placed on top of the existing concrete stab along with vertical rebar, except at
locgtions where the existing ditt is thicker than 4, deep. Due to tate notice of change, and
scheduled pour of concrete curb on Monday, september go, zo1g, premium time wilt be requirecl
to remove existing diti to expose concrete slab and prep for pour.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements ol Section 33E-g of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

tI
t1

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest ol the Authority and
authorized by law.

ffi'



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: RH-12-4089

Project Description: Flamp Fleconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & I-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190W8 and Ramp Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - Biver Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB fl-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90). M.P. 76.85. Retaining Watt NW76.95R. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3.885.577.38

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 013

Authorization Amount: $ 13.000.00

Description and Reason for Change: The bariers for Ramp p need to be modified
so they are in line with the barrier warrant analysis. A construction review of barriers
revealed that various items required adjustments to be in line with roltway Standards.

The undersigned, pursuant to lhe requirements of Section 33E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

tI
tI

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is othenruise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.

#ffi*



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: RR-12-4089

Project Description:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190 WB and Hamp Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6, M.P. 42.7. (l-90), M.P. 76.85. Fletaininq Wall NW76.95H. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3.885,577.38

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 014

Authorization Amount: $ 11.000.00

Description and Reason for Change: The reconstructed Ramp P from l-294 NB to l-
190 WB will require an induction loop for vehicle counting purposes. The induction loop
wiil be installed within the new pavement on this ramp, and must be connected to
existing systems so its data may be collected by IDOT, the lllinois Tollway, and other
agencies.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 oI the
lllinois Griminal Code, Makes the following determination:

t

t

1

l

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Flamp P- l-294 NB & l-190WB and Ramo Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6, M.P. 42.7. fl-90), M.P. 76.85. Heraininq Wall NW76.95R. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3.885.577.38

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 015

AuthorizationAmount: $ tS.OOO.OO

Description and Reason for Change: The existing pipe and structure were installed
by maintenance with a 8" PVC pipe as a temporary solution to a drainage issue under
the viaduct. lt is not an acceptable storm sewer structure or pipe. The area is a low spot
for ramp L and the proposed plans did not indicate replacement of the structure or pipe.
This location is shallow and does not allow enough coverage to install a concrete pipe,
therefore a ductile iron pipe is recommended. Ditch grading and clean-up sunounding
the pipe is required lrom L-03 to L-06.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

t1

tI

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otheruvise in the best interest ol the Authority and
authorized by law.

#,ffiffi*



DETERMINATION / PROCUREM ENT

ContractNo.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190W8 and Ramp Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7, (l-90). M.P. 76.85. Retainino Wall NW76.95R. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3.885,577.38

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.:__.[!.Q__

Authorization Amount: $ g.SZS.OO

Description and Reason for Change: The Contract ptovides a pay item for removing
temporary pavement markings, but not permanent markings existing pior to the start of
the project. Existing permanent markings will be removed using a hand-grinder when
waterblast removal is not available due to time, space, or equipment availability
restictions. Therefore, a separate pay item for pavement marking removal is needed.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

t1

tI

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contracl was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Hatton

"#ffiffi"



DETERMINATION / PFOCUREMENT

Contract No.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Flamp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190 WB and Ramp Q-
Flamp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7, (l-90), M.P. 76.85. Hetaining Wall NW76.95R. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3.885.577.38

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 017

Authorization Amount: $ 29.100.00

Description and Reason for Change: The origina! Contract did not inctude Futt MaMx
PCMS, only PCMS that were not Full Matix. When the PCMS is Full Matix, the Tollway has the
ability to manipulate the message displayed remotely. The Tollway requested that the Contnctor
include Full Matrix PCMS on-site due to the high profile and high impact location.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-g of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

tI
U

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is othenrvise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.



DETEBMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ContractNo.: HH-12-4089

Project Description: Flamp Reconstruction: Ramo D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Ramp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190 WB and Ramp Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - River Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90). M.P. 76.85. Retaininq Wall NW76.95R. WB

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $__-9€85.577.38

Change Order No.; / Extra Work Order No.: 018

Authorization Amount: $___Al_,.600.00_

Description and Reason for Change: The ptans catted for ROW tence being ptaced at an
unspecified distance south of the existing rctaining wall at the Devon Plaza. ln otdet for Tollway
Maintenance to mow the grass and clean out the gutter near the walt, it was requested by
Tollway Maintenanca that the ROW fence be placed on top of the existing bin walt. This fence
will also seNe as a safeu precaution due to the steep drop-off over the edge of the retaining
wall. Existing pay item tor ROW fence will be reduced.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-g ol the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

tI
t1

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is othenruise in the best interest of the Authorily and
authorized by law.

#fiffitr*



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

ContraclNo.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Flamp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:
Hamp L- l-294 NB & l-90 EB: Ramp P- l-294 NB & l-190 WB and Hamo Q-
Ramp Plaza 32 - Biver Road. Noise Wall Abatement TS42.70N. NB (l-294 M.P.
40.1 - 40.6. M.P. 42.7. (l-90). M.P. 76.85. Retaining Wall NW76.95R. WB

Conlractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $____g€EE.S7Z.gg

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 019

Authorization Amount: $ 9,000.00

Description and Reason for Change: During a final walkthrough of the project, a targe
amount ot debris was noticed behind the viaduct piers at Ramp L. Representatives from DLZ,
AECOM, and Toilway Maintenance were in agreement that this debis shoutd be cteared and
cleaned up by Acura pior to them leaving the site fot good, even though the debis was at this
location prior to the start of the project and was not due to acts by the Contractor on 4089.
Therefore, this cleanup work will be added to the project punch tist as an ertH under lorce
account,

The undersigned, pursuant to lhe requirements of Section 3OE-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

I]
tI

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is othenryise in the best interesl ol the Authority and
authorized by law.

*fi#trf"-



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: RR-12-4089

Project Description: Ramp Reconstruction: Ramp D - l-294 NB & l-90 WB:

Contractor: Acura. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 3.885.577.38

Change Order No.: / Extra Work Order No.: 020

Authorization Amount: $ 11.081 .2S

Description and Fleason lor Change: The contractor tied new guardrail into existing
guardrail at Ramp L srA 48+90.49 RT near the limits of pavement reconstruction. The
eystiqg guardrail was only a few years old and in good condition. According to Tollway
standards, leaving old guardrail in place is not ailowed, and it must be reptaced. The 

-

contract plans catl lor 6 foot guardrail posts throughout this stretch, but according to
Tollway Standards g foot posts are needed due to the slope behind the propose,-d
sy.ardrail. An extra work pay item will be added for the new guardrail with g'foot posts,
all other work may be completed using existing pay items.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section B3E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is othenruise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.

tI
tl

#ffi*-



'Illinois
fuIhtlr,ry

COIEWO DETENM/INATION PROCUNEMENT FOAM

Contract No.: RH-12{090

Prolect Description: Td-State Tollwav (l-294) At l-55 Ramp Flsconstructon

Contractor: Fl.W. Dunteman Construction Comoanv

Awarded Contract Value: $S,707,485.28

Change Ord€r No: 07 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorizaf on Amount $lS94J!!

Dsscriptlon and Reason tor Change:

Department:
The underslgnod, pursuantto the requhement8 of Secuon 33E-g ol ths lllinois Criminal
Cod€, Makss the lollowlng determinatlon:

The clrcumstances necassltatlng this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the lime the contract was orlginally signed,

Ths change is germane to th6 original contract as signed.

Tho change is otharwise ln the best lntgrgsl of th€ Authodty and authorized by
law.

#frffi*,'ffi,

Yq

tt
tt

BeMsion Level: I Page 1 ot 1 F3080.07



Ccntract No.:j&:L&4SEg

Conlraclor:,-.B.!{'tiuntgman Oonsbucton;OodlEEinv.

Awaidsd Gdntrast Vatu€a ggi7gt,46f .ZB

Change Order i,lo; jB / Exfa Work Order No.:

Authorization Arnount $gl,aflgq

t I The change is germano to ths odginal contract as sigfled,

t I The ehanga ls otherurse rn the b6st interast o{ he Authority ancr autrorized by
law.

,#ffi;
P.ags t ol 1 FflO&J'?



,fu'
COIEWO OETENH'NAT'ON PROCUNE$ENT FONM

Contact No.: RR-l 2-4O80

ProJect Descdptloni Trl€tate Toltwav (F2g4l At l.56 Ramo Reconstluc6on

Contracbt: R.W. Dunteman Con8trucuon @mpanv

Awarded Contraci Value: $9,702,465.28

Change Otder No: 0q / Exha Wolk Order No.:

Dopartment:
The utdelElgned, pursuant b thE requlrementr of Sec{ion &tE-g of lh6 llllnot8 Crlmlnal
Code, Mal(€s fie lollowlng doEmlnation:

f} The clrcumstancg8 nec$sitadng thls chango w€r€ not reasonahly breEseat{€ st
th6 tlmo Ble @ntract u,as odglnally slgn6d.

t I The ehange ls garmEno to the odglnal contract aB slgned.

t I Ths change ls othenyise ln the best intsroEt of he Authorlly afld auhorlzed by
law.

Authorlzaflon Amouft glffli65oj?g

Fevlslon Lewl: 1 Pegs 1 of 1 F8{EO.07



COIEWO DEIENM'NATION PROCTIRETTENT AORN

Contract No.: RR-l2-4090

ProJ6c-t Descdptlon: Tri-SEts Toth,vav fl.zgil At l-SS Ranlo Reonsfucuon

Contactor: R.W, Dunteman Cons

Awardad Contract Vatusi gg,Z07,4SE,2O

Ch6ng€OderNo:.. 10 /ExtraWorkOrderNo.:

D6p6rtnent:
The und€Eign€d, pursuant b ho rcquirements of secton ggE-g ol thE llllnole crlmlnal
Coda, Makes th€ loflowlng debmlnauon:

Th€ circllmstanc€s nece$sit.ting thl6 change w€re not oasonauy foreseeable at
the dm6 the Entact wa8 origlnalty signed.-

The change E germane io the orlginal oontract as eEned,

Tho chango is ohenvlse ln fio best lntorest ol fte Auttrcdy and auhodz€d by
law.

I1
tI

#ffiS*

E€lrlsion LEvelr 1

Authoriza$on Amount: g 9.876.92

Descrlpton and Reason for Change:

Page 1 ot 1 F3{8O.07



'Illtnots
Tollruy

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FOBM

Contract No.: RR-12-4090

Proiect Description:_ RAMP RECONSTRUCTION
TR|-STATE TOLLWAY (t-294) AT t-55

Contractor: R.W.DUNTEMAN

Awarded Contract Value: $9,707,465.28

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 07

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the lollowing determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally slgned.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otheMise in the best inlerest ol the Authority and authorized by
law.

Title '"'!

.#ffirq'

Authorization Amount: $9,000.00

Description and Reason for Change: The existina parupet walt is damaoed on the end section.
upon investioation. the section of concrcte was loose and removed by hand. The DaraDet wall
wag darnieoed bv a orevious unknown source prior to construction: ouardrail was recentlv
r.ePlacg.d bv maintenance. A crack develooed atono the end of the parapet before the bridae
ioint..The erte at the damaae will be reviewed bv the Toltwav at a later date because the
QraQk extends down the abutment wall. The contractor has an Mor staoe that wilt be chmged
in the near luture theretore the parapet will be patched prior to switchinq.

;!ffi

tl
t1

Revision Level: 1 Pag6 1 ot 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETENMINATION PBOCIIBEMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-12-4090

Project Description:_ RAMP BECONSTRUCTTON
TR|-STATE TOLLWAY (t-2s4) AT t-55

Contractor: R.W.DUNTEMAN

Awarded Contract Value: 99,707,465.28

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 08

Authorization Amount: 926,000.00

Description and Reason for change: Durina various staoe changes on the ramps involved on
thig prot?ct. existi!1o pavement markinos are in conflict with the iroposed Mor. anct coulfu
misleadlno to traffic,.These existinq pavement ma*inos occasionallv fat! on lbOT propeftvind
cannot be remgYed bv waterblastino or orindins. Therefore. it is proioi;A thiliies;;;iiiictirc
pavement makings arc covercd bv a black colared tape, which will be rcmoved aftet the
completion of each staqe of construction.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuanl to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ol the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the lollowing determination:

Ix ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably loreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: I Page 1 ol 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUBEMENT FOHM

Contract No.: HR-12-4090

Project Description:- RAMP BECONSTRUCTION
TR|-STATE TOLLWAY (t-294) AT t-55

Contractor: R.W.DUNTEMAN

Awarded Contract Value: $9,707,465.28

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 09

Authorization Amount: $15,552.00

Description and Reason for change: A latex ove av was placed on the aaaroaches b namp A
as part of the wotk on this proiect.The plans did not call for oroovino to be done after the
overlav was placed. Groovino is needed on these aoproaches, and must be added to the
Contract.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the reguirements ol Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

Ix I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t 1 The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

##ffi"

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of I F3080.07



COEWO DETEBMINAIION PROCUBEMENT FOR'T

Corttract No,; Rg.I r-4090

Prolect Description;- BAMP HECONSTRUCTTON
TR|-STATE TOLLWAY (r-2s4) AT r-55

Contractor: R.w.DUNTEMAN

Awardgd Contract Value: $9,707,485.28

Change Order No: 

-/ 

ExtraWo* Order No.: 10

AuthorizationAmount: $9,0C0.00

W Ths circuinstances n€cessitating this chango were nol reasonably foreseeablo at
the time the contracl was originally signed,

t I The change is germane to th6 original contract a3 $igned.

t I The change is othenrvise in the best interost ol tho Authority and authorized by
law.

Revkkr Lsvsl: 1 Page 1 oi 1



CAlEWO DETERMWANON PROCURENENT FOR'II

Oontact No.: HH-12'4090

Prol€ct Desfiiptioni_ RAMP RECONSTBUCTION
TRI-STATE TOLLWAY (t-294) AT F55

Contractor: RW.DUNTEMAN

AwBrded Contract Value: $9,707,,,165.28

Change Order No: _ / E:<tra Wo* Order No.: ;![
Authorization Amount: $25,000.00

Revblon Lev6t 1 Page 1 d1



COEWO DETEEMNANON PROCURET/,ENT FORM

Contrad No,: RR-12-490

Proiec{ Description:_ RAMP RECONSTRUCTION
TR|-STATE TOLLWAY (t-294) AT h55

Contracton R.W. DUNTEMAN

Awarded Gontract Value: $9,707,,165.28

Change Order No: _/ Extra Work Order No,: l2

Deparlment:
The underslgned, pursuant to the requkements of Seciliofl SttlE-g of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the lollowing detemination:

I]
tI

The circumstances necessitating this changs wer€ not reasonably loreseeable at
the time lhe contract was originalty signed,

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in tho best inter€st of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Authorization Amount: $3,000.00

Fevision L6vel: 1 Pag6 1 of 1 F3080.07



COIEWO DETERMNANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-134091

Project Description: Municipal Utilitv Relocation
l-294 / l-57 lnterchanqe M.P. 7.80 to 8.50

Contractor: Reves Group Ltd.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 823.969.50

Change Order No: 20 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ (30,206.00)

Description and Reason for Change: The proposed chanqe order adiusts the estimated authorized
quantitv for drainaqe and erosion control items based on contract final ouantitv.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

N The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

,W^,

Revision Level: '1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



.fu,
CO|EWO DETERMNANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-134091

Project Description: Municioal Utilitv Relocation
l-294 / l-57 lnterchanqe M.P. 7.80 to 8.50

Contractor: Reves Group Ltd.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 823.969.50

Change Order No: 21 / Extra Work Order No.;

Authorization Amount: $ 5.973.86

Description and Reason for Change: The proposed chanqe order adiusts the estimated
authorized ouantitv for drainaqe and erosion control items based on contrac't final ouantitv.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

kl The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



COIEWO DETERMINAIION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:_!gQg[

Project Description: Municipal Utilitv Relocation
l-294 / l-57 lnterchanoe M.P. 7.80 to 8.50

Contractor: Reves Grouo Ltd.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 823.969.50

Change Order No: 22 I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ (1 14.64)

Description and Reason for Change:
authorized quantitv for drainaqe and erosion control item based on contract final quantitv. .

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating lhis change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I I The change is germane to the original contrac{ as signed.

h{ The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO|EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4091

Project Description: Municipal Utilitv Relocation
l-294 / l-57 lnterchanqe M.P. 7.80 to 8.50

Contractor: Reves Group Ltd.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 823.969.50

Change Order No: 23 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ (13.915.8il

Description and Reason for Change: The proposed chanqe order adiusts the estimated Dlan
ouantitv or authorized quantitv for various drainaqe and erosion control items based on contract
final quantitv.

Department:
'The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

FI The change is othenivise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



COIEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4091

Projec{ Description: Municioal Utilitv Relocation

Conkactor: Reves GrouD Ltd.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 823.969.50

Change Order No: 24 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ (2.574.08)

Description and Reason for Change: The proposed chanoe order adiusts the estimated
authorized ouantitv for drainaoe and erosion control item based on contract final ouantitv.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating lhis change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t.t The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illinois

Z:htt',*y
CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4091

Project Description: Municipal Ulilitv Relocation
l-294 / l-57 lnterchanqe M.P. 7.80 to 8.50

Contractor: Reves Group Ltd.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 823.969.50

Change Order No: 25 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ 3.030.62

Description and Reason for Change: The proposed chanqe order adiusts the estimated
authorized ouantitv for drainaoe and erosion conirol item based on contract final quantitv. .

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumslances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t4 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

t,

Revision Level: I Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

ContraclNo.:L@[

Project Descriptlon: Municipal Utilitv Relocation
l-294 / l-57 Interchanqe M.P. 7.80 to 8.50

Contractor: Reves GrouD Ltd.

Awarded ContractValue: $ 823.969.50

Change Order No: 26 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ 4.098.00

Description and Reason for Change: The orooosed chanqe order adiusts the estimated
authorized ouantitv for drainaqe and erosion control item based on contract final ouantitv.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otheruvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

II
14

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080,07



CO/ilIO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-134091

Project Description: Municipal Uiility Relocation
l-294 / l-57 Interchanqe M.P. 7.80 to 8.50

Contractor: Reves GrouD Ltd.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 823.969.50

Change Order No'. 27 I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ (2.100.70)

Description and Reason for Change: The proposed chanqe order adiusts the estimated plan
ouantitv or authorized quantitv for various drainaqe and erosion control items based on contract
final quantitv.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

the time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

A The change is othenrvise in the best interest of the Authority end authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-1 3-4091

Project Description: Municioal Utilitv Relocation
l-294 / l-57 lnterchanqe M.P. 7.80 to 8.50

Contractor: Reves Group Ltd.

Awarded Contract Value: $ 823.969.50

Change Order No: 28 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $ 5,670.00

Description and Reason for Change: The proposed chanoe order adiusts the estimated olan
ouantitv for roadwav item based on contract final quantitv- Per DSE instructions contractor was
directed to excavate additional 8" below the orooosed orade for placement of Toosoil bv
Conkact l-124067.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal

I I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

Kl The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

4t

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



Contract No. : RR-l 3-4095

Project Description: RTMS/ccrv Pole Relocations. Guardrail. and sien structure Repairs

Contractor: Meade Electric Company. Inc.

Awarded Contract Value: $399.230. 10

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: I

Authorization Amount:-.Sfi3135$ 4 9rc1,O1
Description and Reason for Change: The work is to remove and relocate an existing hand hole
for CCTV. in lieu of constnrcting a new handhole. This work was performed in order to restore
operation bv the end ofa sinele work dav as reouested bv Traffic operations control. The
existing handhole is in good condition and the CM recommends relocation based on
Tollwav request to maintain cameras by end of dav.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements ofSection 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

,"(lY The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the confract was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otherwise in tle best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name: (Sigr & Print below)
co-/"s E,-ff/4s

Revision Level: 0 Page I of1 F3080.07



Contract No.: RR-13-4095

Project Description:

Contractor: Meade Electric Comoanv. Inc.

Awarded Contract Value: $399.230. l0

Change Order No: 1 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($4,430.60)

Departrnent:

fhe. 
unjglsiened, pursuant to trre requirements of section 33E-9 of the Illinois criminalCode, Makes the following determination:

l'tr The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable atthe time the contmct was originaty signedl

I ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized byIaw.

Name: (Sign &Print belowi
Crrf " f ,%/:

Revision Levet: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



'Ilhnots

ZroIIwaY
CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4124

Project Description: WB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY (l-90) WIDENING &
RECONSTRUCTION. WEST OF IL ROUTE 47 TO UP MILROAD MILE POST 45.5 TO MILE POST
49.7

Contractor: Plote Construction lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $30,861,951.90

Change Order No: 3 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $36,07S.00

Description and Reason for Change:

Contract 4132 includes extensive grading and landscaping along WB l-90, roughly 200 feet east
and west of Powers Road. Additionally, drainage is specified to be installed at the northwest and
northeast quadrants of l-90 and Powers Road. This drainage work discharges the Powers Road
runoff into the WB l-90 ditch-line. This CO proposes to complete this work under conlract4124. To
temporarily facilitate the drainage on the north side, contract 4132 will stub out the pipe into rip-rap
to prevent erosion.

This contract already includes grading and landscaping work up to the right-of-way fence at Powers
Road and l-90. This contract also includes the slope wall on the north side of Powers Road Bridge,
removing the crashwall, and installing ROW fence. This CO proposed to transfer the drainage,
earthwork, and landscaping work along WB l-90 from contract 4132 to contract 4124. CO 3 will
adjust quantity for 6 pay items and EWO I will add 3 new pay items

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the folllowing determination:

t X 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

lX ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I X ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

AS AGENT FOR

rHE ITLINOIS TOTLWAY

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO|EWO DETERMI N ANON P ROCU REMENT FORM

Contract No.: F13-4124

Description: WB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY fl-901WIDENING &

Contracton Plote Construction lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $30,861,951.90

Change Order No: 4 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authodzation Amount: $59,067.00

Description and Reason for Change:

ln the Stage 1 Maintenance of Trafiic (MOT) the 1-90 mainline median barder wall and EB inside
shoulder are to be constructed whil€ traffic is staged on the new EB pavement and existing WB
pavemenUshoulder. Existing drainage siructures cl'lnenfly drain the median into the north or south l-
90 ditch line; however these structures are required to be removed to fucilitate the Stage 1 median
construction. The permanent drainage plan will eveniually drain tre median into the north ditch;
hovirever this cannot be @mpleted until WB traflic is shifted to the reconstructed EB lanes during
Stage 2 MOT. A temporary drainage solution for the median is required during Stage 1, which has
an intedm completion date May 4, 2014. The designer has supplied revised drawings via E-Builder
lssue 1 to install temporary drainage during Stage 'l MOT. This CO will include lhe installalion and
subsequent removal of temporary median drainage during stage 1. ATP 3.1 inadrrertenuy changed
quantityforthe STORM SEWER, CLA, TY 1, 15'instead of STORM SEWER, CLA, TY2, 15'and
this CO will change quantity of the proper pay item. CO 4 will adjust guantity for 4 pay items and
EWO 2 will add 2 new pay items.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant lo the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I X I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

lX ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name:
A5 AGENT

THE ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

Revision L6vel: 1

49.7

Aladham, P,E.

Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO4EWO DETER'TINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-1 3-41 24

Project Description: wB JANE ADDAMS MEMoR|AL ToLLwAy fl-90) wtDENtNG &
BFgONSTRUCTTON. WEST OF tL ROUTE 47 TO Up RA|LROAD M|LE POST 45.5 TO M|LE POST
49.7

ContEctor: Plote Construction lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $30,861 ,g51.SO

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 1

Authorization Amount $26,858.00

Description and Reason for Change:

contract 4132 includes extensive gradlng and landscaping along wB l-90, roughly 200 feet east
and west of Powers Road. Additionally, drainage is specified to be installed at tha northwest and
northeast quadrants of l-90 and Powers Road. This drainage work discharges the powers Road
runoff into ihe WB l-90 ditchline. This EWO proposes to co-mplete this work-under conbact 4124.
To temporarily facilitate the drainage on the norfi side, contract 4132 willstub outthe pipe into rip-
rap to prevent erosion.

This contract already includes grading and landscapingwork up to the right-ofway fence at Powers
Road and l-90. This contract also includes the slope wall on the north siile of Powers Road Bridge,
removing the crashwall, and installing Row fence. This EWo proposed to transfer the drainage,
earthwork, and landscaping work along wB l-90 from conbact 4132 to contract 4124. co 3 will
adjust quantity for 6 pay items and EWO 1 wiil add 3 new pay items.

Department:
The undersigned, pursua4t to the r-equiremenls of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X ] The chango is othenvise in the best interest of the Aulhority and authorized by
law.

THE ITLINOIS TOLLWAY

Revision Level: 1 Pags 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Illinois

ZHmY
COIEWO DETERTTINATION P ROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l134'l24

Description: WB JANE ADDAMS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY (l-sol WIDENING &

Contractor Plote Construction lnc.

Awarded Contractvalue: $30,861,951.90

Change Order No: _ I Extra Work Oder No.: 2

Authorization Amount $55,900.00

Description and Reason for Change:

ln the Stage 'l Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) he l-90 mainline median banier wall and EB inside
shoulder are to be constructed while trafffc is staged on the new EB pavement and existing WB
pavemenUshoulder. Existing drainage structures curently drain the median into the no h or south l-
90 ditch line; however these structures are required to be removed to facilitate the Shge 1 median
construction. The permanent drainage plan will eventually drain the median into the north ditch;
holllrever this cannot be completed until WB traflic is shifted to the reconstructed EB lanes during
Stage 2 MOT. A temporary drainage solution forthe median is required during Stage 1, which has
an interim completion date May 4, 2014. The designer has supplied revised drawings via E€uilder
lssue 1 to install t€mporary drainage during Stiage 1 MOT. This EWO will include the installation
and subsequent removalof temporary median drainage dudng Stage 1. CO 4willadjustguardityfor
4 pay items and EWO 2 will add 2 new pay items.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
lhe time the contract was originally signed.

lX I The change is germane to the original confact as signed.

tX ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

AS

THE ILTINOIS TOLLWAY

Revision Lerrel: 1

49.7

PagE 1 of 1 Fil)80.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-134125

Project Description: Corridor Repairs and Bridge Rehabilitation

Contractor: Lorig Construction Co.

Awarded Contract Value: $6,052,057.90

Change Order No: . 1,1 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: (g38,250.00)

Description and Reason for Change: Delete the contract proposed helical anchors and weep
hole installation at retaining wall, MP 10.45. Provide repairs at the joint to prevent further
seepage. The CM field inspection concluded that the wall is structurally stable and requires only
the seepage repairs.

Department:
The undeisigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

D.l The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
lpw.

.r*' .,.1.l] .:-*J
.4. -',.:-\' ),/

r.i.'.Y'
.,. 

-' 
-i- Name

lil,t . ' '
(Sign & Print below) Ti(e Date

. ':' */&ur f/t.,crG..,,tz

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



Desctiption and Reason for Change: This change order will offset the line item increases shown
on ATP 26 pertaining to the added fencing quantity al plaza 39. At the request of the Tollway, a
corresponding EWo will consolidate all related costs for such work into one (1) new pay item.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the illinois Crirninal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

H The change is germane to the original contraqt as signed.

t 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by. law.

COlEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13.4125

Project Description: Corridor Repairs and Bridge Rehabilitation

Contractor: Lorig Construction Co.

Awarded Contracl Value: $6,052,057.g0

Change Order No: 12 /

Authorization Amount: (g21,1 78.50)

Ahe: (Sign & Print below)qtuo*@-Z,a.a*-
-t+r

F3080.07

i?'

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of '1



Tollway

Description and Reason for change: Delete the contract proposed helical anchors and weep
hole installation at retaining wall, Mp 10.4s. provide repairs at the joint to prevent further
seepage. The CM field inspection concluded that the wall is structurally stable and requires only
the seepage repairs.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

P.f The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

(Sign & Print below)
JA@t T'y ttb,atLi?cz

Bridge Rehabilitation

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080_07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCIJREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-134125

Project Description: Corridor Repairs and Bridge Rehabilitation

Contractor: Lorig Construction Co.

Awarded Contract Value: $6,0S2,057.90

Change Order No: 

- 

/ Extra Work Order No.: 23

Authorization Amount: $24,370.50

Description and Reason for Change: At the request of Tollway Maintenance, the Contractor will
perform an additional 210 feet of fence removal and replacement at the south end o( NB Toll
Plaza 39. The material cosi increase associated with this work is consistent with the small
quantity added to the contract. This extra work order will reimburse the Contractor for those
costs, This will consolidate all related costs for such work into one (1) new pay item.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinoib Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change.were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

H The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
,,. law.

c

Page 1 of 1 F3080.07Revision Level: 1



CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4127

Project Description: lrene Road and Stone Quarrv Road Bridoe Widenino and Reconstruction.
M.P. 20.8 and M.P. 22.8

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Value: $4,510,000.00

Change Order No: 3 / Extra Work Order No.: -
Authorization Amount: ($1 0,343.05)

Description and Reason for Chang6: This work will consist of restockino sBveral erosion control
items located at the lrene Road Bridoe and balancino the respective pav items. The unused
items are: (1) articulated block revetment mat. (4ltemporarv oipe slope drains. The additional
work shall be tracked accordino to Article 109.06 of the Tollwav Suoolemental Specifications.
Chanoe Order No. 3 will work in conjunction with Extra Work Order No. 5.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumsiances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the mntract was originally signed.

t x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best inter€st of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name:



,fu'
CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:_!a!3-zl!{

Project Description: lrene Road and Stone Quarrv Road Bridge Widening and Reconstruction.
M.P. 20.8 and M.P. 22.8

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Value: $4,510,000.00

Change Order No: 4 I Extra Work Order No.: _

Authorization Amount: ($14,500.00)

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of eliminatino the followino unused
allowance oav item: JT154002 - DISPOSAL OF UNIDENTIFIED HAZARDOUS WASTE:
JT154006 - TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR REPLACEMENTiREPAIR: JT154007 -
TEMPOMRY CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPLACEMENT/REALIGNMENT. ln accordance
with Tollwav Board Resolution No. 17250. this Change Order N. 4 addresses ouantitv
adiustments related to the Roadway Apourtenances cateoorv.

Departm6nt:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time ihe contract was originally signed.

I x I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO4EWO DETERMI NATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:_[!]!!fl

Proiect Description: lrene Road and Stone Quarrv Road Bridoe Widening and Reconstruction.
M.P. 20.8 and M.P. 22.8

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporalion

Awarded Contract Value: $4,510,000.00

Change Order No: 5 / Extra Work Order No.: -

Authorization Amount: $5,365.84

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of increasino the pav items that are
over plan ouantitv. 2O1OO'l10 - TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIA): 20100210 - TREE
REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIA); 40500982 - HMA SURFACE REMOVAL BUfi JOINT:
X4401 198 - HMA REMOVAL. VARIABLE DEPTH. ln accordance with Tollwav Board
Resolution No. 17250. this ATP addresses ouantity adiustments related to the Roadwav
cateoorv.

Depariment:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I Th€ circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

Revision Level: '1 Page 'l of 1 F3080.07



GO/EWO DETERMINANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Conhact No.: l-134127

Project Description: lrene Road and Stone Ouarrv Road Bridge Widenino and Reconstruction.
M.P. 20.8 and M.P. 22.8

Contractor: lllinols Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Value: $4,510,000.00

Change Order No: 6 / Extra Work Order No.: -
Authorization Amount: $3,805.1 0

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of increasino the oav items that are
over olan ouantiw. 50300225 - CONCRETE STRUCTURES: 51201800 - FURNISHING STEEL
PILES HP 14X73: FURNISHING STEEL PILES HP 14X89. This work will also consist of
decreasing the oay item. 51202305 - DRIVING PILES. ln accordance with Tollwav Board
Resolution No. 17250. this ATP addresses ouantitv adiustments related to the Structures
cateoorv.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

1-13-2"
t{: (s
Allen,

& Print below)
Jeff P.E.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of '1 F3080.07



'Illinois
y'?nr*

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Conkact No.: l-13-4127

Project Description: lrene Road and Stone Quarrv Road Bridge Widenino and Reconstruction.
M.P. 20.8 and M.P. 22.8

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Value: $4,510,000.00

Change Order No: _l_ / Extra Work Order No.: -
Authorization Amount: ($1,797.00)

Description and Reason for Chang6: This work will consist of eliminatino the unused Dav item of
JS120500 - DIRECT CONNECT CELL PHONES and increasino the oav item of 63200310 -
GUARDMIL REMOVAL that is over olan ouantitv. ln accordance with Tollwav Board
Resolution No. 17250. this ATP addresses ouantitv adiustments related to the Roadwav
ADDurtenances cateoorv.

Department:
Th€ undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes ihe following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law'

Revision Level: 'l Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:_!:EllEA

Project Description: lrene Road and Ston6 Quarrv Road Bridge Widening and Reconstruction.
M.P. 20.8 and M.P. 22.8

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Value: $4,510,000.00

Change Order No: 8 / Extra Work Order No.: _

Authorization Amount: $5,745.20

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of increasino th6 ouantitv for the oav
item of 40603340 - HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE. MIX 'D'. N70. The oav item of
40600635 - LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD). N70 was not utilized and will be
deducted from the contract.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the reguirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I Th€ circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name:
Jeff All

Revision Level:

\-ut

F3080.07



CO4HIVO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-1 3-4127

Project Description: lrene Road and Stone Quanv Road Bridge Widenino and Reconstruction.
M.P. 20.8 and M.P.22.8

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Comoration

Awarded Contract Value: $4,510,000.00

Change Order No: 

- 

lExtra Work Order No.: -3!

Authorization Amount: $16,200.00

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of fixino a conflict in the l-134127
contract olans. The rim elevations ofthe inlet boxes at Stone Quanv Road Bridoe are not
consistent with the orade elevations of the bridoe aoDroach slabs. The Contraclor will be
comoensated for removino and reinstallino the inlet boxes located at Stone Quamr Road Bridoe
aue io the plan error. The work will be tracked on a force account basis accordino to 109.04 of
the Tollwav Suoolemental Soecificaiions.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I I The circumstances nec€ssitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

& Print below)

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of '1 F3080.07



'Illinaie
Tollvwy

CO/HAIO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4'127

Project Description: lrene Road and Stone Quanv Road Bridge Widenino and Reconstruction.

M.P. 20.8 and M.P.22.8

Contractor:@

Awarded Contract Value: $4,510,000.00

Change Order Nol. 

- 

lExtra Work Order No.: --.'.f

Authorization Amount: $5.000.00

work shall G tracked accordino to Subsection 109.06 of the Tollwav SuooleEeltal
Soecificationsfxtra Work OidLr No. 5 will work in coniunction with Chanoe Order No. 3.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at

the time the contract was originally signed.

t X 1 The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

-\yut4
Name: (

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWA DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4127

Prqect Description: lrene Road and Stone Quany Road Bridoe Widening and Reconstruction.
M.P. 20.8 and M.P. 22.8

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Value: $4,510,000.00

Change Order No'. _lExtra Work Order No.: 6

Authorization Amount: $8,900.00

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of removino four (4) inches of
existino suborade material and replacinq with four (4) inches of aooreoate material where HMA
shoulders and HMA base course widenino ar6 shown in the Plans to be built on existino
suborade at lrene Road. The work will be tracked on a force account basis in accordance with
Article 109.04 of the Tollwav Suoolemental Soeciflcations.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determinationj

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally.signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law,

Revision Level: 1 Page '1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/HIVO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4131

Project Description: Mill Road Over l-90 Bridoe Widenino and Reconstruction. M.P. 17.6

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Value: $2,782,499.99

Change Order No: 3 / Extra Work Order No.:,

Authorization Amount: ($52,600.00)

Description and Reason for Change: This Chanoe Order will consist of eliminatino the followino
unused allowance oav items: JT154002 - DISPOSAL OF UNIDENTIFIED HAZARDOUS
WASTE: JT154006 - TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR REPLACEMENT/REPAIR:
JSoTOCMO _ FIELD OFFICE. TYPE C (MODIFIED).

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t x I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

-rc-Ad
Name: & Print below)
Jeff Allen, P.E.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



ProiectDescription:MillRoadoverl-g0BridgeWideninoandReconstruction.M'P.17.6

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Value: $2,782,499'99

Change Order No: ---f1-- / Extra Work Order No.: -

Authorization Amount: $1,706.50

folleray

COlEWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-134131

lxl
tl

Department:
Theundersigned,pursuanttotherequirementsofSection33E-gofthelllinoiscriminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

tlThecircumstancesnecessitatingthischangeWerenotreasonablyforeseeableat
the time the contract was originally signed'

The change is germane to the original contract as signed'

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

law.

& Print below)

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-1H131

Project Description: Mill Road Over l-90 Bridge Widenino and Reconstruction. M.P. 17.6

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Value: $2,782,499.99

Change Order No: 5 / Extra Work Order No.: _

Authorization Amount: ($1,096.40)

Description and Reason for Change: This Chanoe Order will consist of increasinq the followino
oav items that are over olan ouantitv: 28000250 - TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL
SEEDING: 60100945 - PIPE DMINS. 12': J1251010 - EROSION CONTROL BLANKET.
BIODEGMDABLE NETTING. This Chanoe Order will also eliminate the following unused oav
items: 550A0340 - STORM SEWERS. CLASS A. TYPE A. 12': 550A0050 - STORM SEWERS.
CLASS A. TYPE 1. 12". ln accordance with Tollwav Board Resoltdion No. 17250. this Chanoe
Order addresses ouantitv adiustments related to the Drainaqe and Erosion Control cateoorv.

Departmenl:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances nocessitating this chango were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

Ix ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

& Print below)

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREM ENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4131

Project Description:

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Value: $2,782,499.99

Change Order No: 6 / Extra Work Order No.: -
Authorization Amount: $159.45

Description and Reason for Change: This Chanoe Order will consist of increasing the followino
oav items that are over plan ouantitv: 63200310 - GUARDMIL REMOVAL: J1782020 -
CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATOR. REFLECTOR MARKER. TYPE C. ln accordance with
Tollwav Board Resolution No. 17250. this Chanoe Order addresses ouantitu adiustments
related to the Roadwav Aoourtenances cateoorv.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otherwise in the best intorest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name:

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO4EUIO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:]:!&!1 3'l

Project Description: Mill Road Over l-90 Bridoe Widenino and Reconstruction. M'P' 17.6

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corporation

Awarded Contract Value: $2,782,499.99

Change Order No: 7 / Extra Work Order No.: -
Authorization Amount: $12,949.00

Description and Reason for Change: This Chanoe Order will consist of increasinq the followino
oay items that are over olan ouantitv: 50300225 - CONCRETE STRUCTURES: 5120099f,:
FunntsHrruG trrtEtRL sHeLL pttes tz'xo.zso': 5tzoogsg - puRNlsttttttc METIL sHELt
PILES 14"X0.312D. ln accordance with Tollwav Board Resolution No. 17250. this Chanoe Order
addresses ouantitv adlustments related to the Structures cateoorv'

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed'

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

& Print below)

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4131

Project Description: Mill Road Over l-90 Bridoe Widenino and Reconstruction. M'P' 17.6

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corooration

Awarded Contract Value: $2,782,500.00

Change Order N o'. 

-l 

Extra Work Order No.: I
Authorization Amount: $9,500.00

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of relocatino temoorarv concrete
barrier wall (TCBW) located on the outside shoulder of the westbound l-90 and re-seouencino
the millino of the inside should where TCBW is cunentlv located. The work will be trackad on a
force account basis in accordance with Subsection 109.04 of the Tollwav Suoolemental
Speciflcations.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

k-
& Print below)

Jeff Allen, P.E.

Revision Level: 1 Page I of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No. :_L[!l[!gL

Project Description: Mill Road Over l-90 Bridoe Widenino and Reconstruction. M.P. 17.6

Contractor: lllinois Constructors Corooration

Awarded Contract Value: $2,782,500.00

Change Order No: _l Extra Work Order No.: -!
Authorization Amount: $3,100.00

Description and Reason for Change: This work will consist of fixinq a conflict in the l-134131
contract olans. The offset location ofthe inlet box on the northwest section of Mill Road Bridoe
is not consistent with the olanned edoe of shoulder or the olanned edoe of oavement. The
Contractor will be compensated for removino and reinstallino an inlet box at Mill Road Bridoe.
The work will be tracked on a force account basis accordino to 109.04 ofthe Tollwav
Supplemental S06cifications.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is germane to lhe original contract as slgned.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



falh4ay

CO4HAIO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:_!a!!1!!!!

Project Description: Westbound Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) Widenino and
Reconstruction. M.P. 18.4 to M.P. 24.9

Contracton R.W. Dunteman

Awarded Contract Value: $,,+3,880,S30.69

Change Order No: _ / Exira Work Order No.: !
Authorization Amount: $10,000.00

Descriptlon and Reason for Change: This work will consist of creatino an allowance pav item to
comDensate the Contractor for reoairino or reolacino existino erosion control items olaced in the
median during the eastbound l-90 widenino and reconstruction contract (l-12-4072). The work
will be tracked on a force account basis accordino to Article 109.04 of the Tollwav Suoplemental
Soecifications.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I ] The circumstances necessitating this change werc rrct reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I x ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I j The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

u-hr}smuwAY

Revision L6vel: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



tu
CA|EWO DETERMINANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-1 3-41 34

Project Description: Westbound Jane Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) Widenino and
Reconstruction. M.P. 18.4 to M.P.24.9

Contractor: R.W. Dunteman

Awarded Contract Value: $43,880,930.69

Change Order No: ___;_ / Extra Work Order No.: 0

Authorizalion Amount: $21,200.00

Description and Reason for Change'. This work will cons
structures or restockino drainaoe struclures due to confiicts with authoriz_ed Conshuction and
Plan Revisions as well as anticioated Plan Revisions in the future. The workwill be tracked on a
time and material basis accordino to Subsection 109.04 and Subsection 109.06 of the Toltwav
SuDolemental Soecifi cations.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I x ] The change is germane to the original contrad as signed.

t I The change is othorwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

nffruf{osIONIWAY

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Conhact No.: I-13-4136

Project Description: I-90 Jane Addams Memorial Tollway WB Widening and Reconstuction

Contracton F. H. Paschen, S. N. Nielson & Associates, LLC

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29,180,178.22

Change Order No: 4 / Exfa Work Order No,:

Authorization Amount ($28,185.54)

Deecrlption end Reason for Changel
Change in dircction ptovided by the Tollway for the reconstruction ofthe Hennig Road Bridge in
2014 in Contract I-13-4162 concurent with Contact I-13-4126. At the time of advertisement the

Hennig Road Bridge was to remain as existing throughout the duration ofContract I-13-4136. The
Contact I-13-4136 design was revised to match the ncw bridge design which included an updated

full outside shoulder, transition arcas to the proposed slope wall, updated median barriertransitions,
updated lighting design and updated drainage design.

Change in direction provided by tle Tollway to include rehabilitation ofthe US 20 Ramps Bridge
with Conhact I-13-4136. At tbe time of adve{isement US 20 Ramps Bridge rehab was to be
included in a future conEact. With the revised direction io include in this contract, revisions were
required adding Sheets 5l5A through 5l5E to the plan set for rehabilitation ofthis bridge.

This Change Order along with Extra Work Order No. 2 is being processed from ATP No. 3& which
has been approved by the C5 Committee.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 338 9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed,

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law-

SSr?on
**rtruutn

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No.: I-l 3-4 I 36

Project Description: I-90 Jane Addams Memotial Tollway WB Widening and Reconstnrction

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC

Awarded Contract Value: $ 29, I 80, I 78.22

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No. i 02

Authoriz,ation Amount: $26,360.40

Description end Reason for Change:
Change in direction provided by the Tollway fot the reconstruction ofthe Hennig Road Bridge in
2014 in Contract I-13-4162 concurrent with Contract [- 13-4126. At the time of advertisement the
Hennig Road Bridge was to remain as existing throughout the duration ofContract I-13-4136. The
Contract I-t3-4136 design was revised to match the new bridge design which included an updated
full outside shoulder, transition areas to the proposed slope wall, updated median banier tansitions,
updated lighting desigr and updated drainage design.

Change in direction provided by the Tollway to include rehabilitation of the US 20 Ramps Bridge
with Contract I-13-4136. At the time of advertisement US 20 Ramps Bridge rehab was to be
included in a future coohact. With the revised direction to include in this contract, revisions were
required adding Sheets 5l54, through 515E to the plan ser for rehabilitation of this bridge.

This Extra Work Order along with Change Order No. 04 is being processed from ATP No. 03.1,
which has been appmved by the C5 Committee.

Deparfnent:

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following deterrnination:

t X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law.

For
t;rnEllEls

Revision Levet 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No.:

Project Description:

DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

t-13-4159

ISTHA Fiber Optic Helocation
Jane Addam MemorialTollway (l-90)
East Corridor Route A
Route 25 to Route 53

John Burns Construction CompanyContractor:

Awarded Contract Value: $2,909,865.00

Change Order No.: 001 / Extra Work Order No.: 001

Authorization Amount: WG b4tottt} DD)

Description and Reason for Change: The contract documents require 1 16' tD soffi:supporting .

coilablenonmetallicconduittobesuspendedonproposedwoodpoles.Atter.bidopenin$..John|Burns
Construction Company (JBCC) submitled an RFI stating that I 1,a' coilable nonmetallic bonduit is not '

available and proposed using 1 %" lD conduit instead. G4S, Tollway riber contractor and.DSE, oonducted
an independent assessment and reached the same conclusion as documented h the €-rflail dated
November 21, 2013. G4S reviewed theJBCCl lA" lD conduit submittal ahd determined it-was acceptable
as documented in the e-mail dated November 22, 2013. : ' ' ' '

Department: Civil

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ol the lllinois
Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

tX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.



Contract No.:

Project Description:

Contractor:

Awarded Contract Value:

Change Order No.: 002

Authorization Amounli

DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

t-13-4159

ISTHA Fiber Optic Relocation
Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (l-90)
East Corridor Route A
Route 25 to Route 53

John Bums Construction Company

$2,909,865.00

/ Extra Work Order No.: 002

Csll,-l{o.oO\
Desaiption and Reason lof Change: This project consists of instaring new fiber,optic cable ' .' . . . -l
on temporary wood utility poles along Tollway right-ol-way. The contract documeots specitiedttle us&s|..;r*.i l',r; .i.,,.' , .::
40,Light.PoleWoodclass4utilitypoles.TheDSEhasdeterminedthat3oLigfltPole1,{mdclErss4,.......',-
utility poles are requirod.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-g of the lllinois
Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

t 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

trl The change is germane to the originalcontract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.



Contract No.:

Proiect Description:

Contractor:

DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

t-'t3-4159

ISTHA Fiber Optic Relocation
Jane Addam MemorialTollway (l-90)
East Corridor Route A
Houte 25 to Route 53

John Burns Construction Company

Awarded Contract Value: $2,909,865.00

Change Order No.: 00'l / Extra Work Order No.: 001

Authorization Amount: #Zdl 
rO4O 

. OC
Description andfleason lor Change: The contract documents require -1.!d to sott-supporting.:),.,..coilable:nonmetallicconduittobesuspendedonproposedwoodpoles;After.bid-openirr9lJolrrrBums,

'' 'Construotion Company (JBCC) submitted an RFI stating that 1 }4" coilablo nonmetdlic banduit is not': , .

.. availableand proposed using 1 74' lD conduit instead. G4S, Tollway liber contraclor and DSE, conducted. .an independent assessment and reach€d the same conclusion as document€d..in:the e-maildated ' ..:::' November 21, 2013. G4S revidwed the JBCC 1 %' lD conduit submittal and dgtermin€d it was acc6ptabl6'-
as docurnented in th€ €-mail dated November A2,2013. -t,: . .t._. _ .:.

Department: Civil

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements ol Section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

t ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

tX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I ] The change is othenvise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.



Contract No.:

Project Description:

Contractor:

DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

l-13-4159

ISTHA Fiber Optic Relocation
Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (l-90)
East Corridor Boute A
Route 25 to Route 53

John Burns Construction Company

Awarded Contract Value: $2,909,865.00

Change Order No.: 002 / Extra Work Order No.: OO2

Authorization nmount*$lqrzt #rlt+{t}{b "6J
Des-cription and Reason for Change: This proiect consists of instatling new fiber,opric-cabte -
on temporary wood utility pol€s along Tollway right-or-way. The contract documentsr speciried thE use of' r . -
40''Lighl:Pole Wood Class 4 utility poles. The DSE has determined that g0' Light:Pdte Wood Class 4
utility poles are required.

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois
Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

t I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
loreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

D( The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest ol the Authority and
authorized by law.



COIEWO DETERMNANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4{i00

Contractor: LoriqConstruction

Awarded Contmct ValUe: 525,416.537.20

Change Order No:, 04 I E)dra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ${@QQ
Description and Reason for Change:

This creates a Change Order to increase the plan quantity of items, Concrete Banier Removal
and lmpact Aftenuator Relocate, for maintenance of traflic dudng pre-stage work.

This Change Order fl)04 ie being processed from ATP #007, which has been approred by
the G5 committee.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E:9 of th6 lllinois Criminal
Codo, Makes the following determinrtion;

pq The change is germane b the original contract as signed.

pq Thgchange is. other.wise in the best lnterest of the Autrority
law.

Revision Lev€l: 1 Page 1 o, 1



Tollnay

CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4600

Project Description: Elqin O'Hare Westem Access (Roadwav and Bridqe Construction at
Rohlwino Road (lL-53) Mile Post 12.'l)

Contractor: LorioConstruction

Awarded Contract Value: $25.416.537.20

Change Order No: 05 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: -$ll!!3!Q
Description and Reason for Change:

This creates a Change Order to deduct pavement marking quantities associated with Stage 1

Maintenance of Traffic. A new item was established to complete the pavement markings for
Stage 1 work during adverse weather conditions.

This Ghange Order #005 along with Extra Work Order lO06 is being proc$sed from ATP
fl108, which has been approved by the C5 committee.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

Dq The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

pq The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

txl The change is othenrvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law'

Name: W
AS A6EII OR I|lE

rLL t[0 t S IiltLlYAY

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-134600

Project Description: Elqin O'Hare Western Access (Roadwav and Bridoe Construction at
Rohlwino Road (lL-53) Mile Post 12.1)

Contractor: LorioConstruction

Awarded Contract Value: $25.416.537.20

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $17.000.00

Description and R6ason for Change:

Perform extra work to install a temporary generator to supply power to the temporary lighting,
lnstallation of temporary lighting and removal of the existing lighting and controller are necessary
to complete installation of temporary pavement on Rohlwing Road and for implementation of
Stage 1 MOT.
ComEd has not been able to install the necessary temporary service, causing a changed field
condition. Completion of the temporary work is affecting the critical path of the project schedule.
ln order to minimize the impacts to this contract and possibly subsequent contracts, a generator

to temporarily provide power to the temporary lighting is being proposed. This generator will be
removed once ComEd has provided the service connection.

This Extra Work Order #004 is being processed from ATP #005, which has been approved
by the C5 committee.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

IX I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

T !]LLW,\Y

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCU REMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-13-4600

Project Description: Elqin O'Hare Westem Access (Roadwav and Bridoe Construction at
Rohlwino Road (lL-53) Mile Post 12.1)

Contracton LorioConstruction

Awarded Contract Value: $25.416.537.20

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 05

Authorization Amount $1 8.500.00

Description and Reason for Change:

This creates an Extra Work Order for additional compensation for work performed outside of
scheduled work times necessary for Stage 1 activities. This work is needed to maintain the
proiects critical path during adverse weather conditions.

This Extra Work Order #005 is being processed from ATP #006, which has been approved
by the C5 committee,

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

tX ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

FON IllE

ILL ItlO IS iOtLSAY

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



hlhruy

COIEWO DETERM/I|{,ANON PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No..-j:l_3-46QQ

Project Description: Eloin O'Hare Westem Access (Roadwav and Bridoe Construction at
Rohlwino Road (lL-53) Mile Post 12.1)

Contractor: LoriqConstruction

Awarded Contract Value: $25,416.537.20

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: _q0_
Authorization Amount: $34.000.00

Description and Reason for Change:

This creates an Extra Work Order for a new item for placement of pavement markings in
adverse weather conditions necessary for Stage 1 activities. This work is needed to maintain
the projects critical path during adverse weather conditions.

This Extra Work Order #006 along with Change Order #005 is being processed from ATP
fl)08, which has been approved by the C5 committee.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time lhe contuact was originally signed.

tX ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Title
AS AGilti

ILL H0 t

FOfl THT

S I I]LLl{AY

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO|EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: 1134600

Project Description: Eloin O'Hare Westem Access (Roadwav and Bridoe Construction at
Rohlwinq Road (lL-53) Mile Post 12.1)

Contractor: LorioConstruction

Awarded Contract Value: $25.416.537.20

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 07

Authorization Amount: qlq00!09

Description and Reason for Change:

This creates an Extra Work Order for a new item for snow removal for placement of pavement
markings for Stage 1 activities. This work is needed to maintain the projects critical path during
adverse weather conditions.

This Extra Work Order #007 is being processed from ATP #009, which has been approved
by the C5 committee.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

lX ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

IX ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

I X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

AS A
. 

TOR Il{E

IS T|]TLIIAYILL il{0

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



,fu'
CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.:,[[!3[QS!

Project Description: Eloin O'Hare Westem Access Roselle Road - Meacham Road-
Sta. 873+00 to Sta. 931+54. MP 10.'l to MP 11.2

Contractor Plots Construc{ion. lnc.

AwEded Contrac{ Value: $16.272.007.45

Change Order No: 1 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorlzation Amount ($45.500.00)

Description and Reason for Change:

The CM for contract 4603 is also lhe CM for contracts 4600, 4604 and 4605. All four contracts
contain a pay item for a lield offica; horrrrcver, only one field office is rsquirBd. The field office
included in contac't 4600 wlll bs utilized, and the field office item will b€ deleted from the other
contracts.

Thls Change Order #001 is belng procesced from ATP #01, which has been approned by
the CS committee.

D6partment:
The undersigned, purauant to the rcquirsm€nts of S€ction 33E-9 of the lllinois Cdminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

pq Th€ ci.cumstancos nec€ssitating this chang€ wEre not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the conlract was originally signed.

pq The change is germane to lhe origlnal contmcl as signd.

pq The change is othemise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

AS AGEI.I I

ILL tt{0 t

13 $p ?lt+
F0n IHE Date

S IiltLll.{Y

R€vision Lev€l: 1 Pag6 1 of 1 F3080.07



, CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: l-134604

Project Description:
Eastbound Sta. 861+00 to Sta. 908+75

Contractor: Dunnet Bav Construction

Awarded Contract Value: $2.342,7 67 .54

Change Order No: 1 I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($41.600.00)

Description and Reason for Change:

The CM for contract 4604 is also the CM for contracts 4600, 4603 and 4605. All four contracts
contain a pay item for a field office; however, only one field office is requhed. The field ofiice
included in contract 4600 will be utilized, and the field oflice item will be deleted from the other
contracts.

Thls Change Order #001 ls being processed from ATP #01, which has been approved by
the C5 committee,

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

lxl The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

lR The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

txl The change is othenadse in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name: W Title ,15 a6g11

I LL I |lO I

lbJn," ?.ol4-.
i0ll ThE

s I ll,_Ltl.\Y

Revision Level: I Page 1 ol 1 F3080.07



Contsact No.: I-13-4616

Project Desciption: Elmhux$t Rosd Intorchange E{st Bridge at lane AddflE M€morial To[uay O-90) M.P. ?3.5

Contractor: F.H. Pascheru SN, Nielsen & Associatee,II-C

Awarded Contact Vslue $4,667,780.25

Change fficr No: 2 / Brtsa Work Older No.:

Autlorization Amormt $62,1 88.66

Desoiption aod Reason for Ctrange:

The Contart Plaos do not contain a provision m srip existing topsoil under the goposed embankments nor did tlrey
include a guantity ofnrrnished Excavatiou to r€place the topsoil removed. This Change Ordu incieasEo the quatrtity
ofFurnished Bxcavstion to replae fic bpeoif that will be sEipped ond stockpited. A separate Extraltrork Order ir
bcing procc$ed to creatc r Pay It m fot TOPSOIL STRIPPING.

The changes iocrearc the FURNtr|HED EXCAVATION quantity from 3 I 335 Cy to 33,888. I Cy

Deesrtnent
Thc undcrsignd pursuant io the requir€ments of Section 3389 of the Itlinois Criminal Code, Makes the
following detamination:

I ] The circumstanc€s neccssitating ftis clntge were not r€asoflabty foreseeable at tlrc time 8rc
contract vre, originally signed.

t X I The change is germanc b the original conhact as signed.

t X I The charye is otherwise in the best inuest of the Authority ard authorized by law.

Revision kvel: 0 Page I of I Er080.07



Contract No.: I-13-4616

Project Description: Elmhurst Road Interchange East Bridge at I-90 (MP 73.5)

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC

Awarded Contract Value: $4,667,780.25

Change Order No: / Extra Work Order No.: 3

Authorization Amount: $25,500.00

Description and Reason for Change:

fhe Contract Plans require the embankment to be tested for stability. Where those tests fail, the material is

required to be either removed and replaced or remediated until it is stable. Testing indicated we have

approximately 280 CY of material requiring remediation on the Southeast infield area. The North side is

anticipated to have a similar volume to be removed.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 338-9 of the Illinois Criminal Code,
Makes the following determination:

t 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time
the contract was originally signed.

tX 1 The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by law.

Revision I-evel: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Contract No.: I-134616

Project Description: Elmhurst Road Interchange Esst Bridge at I-90 (Mp ?3.5)

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S,N. Nielsen & Associates, LIf
Awarded Contract Value: M,667,780.25

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Oder No.: 4

Authorization Amount 944,200.65

Descdption and Reason for Change:

Fhe Contract Specifications prohibit constuction of embankment on topsoil but the Plans do not conbin s
Provision to strip existing topsoil nor did they include a quantity of Fumished Eicavation to replace the
topsoil removed. This Extra Wo* Order creates the pay Irem TOPSOIL STRIPPING. I

Departrnent:
The undersigned, pursuant to the rEquiremenis of Section 338-9 of the Illinois Criminal Code,
Makes the following.determination:

t I The circumstances ne€essitating this change werc not leasonably foreseeable at the time
the contract was originally signed.

t X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed-

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Aurhoriry and authorized by law.

Revision Irvel: 0 Page I of I F:t080.ffi



Contract No.:_R R.a! !-:!6 I:!

Project Description: I-88 Roadway and Bridse Rehabilitation

Conhactor: Curran / William Charles JV

Awarded Contract Value: $ 30,739.235.98

Change Order No 62 I ExtraWork Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($3,007.44)

Description and Reason for Change:

The authorized quantity for this pay itern was reduced under balancing ATP 5 I with the concunence of the General
Contractor but inadvertently without the concurrence ofthe Landscaping Sub-Contractor re$ponsible for this wodc
The Sub-Contactor identified the error and noted the signed A-38 reports as evidence that the work was indeed
performed for the contrachral duration ofeight months. This ATP resets the quantity to the original contract quatrtity
for this pay item.

The Contractor concurs with fhis adjustmenr to the contract quantity.

Departrnent:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t{ fU" circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally sigred.

The change is germane to the original conhact as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

tl
tl

TitleName: (Sisn & Print below)f-2..%

Revision Level: 0 Page I of 1 F3080.07



Contract No.: RR-10-5615

Project Description: I-88 Roadwav and Bridqe Rehabilitation

Conhactor: Curran / William Charles JV

Awarded Contract Value: $ 30.739,235.98

Change Order Not 63 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($28,000.00)

Description and Reason for Change:

The contractor was found to be not in compliance with their euality plan and was assessed a
penalty under contract pay item 999NEG53 until compliance was achieved. See attached letters.

The Contractor concurs with this adjustment to the contract quantity.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Males the following determination:

7{ rhe circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

] The change is germane to the original conhact as signed.

I The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law.

Carlos Tibbs / /,so/r
Name: (Sign & Print below) Date

t

t

4-e.ry

Revision Level: 0 Page 1 of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION I PROCUREMENT

ContactNo.: I-L!-5629

Project Description: Dixie Creek Re-Alisnmmt

Conhactor: R.W. Dunteman

Awarded Conhact Valuc: $ 3-323.094.72

Change Order No: 46 / Extra Work ffier No.:

Auttrorization Amount: $952.0?

Description aad Reason for Chmge: This change order balances the final quar lties of varidls stu€ture
line items that hav6 b€en agreed to with the conlractor.

Departrnent:
The undersigned, pursuant to lhe requirernents of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasombiy forese€able at
the time the conhact was originally signed,

The change is gennane to the origiml contact as signed.

The change is othenvis€ in the best interest of the Authority and autho'rizd by
1aw.

I]
tl

(Sip & Print below)

Cqr/,s [,.'721.

Revision t crrcl: 0 Page I of I 13080.07



Contrast No.: I-11-5629

Project Description: Dixie Creek Re-Aligrment

Contrastor: R.W.Dunteman

Awarded Conkact Value: g-1J23=09j!.22

Change Order No:. 47 I E*taWork Order No.:

Authorization Amouut $10,624.26

Description and Reason for Change: This change order belances the final quantity of the conbact lin€
it6m ,AJT154006 - TEMPORARY IMPACT AfiENUATOR REPLACEMENT/REPAIR, which has been
egr6€d to with the confacto..

Deparun€rlt:
The underrsiped, pursuant to the requirem€f,ts of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following deterrnination:

{-1--fhe circwnstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the conhact was origimlly signed.

t ] The change is gennane to the original contact as sigred.

t I The change is othemdse in the besr interest ofrhe Authority and authorized by
law.

Revisioa Lrvet 0 Pagc I of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No. : I- !! -56!!

Proj ect Description;-ft [gCree(@[i gunen!

Confactor: R.W. Dunteman

Awarded Contract Value: $_L323i094J2

Change Order No:. 48 I Extra Work Order No.:

Autlorization Amount: ($l?,033.09)

Desotiptioa and Reason for Change This change order balanoes the llnal quantties of various line items
lhat have been agreed to with th€ contractor.

Departnent:
The undersigned, pursuaff to the requirements of Section 338-9 of the Illircis Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

14- he orct:rarstaflces necessitating thfu chatrgp were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the conftact was originally signed,

t ] The change is germane to the original contract as sigued"

I ] The change is o*rerwise in the be$t iuterest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Name: (Sigr & Print below)

Co./t €;-7;/4s

Revision L.vel: 0 Pagc I ofl F3080.07



Confact No.: I-l l-5629

Project Description. Dixie Creek Re-Aligrmeot

Contactor: R.W.Dunt€man

AwardedContractValue: $ 3,123,094.7?

Otange Order No: 49 / Exha Work Order No.:

Auttorization Amount: $7,321.55

Description and Reason for Change This change order balances the final quanlilies of various madway
line items that have boen agreed to with the contractor.

Departneut:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 ofthe Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following dekrmiuation:

y{ ft 
" 

,ln"rr*stames ecessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t ] The change is germane to the original contact as signed.

t 1 The change is othenvise in the best interqt oftlre Authority and authorized by
law.

Name: (Sigr & Printbelow)

Cor{ot f,lfuLs

Revision [.evel: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Authorization Amount: ($1,000.00)

Description and Reaeon fo'r Changc:- This changB order balenc€s the final quantity of the contract lin6
itEM #JTl54006 . TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTE-NUATOR REPI.ACEMETIT,NiPAN, WrIi* r'"" O*N
agrBed to with th6 contractor.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements ofSeotion 338-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

-/t'l{ The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably forcseeable at
lhe time the contact was originally signed,

I 1 The change is germane to the original contract as sigred.

I I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Autho,rity and authorized by
law.

Conhact No.: I-l l-5629

Project Description: Dixie CreeJ< Re-Alignment

Contactor: R.WDunteman

Awarded Conract Value: $__ 3,32i.0g4.22

Change Order No: 50 / Extra Work Order No,:

Name: (Sign & Print below)
C,,rf, E.-/;/!,

Revision level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



Contrac't No.: I-1 1-5629

Project Description. Dixie Creek Re-Aliqnment

Contractor: R,W.Dunteman

Awarded Conhact Value: $ 3.323.094.72

Change Order No: 5l / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amounr ($1,219.3 1)

Degqtption and Reason for Chauge: This change order belancos lhe final quantity of th6 6xra work it€m
#FRco4400 - BYPASS puMptNG oF L57 DlriH, wtrich has be6n agreed io with the conhat*or.

Departnent:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E 9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

l,{ rt 
"circumstances 

necessitating this change were aot reasonably foreseeable at
the time the conhact was originalty sigred.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
1aw.

'-- :. - ---' L t-/44i.. -;?

Name: (Sigr {gint below)
Cu r1.: a+ ft4 /->

Revision Level: 0 Page I of 1 F3080.07



Contract No.: I-1 l-5629

Project Description: Dixie Creek Re-Aligrment

Cofiractor: R.W.Dunteman

Awarded Contract Value: $___jJ23.09j1. n
Change Order No: 52 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $0.49

Description and Reason for Change: This change order balanc€s th€ fnal quantities of various sttudural
line items that have been agrg€d ao with the coniiactor and rounded per the isrHA supplamgnt8i
Specifications.

D€partment:
The udersigned pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

td The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably fores€eable at
lhe time the contract was originally signed.

t I The change is germane to the original conbact as signed.

t I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

4

Name: (Sign & Print below)
C,.,rf,i l:,'7is.,

Date

Revision Level: 0 Page I of I F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contrart No.: l-l l-5629

Project Description. Dixie Creek Re-Aliglme,nt

Contractor: R.W.Dunteman

Awarded Contrart Value: $ 3.323.W4.72

Change Order No: 53 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $1.80

Descriptiot and Reason for Change: This change order bahnces lhe final quantities of line items that
have been agreed to with the contracior and rounded per the lsrHA supplemental specifrcations.

Deparbment:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

[{/ The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contuact was originally signed.

t ] The change is gennane to the original conffact as signed.

I I The change is otherwise in the best intcrest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

Revision lwel: 0 Page I of 'l
F3080.07



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT
Contract No.: RR-1 1-5634
Project Description: Roadway and Bridge Rehabilitation - Central Tri-State (l-294)
NB 95th Street to Cermak Road. MP 17.6 - 30.0 and 138.7

Contractor: K-Five / Lorig Gonst. JV
Awarded Contract Value: $28,549,077.1 9
Change Order No: 55
Authorization Amount: ($390,016.57)
Description and Reason for Change - Adjustment to plan quantiiies
81017525-ConT2CNC
81018900-ConP4GALVS
JS814002 - Handhole, Revised Standard
JS816039 - UD, W 3-1/C No. 6 & 1/C No. 8 Gr. 600V (XLP TY USE),2'Dia CNC
JS819001 - Trench and Backfill for Electrical Work
JT1 54120 - Allowance for Pole Mounted RTMS Assembly Relocation
JT154125 - Allowan@ for Eleclric Service Connection
JT1541 30 - Lighting Repair
JT160123 - Armored Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable in Conduit, 6F
JT160304 - Locate Post for Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable
X9100400 - Stone Matrix Warm Mix Asphaft Binder Course, lL-12.5, N80-GTR
X9100500 - Trench Drain
X9101800 - 1" Dia PVC Coated Galvs. Steel Conduit Attached to Structure
X9101801 - Multimode 6 Strand Fiber Optic Cable
X9101802 - Elechic Cable in Conduit, 2-'lC No. 12 and Ground
X9102000 - Underground Wiring Repair
X9102100 - Remove Cable in Conduit 4-1C 2 & 1lC 8
X9102500 - Concrete Median Barrier Extension Transition, Special, Modified

Department: Engineering
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the
lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the following determination:

[x] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed.

[x] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

[x] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
authorized by law.

Senior
Name: T McCabe Title



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13-5659

Project Description: lntermittgnt Pavement Repairs and parkino Lot Rehabilitation. Jane
Addams Memorial Tollway fl-90) Mp 15.60 to Mp 78.90

Contractor: Plote Construction. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $2.256.606.73

Change Order No: 5 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: (9143,303.SS)

Description and Reason for Change:

tX ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by

As AGENT FoRl"*'
THE ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

This work involves costs associated with the balancing of Roadway related pay items. Further
b_alancing will be accomplished as items are agreed to between the contractoi and cM.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATp #7.

Uepartment:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

tX ] The circumstances necessitating this change w6re not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X 1 The change is germane to the original contract asr ne cnange ts germane to the original contract as signed.

Anthony Aladham

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Ilhnob
y'Tolh,nf

CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13-5659

Project Description: lntermittent Pavement Repairs and parkino Lot Rehabilitation, Jane
Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) MP 18.60 to Mp 78.90

Contractor: Plote Construction. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $2.256.606.73

Change Order No: 6 / Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: l$35,221.62,

Description and Reason for Change:

This work involves costs associated with the balancing of Drainage and Erosion Control related
pay items. Further balancing will be accomplished as items are agreed to between the
Contractor and CM.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATp #8.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t XI The change is germane to the originil ioniraCi ai signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
lau

AS AGENT IOR

rHE lttlNols AY

Anthony Aladham

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



'Ilhnois
Tollway

CO/EWO DETERM I NATIO N P ROCU REM E NT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13-5659

Project Description: lntermittent Pavement Repairs and Parkinq Lot Rehabilitation. Jane
Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) MP 15.60 to MP 78.90

Contractor: Plote Construction. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $2.256.606.73

Change Order No: 7 I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($39,261.75)

Description and Reason for Change:

This work involves costs associated with the balancing of Roadway Appurtenances related pay
items. Further balancing will be accomplished as items are agreed to betrseen the Contractor
and CM.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATP #9.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 338-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

lX 1 The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

AS AGENT FOR

THE ILLINOIS AY

Name: (
Anthony Aladham

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13-5659

Project Description: Intermittent Pavement Reoairs and parkinq Lot Rehabilitation. Jane
Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) Mp 15.60 to Mp 78.90

Contractor: Plote Construction. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $2.256.606.73

Change Order No: I I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: ($7995.50)

Description and Reason for Change:

This work involves costs associated with the balancing of Structures related pay items. Further
balancing will be accomplished as items are agreed to between the contractorLnd cM.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATp #10.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of section 33E-9 of the lllinois criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

lx ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

txI The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

AS AGENT FOR

THE ILLINOIS TOTLWAY

IL,.
Name: ( Print below)

Anthony Aladham

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



COIEWO DETERMINAIION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-13-5659

Project Description: lntermittent Pavement Repairs and parkino Lot Rehabilitation, Jane
Addams Memorial Tollwav (l-90) MP 18.60 to MP 78.90

Contractor: Plote Construction. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $2.256.606.73

Change Order No: I I Extra Work Order No.:

Authorization Amount: $24,695.32

Description and Reason for Change:

This work involves costs associated with the balancing of Roadway related pay items. Further
balancing will be accomplished as items are agreed to between the contractoi and cM.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATp #7.1.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

t X I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

I X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X ] The change is othenvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
AS AGENT pgg law.

EI{E ILLINOIS TOLLWAY

"h & Print below
Anthony Aladham

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO/EWO DETERMINATION PROCIIREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-l3-5659

Project Description: lntermittent Pavement Repairs and parkinq Lot Rehabilitation. Jane
Addams Memorial Toilway fl-90) Mp 15.60 to Mp 79.90

Contractor: Plote Construction, lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $2,256,606.73

Change Order No: _lExtra Work Order No.: 4

Authorization Amount: $3580.00

Description and Reason for Change:
The work consisted of installing 1553 LF of 10" Epoxy pavement Markings. pavement patching
w-a_s performed adjacent to several gores during the course of the job which removed existing 

-
10" pavement markings. The existing 10" pavement ma*ings needed to be restored when
patching was completed. The contract does not include a pay item for 10" pavement markings.
The Contractor was directed to proceed with this work per ATp #1.1.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requiremenls of Section 33E-9 of the lllinois Criminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

I X ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally signed.

t X f The change is germane tothe origiRafeonlract as sioneit

I X ] The change is othenvise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
as acrnr rof*'

THE ILLINOIS TOLTWAY

+tr,
Name: ( & Print below

Anthony Aladham

Revision Level: 1 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



DETERMINATION' PROCUREMENT

Contract No: RR-13-5669

Project Description: Bridoe and Pavement Reoairs on Veterans Memorial
Tollway (l-35$ MP 0.2- MP 28.9. Reaqan Memorial Tollwav
(l-88) MP 129.1. Tri-State Tollwav (l-94) MP 16.1

Contractor: R.W. Dunteman Company

Awarded Contract Value: $jJ08fl50!=10!

Change Order # 0l

Authorization Amount: ($4,920.26)

Description and Reason for Change:

Pages 11 thru 13 of the plans call for placement of 4" topaoil and class 2E seeding up to
the proposed 6' HMA shoulders. However; the existing conditions in the field were found
to have a 4' wide aggregate shoulder adjacent to the HMA shoulder at this location. The
contractor submitted RFI 7 regarding placement of aggregate shoulders and requested
direction on how to proceed. A 4' aggregate shoulder will need to be installed in order to
match the current shoulder condition at the CD road. The quantities for the pay items
originally to be installed at this location (topsoil excavation and placement, seeding,
erosion control blanket and fertilizer) can be deducted from the contract and will result in
a savings of approximately 94,920.26.

tI

txI

I1

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
Authorized by law.

: (Sign & Print



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contracr No: nn-t J-soos

Project Description: Bridqe and Pavement Repairs on Veterans Memorial
Tollway (l-355) MP 0.2- MP 28.9. Reaqan Memorial Tollwav
(l-88) MP 129.1. TrlState Tollwav 0-94) Mp 16.1

Contractor: R.W. Dunteman Comoany

Awarded Contracl Value: $ 4.086.501.6b

Extra Work Order # 01

Authorization Amount: $1 3,206.60

Description and Reason for Change:

Pages 't 1 thru 13 of the plans call for placement of 4' topsoil and class 2E seeding up to
the proposed 6' HMA shoulders. However; the existing conditions in the field werdfornd
to have a 4'wide aggregate shoulder adjacent to the HMA shoulder at this location. The
contractor submitted RFI 7 regarding placement of aggregate shoulders and requested
direction on how to proceed. A 4' aggregate shouldei will need to be installed in order to
match the current shoulder condition at the CD road. The pay item for aggregate
shoulder type B was not included in the originat bid and will need to be Ja-oel to tne
contract- The contractor proMded a unit price for Aggregate shoulders Type B showing
an anticipated overall cost of 913,206.60.

[ ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed

t X I The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t 1 The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
Authorized by law.



DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Contract No: RR-1 3-5669

Project Description: Bridqe and Pavement Reoairs on Veterans Memorial
Tollway (l-355) MP 0.2- MP 28.9. Reaqan Memorial Tollwav
(l-88) MP 129.1. Tri-State Tolhsav (l-94) MP 16.1

Contractor: R.W. Dunteman Comoanv

Awarded Contract Value: $ 4.086.501.65

Extra Work Order# 02

Authorization Amount: $1 1 ,519.38

Description and Reason for Change:

Page 24 of the plans calls for new light pole foundations to be installed in the location of
the existing light poles at STA 'l2S+33.62, 36.49' RT and STA 131+53.0, 34.5' RT. ln
order for lhe temporary pavement to be installed for Phase ll of the work at this location,
these two light pole foundations will need to be removed. The contractor submitted RFI 8
requesting pay items to complete the roadway light work. Pay items for concrete light
pole foundation removal and new light pole foundation installation were not included in
the original bid and will need to be added to the contract at an estimated cost of
$1 1 ,519.38.

[ ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed

t X ] The change is germane to the original conlract as signed.

t ] The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
Authorized by law.

:(Sign & FOR

TOTMY
Jamie Noe



DETERMINATION / PROGUREMENT

Contract No. :RR-1 3-5678

Project Description: Jane Addams Memorial Tollway (l-90) Siqning
lmprovements

Contractor: Kuio. lnc.

Awarded Contract Value: $1-259385-!Z

Extra Work Order No.1

Authorization Amount: $10,000.00

Description and Reason for Change:

The NTP for this project was October 29, 2013 with a scheduled completion date of
March 14, 2014. There was not a pay item in the contract for a freld office and the CM
requires a facility to provide required project documentation that is adequately prepared
and maintained. While the duration of the contract is approximately 19 weeks, the CM is
currently providing construction and observation on a project that has a field office which
is expected to last until January 1, 2014. It is anticipated that the duration of the field
office for this project is approximately 4 calendar months for observation,
documentation, and project close-out activities.

tl

lxI

II

The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably
foreseeable at the time the contract was originally signed

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and
Authorized by law.



Contracl No.: RR-12-81 lO

Project Description: M-l Self Supporting Communication Tower

Contractor: Divane Bros. Eleckic Co.
2424 Nonh 25ft Avenue
Frdnklin Park, tllinois 60131

Awarded Contract Value: S 707,875.00

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 003

Authorization Amount $ 16,385.00

Description and Reason for Change: Following notification from the Tollway that the confactor could not start
erection ofthe tower on Sept. 16, 2013 as scheduled. The contractor was iold that the Tollway would complete afld
submit the request for the FCC comments and FAA review that were required to be completed prior to the erection
ofthe tower.
These forms were submitted on sept. I l, 2013 and the 30 day waiting period had begun. work was expected to
resume approximately Oct. 28, 2013. The US Covemment was shut down due to budget differences and when the
US Govemment retumed to work the Tollway was informed the process would be started over. This said the
contractor's earliest date to start ercction ofthe tower would have been Nov. 15, 2013. (FCC Comments - 30 Days +
FAA review l0 Days) At the site meeting or Oct. 31, 2013 there was no word Aom the FCC/FAA and the Toltway
could not say when the conhactor would be notified he may proceed. The contracior stat€d that it was getting late in
the season and indicated that work in the winter months on the tower would be hazardous to his employees, work
could not be completed efficiently, and equipment expenses could be greater ifweather caused delays.
The Tollway agreed that the contract and tower erection would be postponed and restarted in March, 2014.
The tower steel, cameras, antennas, and components will be stored unti[ March,2014. The contractor will de-
mobilize his equipment by Nov. 15, 2013 and re-mobilize in March, 2014 to complete the tower erection.

Department:
The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements ofSection 338-9 ofthe lllinois Criminal Code, Makes the
fol lowing determination:

t X ] The citcumstances necessitating this change wer€ not reasonably foreseeable at the time the
contact was originally signed.

t X ] The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by law.

6'7*/

Revision Level: 0

)r"7.r

Page I of I F3080.07



Name: (Sign & hint below)

DETERMINATION / PROCUREMENT

Conhact No.: RR48-9M3

Project Description: Disital Video Migration and Traflic Operations
Center (TOC) Uoerades

Contractor: G4S Technolosv LLC

Awarded ContactYalue: $2,277,925.00

Change Order No: _ / Extra Work Order No.: 1

Authorization Amount: $25,400. 00

Description and Reason for Change:

The original contract identifies 60 locations thet require Pre-Installation Site Visits and Reports
at 24 Mainline and 36 Ramp Plaza locations combined with a comprehensive review and
assessment of existing conditions and/or issues as well as redefining the customer rcquirements
as required. The existing conditions vary site by site with the original contact documents only
providing a conceptual schematic(s) oftypical system. There are additional locations consisting
of Maintenance Yard Facilities, Tower Huts, and Plazas thal were not identified in the original
contract documents that require further investigation by the Contractor in order to determine if
there was a need to include as exfra work within this contract as well.

Deparbnent:
The undersigned pusuant to the requirements of Section 33E-9 of the Illinois Criminal
Code, Ivlakes the following determination;

t X I The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract was originally sigred.

t X 1 The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

t X I The change is otherwise in the best interest ofthe Authority and authorized by
law,

@. ft.r?4

Revision Level: 0 Page 1 of 1 F3080.07



CO4EWO DETERMINATION PROCUREMENT FORM

Contract No.: RR-1 1 -9106R

POect Description: Systemwide Pavement Marking - Reagan Memorial Tollway, Jane
Addams Memorial Tollway, Tri-State Tollway and Veterans Memorial Tollway

Contractor: A.C. Pavement Striping Co.

Awarded Contract Value: $1,094,866.00

Change Order No: _31_
Authorization Amount: ($27,458.26)

Description and Reason for Change: Final Balancino Quantities

-Department:

The undersigned, pursuant to the requirements oI Section 3ilE-9 of the lllinois Griminal
Code, Makes the following determination:

tX ] The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time lhe contract was originally signed.

The change is germane to the original contract as signed.

The change is otherwise in the best interest of the Authority and authorized by
law.

txl
M

Hevision Level: I Page I of 1 F3080.07



Awarded Contract Valqr: $-2SlJ54.Jg

Change Order No: 5 / Extra Work Order No.: .--

Authorization Arirqunl $-l&lL&L

Description and Reason for Change: To provide payment for furnidring IL390 Hstoric Ground
Breakine Sigtr Paaels oftho size rs ordered by the client for dstivery to ihe Tol]Yary Sigp Shop.

Revision LsYel; 0 Page I oft
CO-DCI-JKM-g1 I ?{O5.ATPI0-D.rcrloPrwrr6-!:Ogm?_0I l7]{}14-docx.doc

F3080.07



Cor*rad No.: B+-l 1-91 17

Projrc* Descripticn: Sign S*brid*ion & Instsllation Upon 8^equest

Contractor: GFS Fence. Guardrail & Simagq Inc.

Awarded Contract V*hre: $j{19541!0

Cbange Ord-er Nc; 6 . lE$ra lilork Order No,i -------:-
Authorizatioa Amounr $13,41?lE

F3080.07Itrviritnle lel;O' ?age I of I
CO-DCI-f-Kld-,91 I?{OAA1?{.1-}6lsinl&o.BE m080.fr;0tr gZi'tUoo"ilo"




























































































































































































































































































































































	J - March 2014 Procurements (pdf)
	K - February 2014 Procurements (pdf)
	L - January 2014 Procurements (pdf)
	1
	2
	3


